e Uew A Ud I e wifdreRor fAmior quee AreH, e RRdR &
IETRI BT SFbhervr TG fAieror ufddes
Jaf 04 /2020 | 03 /2022
HNT—Uh

1 UXATAT

(@) fearae ueer oma Ud e faard wifdraser oifSfeas—2004 @1 9RT 28(3) @
=i fafed  ugml 9 RBAEE UQY WRGR Bl IfEgEEr G
THOUH0STI0—4(S1)1—1 /922 fadl®d 13.092004 & 3I<Fid A Ud & faaw
UIEBROT & oIEreli & 3fwerol Ud Fieror =g faere, f2ovo sy oRkal qRier fa9mT &t
AR fhd S & e e ud wey) faer urfeiexer, fFHior quse Aree, e
AR fRovo & oRareli 3@fdy 04,/2020 | 03,2022 BT ADBeT0T B fFoWo 5T ol
oRIeT a9t g1 ferfed fobar |

DL A 04 /2020 & 03 /2022 ® aARM 4 JIHRT vd rfSremd)y fg=ar giRr
f39ST Aved A8 & 3MMERvl Td HiIaRYT RGN & Ug Bl S feafad feam |

h. . | JTSXYT Qg HiAAROT JHfEBRI BT A SCIE]
1 | 3. oo BAR o1, AfSrems i 01.04.2020 ¥ 31.10.2020
2 | 3. fadre <gaeh, SrfeRml s (FRISR) 02.11.2020 ¥ 18.02.2021
3 |3 FRIer e, arfdemdT i 19.02.2021 ¥ 31.03.2022

(@) fRare uowr A vd e et witexer fmtor Avse e @ orarel safy
04 /2020 & 03/2022 & 3bervr yfdded ¥ Scoiffgg TR afafddaren &1 wfera
ICERY

4. @t 7 X
1 | FEREME YR G Sl YR &I |iewe T4 / gfdrer 8(h) 10.13
2 | GiAQTeRI 9 AH T agell 9 AT 12 32.50
3 | e BRI B Wipld & 991 Jer ®&R R g 13(@) 23.30
HHARAT & da9 IR Avse MY 9§ FERa =™
HRAT
4 | &9 Pt (Deposit works) @ fawg faf= fawren < 14 553.87
RIRT BT Il B Y URAT ST




faft=1 smar IRTAT ¥ I@—@a UNMR AR BT ARGl
Tq Y IR ST

15

135.94

STl J9R IR BT 9Gell o 29 Uil Sl

16(ch)

4.24

Td 99 & 3T Y DI N dY b YRS AT |
T T BT

19

129.57

34 918 9 3Mfh 3Na & I ¥ GfdeTdR Bl SN
el B agell 1 BT |

20(<h)

248

UH AG @I & gR 0T (Double Counting) &R &
PR HASTHR DI 3fferh YA TATIT ST

20(d)

0.71

10

eI VAT & BRI AMIGTBR DI b I HRAT

20(7)

1.87

11

BT g7 31d b B BT HIH )Wrong calculation of

the area of cross section in Cutting in earth work) PI el

T & HRYT AAGTHR BT 3fh AT BT |

23(<h)

0.40

12

Approved Drawing @I ol H Breast wall @I
JfaRad  fwred &x9 & PR FfdSeR Bl
JfRed / SIfTAfAd YIar bR |

24()

0.57

13

$UILUB. BT PHeldl 7 B B HRUT GAGTHR hl D
YT HIAT

28

29.27

14

49 11 918 & SR A dHe 9T &I el § ST
ST g fafs o e @& O aRe sifeafad

SRIBINERCAS]

29

9.78

15

[erd WO RT ¥ SrgAes urd fba fam &1 fafr=
T Bt #_l @1 (DNIT) o/ as W1 ¥ 31fdd
frfied #=9 (Deviation) & PR GfAGTHRI Bl
AT qIrar R

32

25.86

16

foeior st fda # fAwnfeq sifaRed #e (Extra item)
@ FeH IRER W qd WIpfd /qgAed & a1 &
HfdeTR BT AFIAT A BRAT |

33

0.94

17

AfAgIPRI BT IR WHie 9 WId 3l aell / FHRISH
= BT

34

32.69

18

AfaereRl & FE0T SR Al 9 ®IC Y 9R] U@
JATHR, BT PR, TP, PR g JATcc] b Frf=ad
faamT & ST 7 B

39

6.40

19

Deposit Works @& fsq1e9 H Administrative Approval
& Estimate Sanctioned ¥ 318/ T HAT |

44

57.02

20

FrIfd fI9RT & a1 RIR1 @1 et H Deposit Works
S gad H AP I HRAT

45

65.28

21

=1 foHior ol 3 JSTaR R R Aged fafder
AP & HH=TRAT @ FYgfeaal R & T A @

47

11.93

2




FE e JARBRT BT AFAGT I 7 DRI

22 | PO B B WM H oAls s dAdel b wHEH H 48 217
HAfdereR B 947 a1 & St yerars s

23 | FRafecar =g ufdgfd & wu H fafd /3ifde yeas 55 0.48
BRAT

(1) T Sf@weror Ufasd

T 3hetoT Ud Fleror gfcrdesii & A9 IR W @ T8 BRIATEl &7 dalid e
& SR WRI & Td9a9 Refd 59 sideror ufaded d Word uRf¥e—"&" # <Touris
TS 21 9 04,1988 ¥ 03 /2020 b HUSH W FH{¥d 134 W 99 8, 91 g9aR
fqavor 1 UBR | B

0 H&T ay ORI @I |
1 1988—89 2
2 1989—90 1
3 1990—91 2
4 199192 1
5 1992—93 1
6 1993—94 2
7 1994—95 4
8 1995—96 11
9 1996—97 3
10 1997—98 6
11 1—4—1999 ¥ 15—01—2001 6
12 04 /2015 | 03 /2016 1
13 04 /2016 | 03 /2017 10
14 04 /2017 ¥ 03 /2018 44
15 04 /2018 ¥ 03 /2019 35
16 04 /2019 ¥ 03 /2020 5

@A IRT 134




JDHeT0T B R I8 AT UrT A7 S T fheror yfrde=i & oAffad IRI R dRe
§RT ®Is 39 HRAls ol I Sl &l B, Slid f[IdoHe © | 3fd: WY f&ar Smar
f dffgd IWRI & MR Tg AR M/ dRas IR R &1 AR dRar
ST gfEd faar S |

HART—al

AT 3o

AT Td W) fAemrd urfdresRor Ao Auee A8 & 3fafel 01.04.2020 | 31.03.
2022 & oIITAT BT bef0l 2 A= HAR, AN BRI (clodo) ToT 27 <fd=s FAR
g A1 [ddh! HAR DTS oIl Ued gRT f&Hld 14.09.2022 ¥ 27.10.2022 T #71 3f+ed
e, Aga—eerd, fRodo I o wien 9T, REe—o09 & wideror # f2ger
Hqusd Ared Rod srafaa § Fufad fBar 27| siwelor gq o a g 31 [9xgd Sird
@ folU A8 10 /2020 4T 01,2022 & <@l &I ad= fhar a1, rgd aRomel &
st IRY # wfase fam A B

39 FdeTo Ud fAIetor gfded &1 Ureuvr, SYferemyl ifigwr, Sfard ud e
T rfdreRor fFefor Auee e §RT W/ Suael $Rals 15 Gaml & MR W
far rar 8| R gRT JiGevT ® Iuae wrarg T8 fhA ff g /eifrerm &
YUl /Tl AT IUSA B A PRAY S DI AT H TH fbefo] Ud ARleror
gfcided R B Tt fbll T gBR & waTa B fRod0 ST olRdm UXiel fauT SkiRerl
T BT |

IADET Yob

AT UQer A Ud wed) fddra Uifdiaer & AT #vee Aed & ol
3G 04 /2020 H 03 /2022 BT IJBEVT B & Yob HI AR I A HRA B
freemerd, fgodo rod oi@r wiier fa9NT R ARE U4 Je BRiGRI AfEeR, fedrerd
UGS AR UG WER] [ UiieieRor RMEa—02 T 7o W IR fBar Sme |
(@) do FaEmE faaReh

BTN IR T THH—TH /e 3fffge—2022—23—102 fe=Td 18.08.
2022 & FH H AV AUSH AR §RT UKd 9% @il & I UY 9 db FHE
fgeroll &1 fdaror e 31032022 @1 = gaR o foer fawga faaro
aRRre—"g" & 1 faar T 7|




Statement showing the detail of Bank account as on 31-03-2022 in R/o
Division Nahan, Distt. Sirmour H.P.

HIMUDA

UCO Bank Nahan, Distt. Sirmour H.P. A/C No. 04440210001073 (Current Account)

Particular Amount
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2022 8820389.20
Balance As per as Pass Book as on 31-03-2022 8855000.20
Difference -34611.00
Bank reconciliation statement

Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2022 8820389.20
Less: Cheque Deposit on date 31.3.2022 vide Ch. No 002896 but credited on 2.4.2022 7000.00
Add: Cheque issued on dated 3.3.2022 vide Ch. No 000630 but Debited on date

26.4.2022 41611.00
Balance as per as bank Pass Book as on 31.3.2022 8855000.20

AXIS Bank, Nahan, Distt. Sirmour H.P. A/C No. 919020092902199 (Current Account)

Particular Amount
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2022 2446112.52
Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2022 (Including FDR) 3296959.52
Difference -850847.00
Bank reconciliation statement
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2022 2446112.52
Add: Cheque issued on dated 31-3-2022 vide Ch. No 000033 but Debited on 2-4-2022 736813.00
Add: Cheque issued on dated 31-3-2022 vide Ch. No 000034 but Debited on 27-5-2022 9800.00
Add: Cheque issued on dated 31-3-2022 vide Ch. No 000035 but debited on 1-6-2022 27000.00
Add: Cheque issued on dated 31-3-2022 vide Ch. No 000036 but Debited on 27-5-2022 77234.00
Balance as per bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2022 3296959.52
IDBI Bank Nahan, Distt. Sirmour H.P. A/c No. 1933104000033248 (Current Account)
Particular Amount
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2022 1730739.00
Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2022 1730739.00
Difference 0.00

HDFC Bank Nahan, Distt. Sirmour H.P. A/C No. 50100180653871 (Current Account)

Particular Amount

Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2022 4278290.75

Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2022 4296413.75

Difference -18123.00
Bank reconciliation statement

Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2022 4278290.75




Add: Cheque issued on dated 09.12.2021 vide Ch. No 000033 but not Debited till 30-4-

2022 and taken back in cash book. 22340.00
Less: Cheque Deposit on date 30.3.2022 vide DD no. 132518 but credited on Dated 4-4-

4217.00
2022.
Balance as per bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2022 4296413.75

HP State Co-op Bank Nahan, Distt. Sirmour H.P. A/C No 57210102268 (Saving Account)

Particular Amount
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2022 7486.00
Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2022 7486.00
Difference 0.00
Indasland Bank Solan, Distt. Solan 251772623005 (Current Account)
Particular Amount
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2022 1579485.00
Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2022 1579485.00
Difference 0.00

(@) S gRT ATa¥® STHT &1 URYGIT R 0.01 ARG &I BH TSl QAT

AT gRT 3fcberor H I GRRC 77 JJAR WA A/ Famsi dI i
§ uran b FfiRed vl ¥ §o g w@afe s @ aRuedar/ g W
ftfd & &R @1 e 1406 BT HH AT QAT AT o | AT UBROT e or
JRITAT AT THG—UHN /e diffec—2022—23—129 feHiad  01.10.2022 gRT
e & SR IRt W $HRA B Al AT o e UgaR H Al gRI
JDHE0T & IR =al H YA fhar T & yarvr & d=d H FRAER siufe
PRIATE! NI DHeE0T Pl AT HRAT [QTT ST | T Iad & e H AR
9% § AT IoTHR HH USd T DI IR DI U R [T H STH HRarm S
JHREd fHa1 STQ AT SIUTATT ¥ AN 3{ehef0] Bl aTd BRI WY |

(@) <mafr S 20040 oG &1 ol §6 § At a=ar
fRomo WeR, faa oy & uz dEm fa—emEuw(R)1-68 /8311 fe=ifd

29—4—2020 TAT fhA—MEUH(T)1—68 /83—1 f&HAfH 332021 ERT UIUHIS (AIESITH
&3 & SUGH) /9 g AToIH &3 Uil sTfe @ SffaRad el (Surplus Funds)
B Aa S H 9w e IR fAfde fear w2 o s §9 9 Seelfad fea
T & 5 arafr S # 9w @ S arel I @1 e te & 96 | fger 7 e
g dorr =i SiRad 9 S1fedhdd U™ &1 €19 § Id §U AE ST e &
TG S IUHAT / HRIRIT §RT bl A Heed / Hrfeied dig Urd oxa Al &rel
W D AER R 60% 9RA H PRI IIER I/ Sr-gfer aifvisd Aresi-ie &3 db




H 9 26% ¥RA H MG s anftiaes AR & 9@ e 14% wRa § ferfaa
gfaa o At Ry & I # fFawr fBar o enféra 21 sfderor 1 uen
IRRME 11" IR IuA HRATs Ts ol AR AT & AEE ST @I H (6 31.3,
2022 BT 32,40,00,000 ST 9b1 (TRIST §& 9 TaSIUHAT d@6) # AT off | afdfd g
JFHeToT JMFRITIAT W TIH—THIN /e AfSc—2022—23—129 feHId 01.10.2022 ERT
e & SR IRt W $HRA B Al AT o e UGaR H ARl g§RI
BT B IRM TEl H AR bar WAT h GHRU & Fed H FRAGER sl
PRIATE] ¥ ST JADheT0T Bl I bRl T ST | i gena fean omar € &
Sad ud H 9ftla el & g FaFgER dEe omr | i @1 el g
aRueradT oty 1 g a1 ga: AR fear s gRfeaa faar Sy qem srurerr |
NI 3fDHeTOT DI AT HRATIT STMY |

(@) AT ST H JANHY 99 7 BRA @ BRU Aol d w9 H fea

sfaRed e 6.30 og &1 foxig g1 |

idevT Bl T RRIE "8 IR IUAS HRals T3 GaAIAR &AIE 01.04.2021
DI AW & Fod S/l @i H A= srafdl & SR R rguygad o4 o A
AT GRT 3uad RIRT BT JATIHY A ST H Far fbar Sran ar «&arsl & w9 H

3623804.30 &1 AfRead M Ut 81 Fepall o |

S. | Financial | Average Amount Expected Applicable Expected Expected
N. Year in Saving/Current| amount to be Interest return Interest
Account (Approx.) deposited rate as per
FDR
Statement
1 12020-2021| 1,00,00,000.00 60% = 5.10% 6311902.15 | 3,11,902.15
60,00,000.00
2 |2021-2022| 1,00,00,000.00 60% = 5.10% 6311902.15 | 3,11,902.15
60,00,000.00
Total %6,23,804.30

ITT BT BT T TRAT: TIH—THIN /e 3lffec—2022—23—129
fQiTep 01.10.2022 §RT AT & &g aIRAT T HRA g AR AT A7 i
TR ¥ A §RT JGeU & IR da § ARG (a1 1T b GhRoT & A= 4
FOATER SMUfea SRIaE ¥ IR fHefvl DI SfaTd dRal fdT QT | o 39
Y H WEY o Siran & b 9fasy | gaen 91 i 3 99d @d § S @S B
3UeTT HRRI BI fa<i Smegsarsll &I &I # I Y 3fed g QrHdlicld |afe Sl H

7




AR B @ F™EAT DI TARN Y AT ugad IR DI RYST J=A16d Bl
guoT fhar e gHRad fean S |
(@) AEfd SHT SR BT R/ JRE0T HANER T Rl |
JDHE0T B IRM UK IRl /AW & S H urn T & SRR gRy
|rafey S H AR i 3 \Eha siieRd /IRTER BT JIRETT / FERY AR
g FeiRd urey IgAR 81 fhar a1 o Safd W gRT A9I—H9g IR bl Bl
BT W@l oA # FEer @1 Mg | aftfd UdRer sidertr  SiERTEA W
TAG—URNT /e 3fffSc—2022—23—129 faAld 01102022 ERT GRAETL & e
RIRART T TR TG AT AT o RO IR # ARRAT §RT SidefoT & SR af
H AR fhar AT fb ydRoT & Few H IHgAR el HRIATE | ST defor
Pl AT AT fQIT S| 1h: Sffdera AEfy o1 IReR & AR gRf¥e—"1"
AR fhar S GRRFa fHa1 SQ T SGUTET I AN 3®eT BT AT HRAT
Y |
e 81 H1 GoRY FIAGER 7 &A1 9 U1 39 &l Afafid w4
SGURISCE|
(@) fRodo fo=ia FAEET 1971 & M9 22 AR UK Rdbs, Idb, giHe SANG Bl
ST fa1 aterar Tl &t faaw &1 famr fdhl fadere & 9% @ § ST xarn ST
TAT b g8 Bl AP B A Gifbd BRAT, §8 HIAT, SIS b Sird BT, Feq
BN gRT FUd 9 MR e far S eiferd & wReg 3fderor & SR
T 7 b fRger Avsd A8 gRI e MR WR Ube §81 Bl g5 ol bal T
o fo9 BRI QS /ATfed AT B g TEl B S Tl | AT §RT ANAD AR
TR AG &1 I < {HAT A7 BT a7 qAT AR B W 9% @ H D MR W oA
eI fhar 1 T o Siifes ifafAd & T8l smufaste 1 8 dem fRodo =i fFraHmaett
1971 & 9 2.2 qo fRovo faxia famaetl 2009 @ 99 10 @Y AR/ St
2| JBEITT AN H IR SKITT @I T I BT fAIROT 7741 UBR 4 o

Detail of Cash in hand as per Cash Book

Name of Month (Last day of the month) Cash Book Page No.
e e
Apr-20 145534 53
May-20 135867 67
Jun-20 72902 83
Jul-20 75755 98




Aug-20 79910 112
Sep-20 85573 125
Oct-20 4659 148
Nov-20 65263 157
Dec-20 4022 169
Jan-21 69621 183
Feb-21 127133 198
Mar-21 90677 18
Apr-21 7086 30
May-21 131339 38
Jun-21 53469 50
Jul-21 55528 61
Aug-21 16641 73
Sep-21 34822 91
Oct-21 67445 109
Nov-21 98914 123
Dec-21 42126 145
Jan-22 62572 158
Feb-22 135575 170
Mar-22 11961 195
Total 1819928

ITd BT JFBeToT T TRAT. TIH—THIN /e 3lffec—2022—23—129
&=l 01.10.2022 ERT HEAE & &A1 TRIRANT W B Y AT TAT o7 oA
UiSTR H AT §RT SbeT0 & SR < dl H A fbar a7 b FRMgER sufer
PHRIATE] | AN fHeq0T DI AT BT QAT QAT | 37 W fear e 8 o
9= 3 Je 981 B fRovo R Fmael 1971 @vs— & M 22 9 ki
FHATaelT 2009 @& 9 10 STIAR (IR 9@ WefH SMOGRI I TG HRAAT ST
HRFd fhar WY G SFuTeT | SIFTHI 3BefoT Bl 3faid HRardl Wiy dlfds fal
gHR & fo<iig sifrafidar & 9e&rT <1 |9 |

(@) ST—¥9vsd WR W U UHS 255 G &I faa § Aved @ #
STAT HRATAT ST

IU—ATSH AR & Od YR AR IG—IEMEG A JRd AWl o g H

T AT b SU-AUSH WR W UTA 3 254860 Pl JoHT URRC—"§" ITAR FIIA

GHR AT HUse ATed H faorm | ST SRar T o, Sife o Al @ faeg

B @ - wifd ¥ @1 sRed gfifrarem W ® qen fafia wu @ i

Al & sraRe T & BRUT U TR sifafAdar ® 1 aftfa uewvr sidetor srferaraEr

T TIH—UFRAT /e Afeec—2022—23—129 faAld 01.102022 ERT ARTIT &
9




gl RGRAMT W o1 7 ol T T e TR H ERAT gRT Sidel &
QR =@l H 3MeaRd fhar wAr b urvr & ded H FAgER snufea eriarE |
JARTHI JADEVT DI AT HRal f&AT SIYT| 3F: 3T DI & STAT HRATY ST DI
feegarR i it W far S don wfdsr # fRovo faxfa fRrgsmaen
1971—gve—1 & g9 2.2 dorr f2ovo foxf FrMmEetl 2000 & @9 210 & AR
RAIbs g8 & WIRY fbar S ghled fear o dife & gyer @1 faxiy
ST BT THRT ST | |

(@) ¥EREE TIR T STel T9R 10,13 &G BT Wi T+ / gfdfo

RS AvSd A8 & SI<id IU—HUSH A8 @ 3faf 01.04.20 ¥ 31.3.2022 &I
RG—REE T S YR B A&l & AB&0 3§ Uil 17 {6 e g AT 130401 |
130500 & SfId URRME—"§" AR W 10,13,299 (33,49,516+%6,63,787) BT ol
Je q81 # foram 737 o1 3R 7 & 9% @A § S HRaT AT o7 Sl Abe B
SRR /T4 T ST & | 199 oRdl URIET fa9RT §1RT 03.01.2020 ¥ 01.02.2020 &
IR fwrfed Gvenm & d 3fdberor Ufdde S1afdy 04 /2018 I 3 /2019 & URT G&AT: 9
@ ST I T4,18,839 (RE—IITT UMK 3,25,880 T STl TR %92,959) & GG
TgT & oY H ScoifRad fhar a7 o T 3fdberor ufddes 3rdfy 04 /2019 I 3 /2020
& U1 AT 12 & I G 336,752 @ GATaIe /e IR IeciiRgd fhar 1ar o
R TERT Wl SBefvl § G JMWeld AR HRIER TR Jds BT gare 13,
102021 T& fHar a7 o Wfs Rl @ SooledT & HRU Uh TR AfFEfiadar 8
AT HRJAT B AT PRI YOSl BT W & | AB&A & IRM IAG g d ARERT,
SR &, e & U 9 Adhs DI Adhs dal 9 9d @A H OH dRaM & daH H
=1 sifFaffaang org Te—-

1. 99 2018 ¥ 2021 TP Sl 9 IWRGME Y9R ¥ UG Abs P ARG fHar wn
o7 GIgfeh fepefoT Ucraa 3fafe 2018—19 T 2019—2020 H I s & GfATASTT /T
R IeeilRad fhar AT o7 Ry AT §RT 7 ol AR fUfard Priarel 4 sfeperor
DI 3T HRATIT AT AR T B AU A BT FerRoT fhar 7 o |

2. BV YRS H IRAR Jbs & gAASTT /T & T4 H faTd HRard S
@ SR | AR HFART & S e H uRadd T8 fear T on fSe«
THERId AR @ HHAIRAT & SR Gty whia gt ® den frmi @
AT & PR AMURIGTD B T8l MU b TR SIIFTT |
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3. 9t Ol g YEREE YR 10,13,299 BT gfAFRIS /€9 03 /2020 ¥ 10 /2020
T fBar a7 o W= fRY. 9 dn q_iel ARt §RT Sfd 17.03.2021 H 12.07.2021
& IR fFrfed fRYeTr Aved A8d & d IADBE 04 /2019 H 03,/2020 H AT Gl
DT fBETT H TR el [hAT TAT AT Siifes fRodo ey Faemaetl 2000 & R 26 ®I
AT & TAT AT Bl AW BRIV BT AT & RTHH T 3 991 9% oI g
RERTTT YR & fadi gfAM=IeT /e &1 fdar T o |

4. U B BH DI 3 IS gbi BT BH AT 130401 ¥ 130500 & A=<id fUe fdbar T
o7 TIT ERET T Sl YR B agell &g Al & g Bl U A1Y YANT IR B
318,52,229 1 XN BT SN faar 7T <=ty 737 o SiIfdh Uah TR STfafiaar 2 |
5. g7 URRMC— "§" IR BB UHRUI H I[W&I & IR U< A /IAEbS Dl
Al H qof 8 A8l fBar A7 o {9 BRI HwT gRT Safedl | Wit g AW 41
BT Al wfafedl & RIS A 991 €1 ol a¥ & ford |el WY &7 spfvd 78l
fBar T o R Ua AR &8l fady oy 21 foxia Rerfd uRaféa =81 a=a a8l
TAY IR AT | G AR B qGel B FAEAT DI W THRT TS ST Fhll 7 |

6. IRRIC—"8" & P9 W 42 9 44 JJAR BB UHRUI H dl—al IR JEfedl 4
TEEIG TR @ agell o T3 N Sifes el & ufdae B9 @& sRo afafia g
IR AR R DIs |l BRIaATS! g Sird 781 o Tg ol |

7. &I B Th FHI—3MEE & fow &1 | 9 Wi W @l g off Siife iR
arfrafiaar 2 |

8. Oic] Ud WIREME &I @ HI g VT TG AT §RI Pl oAb / Uae
(Provision) &1 THAT AT o7 i FAAGAR WA TR W I T Ta9 BI AT DI
&SN W YF: AIRT T BRb FAT §RT Il T8 JART B outstanding amount of
maintenance charges ¥ FHINNG fhar S smfera o ey g o9 smdfedt «
Uit B WY Hel AR DI IR B UR=g AT gRT 7 Al ALy YIae= b 1
o7 3R 7 & Ffd IeEfedl | U =g Y AT &1 ST FARISH fhar 137 o |
9. IRRMC—"$" & S¥ AT 48 4 58 & UTAN Q¥ T A AR & §&b &
=TI 40 W 50 Gl P IGE AT AT o W=y WeM AMGRI §RT A d A
[T far T of &R 7 & HeW JMUdRT gRT Bl oRex 9 i # aferd
fewoft & wafaa sifela @1 sideror § ywga foar 1 |

11



10. WG g BT AWIMKR W & Jfad (Print) fHAT T o R T g DI Jfad e
Tq Ve UGN & Wgfa 9 FRAMER ufed iffekd & iweror § uwgd el
febam v |

11, SRIER W q¥ 2018—19 H AlE RAARR 2022 TP Jfad &I Mg IR, WAKR W
UTl TGl TR BRI g HHAR! B SIRI HI s &l 9 AN 7g AT I[GI&]
@1 e # o uRRTE—"a" AR URG JIferEgaR B8 1 sifierd /IR
HeRd &l fbar war o |

12. SR @1 TS &I § BT, ARSI, JUYFd JHIQI T IGg DI s WG DI AeTH
BRI gRT U / ufceweiRa el fbar T o |

13. IF BRI g A& H YT AMCWITIR ARITKR R ERET TR G S TR DI
U 3 F UM =g AN IR B S & Fad H ARD Sird Bl bl SfUa awer
el ot |

14. S PR 9 FEREME YR $1 UG g AEIRd Adbs 981, WdEel 9 IS g6 bl
T N MBI /|erd ISl gRT FMUT 81 fhar Tr o |

15. STl UMR @ YERET TR 9 UT IRT DI R TT U A &I A8 & JedId STAT HRard]
TAT O R WRIKR TR B T [H) A SRIAE] H AbeToT Bl Jdid T8l DA
T |

fhal e g @I e 9 g &A1 Tar o, fhael AT g DI 3ideror § Uwga Bar

T, fhae IR aRdfde w9 ¥ Sdfedl W ura @l s off T fhae IR B Abe 98T T

d9% W H ST BRAT AT AT | SWIdd BRI A 2GS Avsel A8 & Afferdl § a_gell

Tg Wis TS AV VAR & W B8F B ge Al T8 B 1 Adr | i il @l

BT AT T THH—UFAT /e 3Mfee—2022—23—121 T 124 fedid 27.092022 T

30.09.2022 ERT AT & AR Ifed HRIATE! B AT TAT AT TR ADEV Bl FAIE

qPb Pig A1 IAR ABETT BT WD ol fbar 7| ofa: aftfd I & fRger @Al § 5 =

PRAY S BT AT A AR qof i e fdaar SIe ar o= S S 9 «ar

Afed AR @1 N Il HRDb AU ¥ DA I JAd R MY | IHK D

FfaRaT I8 gHxor Axemede & A9y e HRIRAR WR aeIS Sird / Sferd BT g

T ABHIRAT T HHARAT & [Tvg MR SRAE] 8 ™1 Sdm 8 difds 44

HI g AR B FEI TUAET g ol H TR 3MeIH Yfgdrol bl FHAREa fbar 51 | |
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(@) a¥ 2017—18 ¥ 2021—22 & QRM 1997 a@ & Hiy AT (Bfsc)
yfafted! &1 am™m ST

AT §RT U3 &A1 fRHST /TSt / Tl / 3{abeto] 2020—22 / 2022—2406 QAI® 19.10.222
S I AT URRSC—"g—1" JFAR UKIa fhar Tar & FEfdaromgar @ d@war:
55910118006 AT 20091489368 H dY 2017—2018 | 2021—22 ddb ddd & SfIRed Ho
319,96,557.00 (636200+1360357) (Bfec) AT wfaftedl U T off fF® STal TR 9 ERETE
TIR B TG BT Tg IR F FRFIT B B GEEAT 2| HBe0T B AR UK diatd
gfaftet @1 e favor f741 goR | 2 |

Sr. | Account No. Period of | Amount credited Remarks
No. Transaction in account
(Except Salary)

1 55910118006, HP  Co- | 31-03-2018 to 3636200.00 The amount credited in the bank
Operative Bank  Nahan. 05-10-2022 accounts during the period of
(Opening Balance as on 15- embezzlement may be got
03-2018 was Nil & Closing verified by the enquiry
Balance as on 09-10-2022 committee As constituted vide
was Rs. 100 Cr.) Office Order No.

2 20091489368, SBI Nahan. | 03-04-17 to T1360357.00 | HIMUDA/ND/CB/E-1/2022-
(Opening Balance as on 02- 15-10-2022 Vol-IV-2173-76 dated 06-10-
04-2017 was Nil & Closing 2022 and compliance of the
Balance as on 08-10-2022 same may be shown to audit.
was Rs. 11.90 Cr.)

Total credited amount during the period Z1996557.00

SR aftfad @l & & faavoft (Bank Statement) | E?ﬁ—&; TI—&; Jmpar gfaftedt
s 9 UITH. & Argd | Fwifed &1 13 o 5 sRor I {59 S ¥ U g
off T fbd IS Bg SUANT /Y &1 s oAl SADI Sifd ADhero & SRM GWd T8l 8
HP! TAT ST AvSd A9 & Sif¥eRdl H I T a9l 8 UV qeAS T AR & FEl B
@ g A T8 @ o1 gl aftfa AfFIMddet Bl siderr  SfSTedr  He
TAG—UHRNT /e 3fSc—2022—23—121 T 124 ¥ 126 faAld 27.09.2022 T 30.09.2022 GRT

Amede & &R I HRIAES! 8 T AT AT W] BV T b By Al IR

JDET DI YRIA ol [hAT TIT| 37T YDHROT HIETe & [ARIY eqTref HIIRAR R 3D
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St /S BHEE SR FEHgER SR drRiael g ol S g dnfe ey
yfafical @ gfic S deIgAR ol # 3maedd Yfgdheor o HRad fHar S | |
R Sfea Wi g9 &1 Y807 9 Wi g AR BT FYRT T HRAT

AT GRT FHETI JERITAT AT THH—THI /e 3fSc—2022—23—121 T 124
faAld 27092022 9 30092022 & W=Y H UF WA ST/ TSI/ dl / IbHeol
2020—22 /2022—2291 f&Hl@ 11.10.222 & 3rid Jor URRME—"a" AR JfFad fhar
6 wiT g 31 & N e gRT IR 981 fHar 1§ dr e Widh IR
IR R FEIRA 781 fhar a1 2 5 sRvr Al gl a1 uiftl, Feiee, ggad i
g qAT S ghl D A< AY P FAMUA & [HAT S Fbl | eberor # I8 W1 urgr 14
b RT Werd PRI & Wiafa & 091 G §6d BT gaoT Ha1 a1 of g A 0
AT BT MG g DI B4 W WDIAR SN H AT AT o7 TAT I A1 e gb
fxr fa<ita af & fow SNy &1 78 & S@nfe @ f T8 <o M o Siifd Ml @
raRerr & I W H iy fafiaar @ awmesr & W JeRT T8 o dar| affa
AFfIATAT BT ABETIT IR =T THH—UHR_N /e 3fSc—2022—23—129 faHT1d 01.
10.2022 §RT TR & &A1) ST BRIAE! g oI AT AT W= fDeloT FAIE db
Bl Wl IAR ABET0T Bl U T8l fhar TAT| I ged fear mar § b e gl @
BT ¥l BT HHAR /TRITAR S0 RSP 8l $7= JANT H IR-IT S0 doOl Gl W W)

AIRP S IW TR JAle g Bl Rl Mo § 9 Ju3 AR &6l HRAT
JAREd FRD AU W SR D0 H I PRAM™T S AT [FAl ydR 31 fa<i
JATIFTAT &1 TR DI THRT ST S |

Date of receipt of No. of Receipt Sr. No. of the Signature of the | Date of Issue of
Receipt Book Book received Receipt Books custodian of Receipt Books
(Printed) Receipt Book

1 2 3 4 5
Sr. No. of the Signature of official Balance Signature of the Remarks
Receipt Book to whom receipt verifying

issued book issued authority
6 7 8 9 10

9% JffaRad AI—fSfasy W W 9} Aol 9 WaR@Ed YMR & gaol 4
PIcl TS IRl &1 Yol fJaror gafa Il afzd Aved W’ W UG far Smr 0
JHea fear SR dIfd @ e & SRM Sife T W&l g AT &1 fe™ Jved
TR W fhar o 9 9 fHA@ A yeR @ O sifafiadr & 9aRT o 9 |
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10

i AT 31.00 ARG BT FIARIGH B Y URIT ST
I H | FRd sifielg &1 Sifg | uram 1 b iy Jusd Aed &

@l H Qe 3132022 B g1 IRRE—"8" A I100000.00 FARISH BT TT A
T ued IR # 9§ gERIfoT B T8 IR B A oafe faaw @ wErEifoa faan
AT o Siifes Rl & ufdae 89 & SR Ue TR sifafiaar 21 sfderr safdr #
IR T $9 YHR D HB GHRUI Bl [daRor 5 gbR A o |

Detail of Staff advance in R/O HIMUDA Division Nahan, Distt. Sirmour H.P. as on 31-03-2022
Delay in
Sr. | Name of Ledger Date of Date of Adjustm Am(.)unt
Issue of Amount K Amount still
No. | Party/Person 11, Page Adjustment ent (In
Advance Recoverable
Months)
Sh. Monoj Not Adj. till
1 Kumar JE 199 7/2021 40000.00 31-03-2-22 8 40000.00
Sh. Balbir
2 Singh Clerk 355 4/2019 30000.00 1/2020 9 3075
5/2020 13 26925
3 | Sh-Madan 188 12/2020 | 70000.00 |  8/2021 8 38992
Singh, Peon
9/2021 9 31008
Sh. Madan Not Adj. till
4 Singh, Peon 197 12/2021 60000.00 31-03-2-22 3 60000.00
Sh. Vinod
5 Kumar (JE) 200 7/2021 15000.00 3/2022 8 15000
Total:- 215000.00 115000.00 100000.00

it IfafAdar &T 3idweror AT T THH—UHRN /e Jffge—2022—23—129
fasle 01.102022 ERT AT & eqref Ifed HRIATE] B AT TAT AT U] IADeToT
AT Th Dl A IR A&V Bl YA ol fbar 1| o afofd sfraffadr &r

FAgaR goi sl T far S den orafde faom & g W T &1 a=gefll =
PR B HRU I DI §g ([RIF BN o7 TR ABR] / BHART BT IaRalIed FeiRa
PR U MIAMTAR SRIAET | AR IDHeT0T DI A HRAMIT S qAqT 9fd= g geid
fear Sirar & & FroagaR € Ml & SR SR 9 JATHAT FARINTG /ST BRI
ST GiRed fear Se arfe i Fast @1 srgurer gHfad 81 | |
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12

Departmental Charges & 0T d Tl & F<d H IMAWDH AWA@ BT
HEROT T HRAT |

foHioT AvSe AT @ @ 3fHeTorT I7afSr 04 /2020 H 02 /2020 & deluc (Trial Baalnce)
@I Sifg § grr 71397 {6 Departmental Charges @& w4 # i@ 31.03.2021 &1 33051713 T

feAifd 31.03.2022 T 3532389 & UMK /qgell iz s ol | Yo Fqerad f2odo et
faera 7 & o= G HPKVN/1(124)/2016/573-574  f&=iTe 10.05.2019 @ STAR et
B (Deposit work) TR 9 UfIRId + 3% Contingency Charges T 6T §RT 3(®Her0T &
SRME Tal § Ig A gfaa fbar war fé Self financing scheme WR 17 Ufderd + 3%
Contingency Charges @1 q@dcll &I S ST off U= WRAT §RT IYell =g o9 R &
Feed ¥ auferd aifierg /IFTER. ®1 AaiiRd T8l fbar Tar o 579 dRY a¥gell 8 o9
AR B AUET TG BT G AN Th TRIR AT g1 ofder @y § ura
Departmental Charges &1 fdaRo1 7 g&R & |

Sr No. as per Year Particular of Head Amount Remarks

trial Balance
(P) 2020-21 | Departmental Charges | 3051713.00 Cr. | Detail of agencies not
(P) 2021-22 | Departmental Charges | 3532389.00 Cr.| produced in audit.

aftfa IfafAdar &T 3idweror AT T THH—UHRN /e Jffge—2022—23—129
faAld 01102022 ERT WMy @& el Ifod FRAAE =g AT T on RrEd
UgR H WRAT GRT SfBeT0T H SR =l H 3eawd (a1 w1 {6 yaxvr & g H
FRATIR Ufed BRIATE] SURTRT SR 3fefoT DI FaTd HRal [aAqT SIRAT | 37e:
IR IR gHRAT AR BT IT0ET SWIN AR B 9gell bl GHRad fear Sme g
TRIIAR TUTST | SR IfDHET Bl AT HRAIT S |

HidgreRl & yaa A 50,00 g § A A 3250 @ B Gl A

hNHAT
JFHE0T & SR YR AT fh TR gRT IHI—wHy R fafd= dfagreri @r

3| Xs009127/- SINT fbam AT o Sfafds CPWD Works Manual 2014 ORT 32 &
UIEeaR 9 Igewd /ufiarel & gitera fafed sfiwanRedsil & oMaR W
AR SR fHam ST emferd o R Siderr # Ry AT fh Wwenm gR1 REi &
g /uliae FefdeRomgaRr fafder |fieerl o1 FEvr Rl & [wg siim Sk
& T |
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HIMUDA Division Nahan, Distt. Sirmour, H.P.

Detail of advances adjusted after 1 to 49 Months

Delay in Still
S. | Name of Ledger - Date of Amount of Amount Date of adjustment | Recoverable
111, Issue of Advance . .
N. | Contractor Pace Advance issued Adjusted | Adjustment of advance amount as
se (in Month) | on 31-03-20
Sh. Jeet Singh 5,01 Mar-21 150000 150000 Nov-21 8
1 Thakur, Govt.
Contractor. 45 Feb-22 350000 2
Total 500000 150000 350000
Sh. Gain Singh, | 102,25, | o 19 50000 50000 Sep-20 10
2 | Govt. 13
Contractor. Dec-19 2850 27
Total 52850 50000 2850
Sh. Madan
3 | Singh, Govt. 19 Oct-21 150000 150000 Dec-21 2
Cont.
Total 150000 150000 0
Sh. Rajinder
4 | Singh, Govt. 21 Sep-21 100000 100000 Nov-21 2
Cont.
Total 100000 100000
Sh. Suresh
5 | Kumar, Govt. 23 Mar-22 1000000 1
Cont.
Total 1000000 0 1000000
Sh. Ashwani
6 | Kumar, Govt. 25 Mar-22 200000 1
Cont.
Total 200000 0 200000
Sh. Des Raj
7 | Thakur, Govt. 27 Jan-22 750000 2
Cont.
Total 750000 0 750000
Sh. Yogesh
8 | Kumar Gupta, 46 Feb-22 750000 409055 Mar-22 2
Govt. Cont.
Total 750000 409055 340945
Sh. Ram Pal
9 | Saini, Govt. 47 Mar-22 606277 1
Cont.
Total 606277 0 606277
Sh. Mitter
10 | Singh, Govt. 101,23 Nov-19 100000 100000 Sep-20 10
Contractor
Dec-19 150000 150000 Sep-20 9
Total 250000 250000 0
M/s Bhoumic,
11 | Govt. 31 Aug-20 650000 650000 Oct-20 2
Contractor.
Total 650000 650000 0
G/Total 5009127 1759055 3250072
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13

qfoTe STf-IIA 1 3feperor SfERITEHT WAl THe—Ydal /e 3lif$c—2022—23—129
fa=ld 01.10.2022 ERT AT & &AMl I HRIATE ¥ T A1 o s UgeR
H AT RT 3febero] § R Tl H 3w fbar 17 & yarvll & A= § Faagar
U PRIATE] SR ST befoT Pl T dRal A1 SIRAT| i@ afvid
fafaar &1 FAER ol S W fhar Sig 9 it e & uwanq +
ARH BT TR 9 B & HRUT G DI gg fa<ig 816 & fayfd 2g S
JABRY /PHAR] BT IaRaNId FMEiRT B FHITTAR SRIATE F ST JADheor Bl
T PRAMT S qAT Goa AT 11 & b 9fasy § Fargar il & IR &
g JATEHY FHATIISTT / ST BRATAT ST G o |

(@) f2gsT wved AR (d SU—HUSH 84 9 Hidd gRI dRad WR W
[er BN B Wl & 991 32,40 a1 &1 ARIRd & Sl

f@ovo fa<irg fremaeil 2009 & ™ 170 dorm f20d0 WRBR & UF WAL letter
NO. Fin(C)-B(15)-8/2013, Government of Himachal Pradesh, Finance (Regulation) Department,
Dated : Shimla -171002, f&=ife 01/07/2017 & WRT 1 gR1 WX fewm—fcwl & sria
el +fl fOMT gRT Badt 5T AR & AFAGH & I ol ASCA & MR W
ATl D1 AT ST Suferd o W] @39Sl Avsd A8 & A 04 /2020 H 03 /2022
P Y IR/ FHRIIGH dSoR H IfBeT0 & SRIE Ul T fh IRemaR W A=
fIeRoTgAR SH=IRAT BT dA1a fbar a1 o e G H suferd el dI aideror
H g Tl far T Siifs FEEl @Y sfage T & BRI Ud TR T 21 @
AR T ADhe0T § IUASS HRAN T AMSHTTAR A HHARAT R 5 T g H
ot arfrafiaard o T2
1. WRR R B e ORI & Wipld & o1 =1 sl & wa=aiRkal o
frgad favam rar |
2. AT HHARAT & F=o H PIg I 3T /Widid 9 AT T T8l dT T8 ol |
3. WERG ST/ HS A= sfe gRT o= foedl f9at o wrores & ol <
TR YT foham T o |
4. /9 AR & PH WL 16,17 B =TI b € @Y 9 B D ford A |

13200 /— &1 YA HIT AT AT Sfh qTBY YA Pl ST & |
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5. IR WR Py Al IURAMT IRER g A1F IR W BT T yora @ gite
Bg U Aferg &1 HurRer FE fhar WA o R BRUT g} YA @
HHTET A Y PR e BT ST HebelT |

6. dNfd WA YA RSt Aved /Iu-—Hvsd WR W T R W g Fafh
MICTHAN HHATRAT BT el FI fdl FAgIdR & AH ¥ FIAgaRr snufera
3T / WdBfd & ORI &1 @1 ST JfUfera o |

7. SRR WR Aty ARl & SHerRAal I Fged axe Uode I fBar Ty o
e wfaw 4 S Fafferer 8q &l SIS &1 |JWEar 9 A1 7R
eI foar S Haar 2 |

8. AT HHAIRAT # H ATBIR HHANRAT BT ATHT 3 W 4 a¥ g g fdar T
o |

3@eToT A & AR U T 39 UBR & BB TH0I $HI [Jav01 74 TR 4 2 |

Statement showing the detail of unauthorised expenditure Out of Imprest at Divisionl/Sub-Divisional
level.

Vide CEO-Cum secretary letter No. HIMUDA/Accounts-22/95( Del of Powers)-Vol-V 33833-39 Dated 31-10-2014 (the delegation
of power approved by the board of Director HIMUDA vide item No.32(37) in 32nd meeting held on 22-07-2014 and further approval
accorded by the Himachal Pradesh Govt. vide letter No. HSG-C(15)-1/2014 dt. 29-10-2014), the revised/enhanced power of AE was
as under:-

Sr. No. 7. For payment ot daily waged staff, whole time or part time full powers to DDO level for daily waged/part time employee in
position. No posts shall be created/filled without prior approval of Board of HIMUDA.

Given Note: For items not included above, the relevant provisions of HPFR/PWD Manual/ Govt. of HP's rules and regulations be
followed.

Name of Sub. Vr Name of person to
Sr. No | Employee/ Vr. Designation o p Name of Expenditure Amount
No No./Date whom payment made.
Sh. BR AE, Nahan 01/05-10- Cleaning and Sweeping charges
! Raghuvanshi. Sub-Division 2020 Sh. Igbal Mohmmad for 09-2020 2500
02/ 06-10- . Motar mate at Model Central
2 Jr. 03/ 10-2020 2020 Sh. Amreek Singh Jail Nahan for 09/20 6600
05/ 06-10- Chowkidar for Watch and Ward
3 2020 Sh. Chaman Lal of HC Moginand for 09/20 6600
06/ 06-10- . Chowkidar for Watch and Ward
4 2020 Sh. Hem Dutt Joshi of HC Jarja for 09/20 6600
Sh. BR 07/ 06-10- . Night Chowkidar at HIMUDA
> Raghuvanshi. 2020 Sh. Dhiraj Kumar Office Nahan for 09/20 6600
AE, Nahan 03/ 04-07- . Chowkidar for Watch and Ward
6 Jr. 04/ 07-2020 Sub-Division 2020 Sh. Hem Dutt Joshi of HC Jarja 06/2020 6600
04/ 04-07- o Night Chowkidar at HIMUDA
7 2020 Sh. Dhiraj Kumar Office Nahan for 06/20 6600
05/ 04-07- Chowkidar for Watch and Ward
8 200 | Sh- Chaman Lal of HC Moginand for 06/20 6600
. . . Meter Reader, Billing etc. for
9 11/ Nil Sh. Rajender Singh HC Shunhkhera for 05/20 6600
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Chowkidar Stock Storage
10 Sh.BR | AE Nahan O1/Nil | Sh. Hem Dutt Joshi | Chowkidar HIMUDA Sub-Div. 6600
Raghuvanshi. Sub-Division
Nahan for 04/20
. Chowkidar for Watch and Ward
11 Jr. 03/ 05-2020 02/ Nil Sh. Chaman Lal of HC Moginand for 04/20 6600
. o Night Chowkidar at HIMUDA
12 03/ Nil Sh. Dhiraj Kumar Office Nahan for 04/20 6600
. Chowkidar for Watch and Ward
13 04/ Nil Sh. Chaman Lal of HC Moginand for 03/20 6600
. . . Meter Reader, Billing etc. for
14 05/ Nil Sh. Rajender Singh HC Shubhkhera for 03/20 6600
Chowkidar Stock Storage
15 06/ Nil Sh. Hem Dutt Joshi Chowkidar HIMUDA Sub-Div. 6600
Nahan for 03/20
. - Night Chowkidar at HIMUDA
16 07/ Nil Sh. Dhiraj Kumar Office Nahan for 03/20 6600
Double payment for same
period Divisional Chowkidar in
17 08/ Nil Sh. Amreek Singh HIMUDA Office Nahan for 6600
03/2020
Total 108100
Sh. Sahil Preparation of water and
1 Dhiman., Jr. S%Ebiogsirén 20/2(());_01 I- Miss. Toyba Khan maintenance charges bills of 6600
05/10-2020 ub-v Basal Colony for 10/20
Preparation of water and
2 Jr. 3/07-2020 Sl?bF:bSi\?iI:ircl)n 01/23)2_007_ Miss. Toyba Khan maintenance charges bills of 6600
Basal Colony for 07/20
Preparation of water and
3 Jr. 13/01-2022 AE, Solan 10/03-02- 1y pice Priya Singh maintenance charges bills of 8000
Sub-Division 2022
Basal Colony for 01/22
AE. Solan Preparation of water and
4 Jr. 2/05/2020 Sub-i)ivision 01/Nil Miss. Toyba Khan maintenance charges bills of 6600
Basal Colony for 03/20
Total 27800
Sh. Girish
1 Sharma, EE, Nahan 1/38527_ Miss. Toyba Khan gRt &ENiO gv szat (S)g}lzbélzklh era, 8000
Jr. 01/07-2021 ata oty Lpe. fat
2/06-07- o Night Chowkidar at HIMUDA
2 2001 Sh. Dhiraj Kumar Office for 06/21 8000
3/06-07- Chowkidar for Watch and Ward
3 2021 Sh. Chaman Lal of HC Moginand for 06/21 8000
4/06-07- . Motar mate at Model Central
4 2021 Sh. Amreck Singh Jail Nahan for 06/21 8000
5/06-07- Cleaning and Sweeping charges
5 2021 Sh. Igbal Mohmmad for 06-2021 3500
6/06-07- . Chowkidar for Watch and Ward
6 2021 | Sh-HemDuttJoshi | Jepc Nahan for 06/21 8000
7/17-07- . . Meter Reader, Billing etc. for
’ 2021 Sh. Rajender Singh | 110 paonta for 05 & 06/21 9000
Total 52500
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Sh. Vinod JE with charge .
Thakur, Jr. 09/ | of AE, Nahan | g(;gl " | Sh. Hem Dutt Joshi C;‘flvék;fﬂai’rfﬁt;}; fnd Ward 8000
01-2022 Sub-Division © ©
2/01-01- . Motar mate at Model Central
2022 Sh. Amreek Singh Jail Nahan for 12/21 8000
3/01-01- . Night Chowkidar at HIMUDA
2022 Sh. Dhiraj Kumar Office for 12/21 8000
4/01-01- Chowkidar for Watch and Ward
2022 Sh. Chaman Lal of HC Moginand for 12/21 8000
5/01-01- Cleaning and Sweeping charges
2022 Sh. Igbal Mohmmad for 12-2021 3500
6/01-01- . AR & MO WSS at Shubhkhera,
2022 Miss. Toyba Khan Data Enty Ope. for 12/2021 8000
7/01-01- . . Meter Reader, Billing etc. for
2022 Sh. Rajender Singh HC Paonta for 11 & 12/21 9000
Total 52500
Total 240900

aftfg fFafadgar &1 didetor JIfRITEMET ERT TH—UEdN /T
3i1f$e—2022—23—139 f=le 15.10.2022 ERT AR & AR IFUT BRIATE! T AR

AT o foTe TR H WRAT §IRT D0l § SR =l § 3w fbar a1 b gepvor
® A=d W AR SUe PRIATS! SURTR STNTRT Jdhelol Bl 3faiTd drar e
SIRATT | §9 USRIl & Ufdael SScarnd dHamRdl & Fgfdd &=ar si-afdd &
81 31fUq U TR fa<iig Srfrafadar o1 21 o feget M & fha T iR <y
F FagaR Qo Qi W & 9 9 | sfter @ Wiga | Fafa
PRAIT ST AR B SR e Fta AfReRAT / SHenRal &1 Iavardd
FeiRa axd g ST &I ¥ AT & agell BB JUTAAT A ST fhefoT Bl
3T BRAMIT SR AT I8 YhRU AR & A9y eqrref $9 bR & A= UbRol
@ Sitg g FEEgaR sruferd SrRiardl 8 R Sl ' difd R ueR @l fad
Jfrafadr 9 aftid xRl & FRffeRer 8 SIE SR & IO~ 8 dl
T DI ADHRT ST T |
(@) Ge ARBHR B Wgfa & 971 FemeR R Fgad HaRal & a4
W Hued Y | 323.30 G $T JARAGT T HRAT

JDHeToT ST TN THH—THRIN /e 3ffeec—2022—23—139 feHlH 15.10.2022
& Fad H BHST Avsd A8 gRT SMICARN TR JAd HHATRIT | FHRT fWeRg &
S H R T R ERRmR R 8 A= St & el o dA fhar e

Safe f2ovo fa<ia fAraamaey 2009 & a9 170 dom fRoW0 WRGR & U GAT: letter
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NO. Fin(C)-B(15)-8/2013, Government of Himachal Pradesh, Finance (Regulation) Department,
Dated : Shimla -171002, f&=1&® 01/07/2017 & J=ia SIRY feen—del & orria faedl ot

fI9RT §RT Bddl Y TRBR & AFAGT D UL &1 MICHN & IR TR Harsl Bl
fear ST omferd e e W= # omferd Wem SR @ WEfT /AR,
FYfaa ameer Wiy e, da9 IRRER, IuReIfa MSReR, ol AR, srgaw yus
ST BT ADev § Ud A8l BT T B SRU aRafds P g Fgad
HHATRIT B AT B gRe T8l &I S Fapl Silfs FIHl B fagel 1 & BRI Ub
TR AT & T o H W R sEaiRal & Faffdere o i @
I BF @ GHEAT BT W TBRT T8 S GHAT 2| FAT W7 (%) & SER aftfa

AFIATARIN & HROT FEl G AR YA Dbl TOMET T8l Bl ST Febl | AR gIRT

g IRRIE—"S" & Jid URgd ol AJAR QAP 31032022 d& = afoid
FHHARAT BT 6 T g d @ &1 fJaxer = yeR | 2|

Statement showing the detail of Emplyee engagemd on Hand Receipt Basis, in r/o HIMUDA Division

Nahan, Distt. Sirmour H.P.

Sr. Date of . . Amount paid up
No. Name of Employee Joining Designation t0 30-09-2022 Remarks
1 Sh. Igbal Mohhamad 08-04-2020 Sweeper 157000.00
2 | Sh. Dhiraj Kumar 06-01-2018 | Night Chowkidar 368600.00 .
Sanction of
3 | Sh. Amreek Singh 02-12-2018 | Mortar Mate 377800.00 competent
- authority not
4 | Miss. Toyba Khan 04-05-2019 | Data Entry Operator 288200.00 | obtained and also
5 | Sh. Hem Dutt Joshi 10-01-2017 | Chowkidar 408600.00 no attendgnce,
6 | Miss. Priya Singh 18/5/2021 | Billing Clerk, water 124666.00 | Salary registers
- . — was maintained.
7 | Sh. Rajinder Singh Mar-19 Billing Clerk, water 163600.00
8 | Sh. Chaman Lal 01-09-2017 | Chowkidar 441200.00
Total 2329666.00

aftfg fFafadgar &1 didetor JIfRTEMET §RT TH—UE3N /T
3iffee—2022—23—139 faHld 15.10.2022 ERT WA & g I HRIAE B AT
AT o foTe TR H WRAT gIRT D01 § SR =l § 3L fbar 17 b gepvor
@ Aed W AR QU PRIATS! SURTR SR Jdheol Bl 3faiTd drar faa
SRATT | 39 UHR AR W dHarRal o Fgfad o sifvafia € 781 oifig wa
™R < safiaar §) e fRger A 9 5 R s iftgd =/ &1 Femgar
qof S W fHar SR 9 | SeRl & Wil 9 | e S
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FHad fear SR e wEid eIl / HHaTRal &1 Iavarid FeiRa wd
g IT S ¥ AR BT agell IS GUTAT A ANTHT IDHEVT Bl T BRI
SR Tl I8 U0l Geeqmede] & a9y eq e} s9 UBR B 3T UdRU Bl S g

FRMIER Uferd SriaEl 8g o 9 © |
14 f9e19 f\ior ®&af (Deposit works) @ fawg fafi= fovmmi & Is53.87 @

®T IGell =g AT YR ST

feger M Auvsd Aed gRT URRE "¢ W Iud™ dRalg Ty GAdI b

IFAR RIR 2022 T% faf=T fawml & fem Al sl & v 3553.37 A
e B IV I e faver fr1 yaR | 2|

DETAILS OF PHYSICAL AND FINANCIAL POSITION IN RESPECT OF HIMUDA DIVISION NAHAN, UPTO
SEPTEMBER, 2022

Sr.
No.

DIVISION

DEPARTMEN
T NAME

NAME OF WORK

Date of
start

Date of
completion

A/A &
E/S in
lacs

AMOUNT
RECEIVED
in lacs

Amount
Receivable

NHN

HPCOOP

C/o State Co-op. Bank
Building New at Nahan,
Distt. Sirmour(HP)

25.10.17

28.10.2019

565.68

480.94

84.74

NHN

HPCOOP

S/R of State Co-op. Bank
Building at Sarahan,
Distt. Sirmour(HP)

30.3.20

40.70

27.57

13.13

NHN

HPCOOP

S/R of State Co-op. Bank
Building at Nahan(old),
Distt. Sirmour(HP)

old work
2015

old work
2015

17.44

4.37

13.07

NHN

Horticulture

C/o Mashroom Unit at
Chambaghat, distt.
Solan(HP)

203.26

80.00

123.26

NHN

PCB

PCB at Shubkhera, Paonta

Sahib, Distt. Sirmour(HP)

(SH: C/o Residential Flats
for staff.)

4.1.2018

30.6.2019

334.15

300.00

34.15

NHN

WCD Deptt.

C/o CDPO/T.W.O.
Kalyan bhawan at
Pachhad, Distt.
Sirmour(HP)

194.16

94.16

100.00

NHN

Jogindra Bank

C/o Jogindra Bank
building at Solan(HP)

393.00

250.00

143.00

NHN

Jail

C/o Distt. jail Type-II
Staff Qtr. at Solan(HP)

94.40

70.00

24.40

NHN

EDUCATION

C/o 3 Nos Room Science
Lab Library Art
Craft/Cuture & Computer
Room in GHS Panog.
C/o Science Lab Library
Art Craft/Culture &
Computer Room at GHS
Ronbhat.

124.73

123.75

0.98

10

NHN

ANIMAL
HUSBANDRY

Providing and fixing of
Galvanized Steel Barbed
Wire Fencing around the

site.

39.81

22.67

17.14

Total receivable amount

2007.33

1453.46

553.87
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aftfg fafdadar &1 sfdetor IffRTEHET W TH—UEl /T
3iffee—2022—23—139 fa=ldh 15.10.2022 ERT HRATEHel & e I HrIaTE! B AR
TAT o7 foTe UGaR H GRAT §RT el H SR =l H ARG (Har 7 {6 gahvor
@ A= ¥ FRHAGER e SrRIaE] SR ANTHI 3BeToT Bl Jaid HRal [T
SR | 3fcl: gl R &1 9ell 2g UAAedT & MER R FREIR SRAE! 3
H AT SN GAREd &1 ST G SIUTerT § AR SdBefol dI i HRarT Sy |

=1 st IR | WRI—<d TR 3135.94 ARG BT Il o Y IRIT ST

fRger Aved A8 & I@-—IWE ¥ FEfEd W@l B Sl § g T e
IRRME—"31" gaR fafi=1 smard aRTAT & Aferd! / hacd wiferat / amdfeal & fRfe
31.3.2022 BT 313593724.00 IIeiT &g 99 off forad ufoad gfg &1 & 2, e faaxor
1 gpR 9 o |

AT IR BT AH faeie 31.3.2022 ®T aget AT AR
Housing Colony Subhkhera 2554200-00
Housing Colony Devinagar 3557020-00
Housing Colony Moginand 3575585-00
Housing Colony Jarja 135037-00
Housing Colony Basal Solan 2493358-00
Housing Colony Solan Phase-II 1272018-00
Housing Colony Solan Phase-I 6506-00

Total 13593724-00

SWIad [ARUTTAR dffad IR & a¥gel 8 Al gRT MR srfard! =
PR A STl U 3R AT I (=T 81 g8 € a8l quvl AR agell oq oarvad a3s
e WRGIG YR &I M & G 89 & GYeaaT I 91 $76R A8] fhar o1 T
2| 3PeTuT I T TIH—UH3N /e 3iffgc—2022—23—129 fa=id 01.10.2022
D UGAR H AN §RT D&V & SR <l H 3MMeaRa fbar 1 fob afofa srfraf¥ean
& Aod H FRIAER UferT Sriars! | ST 3fwefvl Bl T HRaT AT ST |
3 g AW Sed JMAFIRAT & Ay eured WRemar R Sfad Sird SuR i

DI FET TUET T WY IGell 2g AR ST & Alich AT IRl | G—I@1 JAR Bl
ftqa fr @1 od ufrerd axgelt gHied & 9@ |
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STA—TIR B IRT BT agell 9 grafya sifafiaang
(@) S YR J4.24 ARG BT YAl 3 AV IRAT ST

T TR 9 AR el 31 gsdrd SR IR 9T 137 {6 srary IRl &
Aifeldl / haedl Afora /amefeal ¥ Joar uRRMe—"¢" ofaR fadid 31.3.2022 TH
3424499.00 Tl TG AV off, Sifds Uah TRIR SIfraficaar 2| sfidetor smafy & o d®
Il 2 BT IRT BT fAaReT =1 UdHR ¥ o

AT AT BT AH faeite 31.3.2022 B TRl AT AR )
Housing Colony Subhkhera 199755.00
Housing Colony Devinagar 53245.00
Housing Colony Moginand 0.00
Housing Colony Jarja (WSS Under Process) 0.00
Housing Colony Solan Phase-I 0.00
Housing Colony Basal Solan 169647.00
Housing Colony Solan Phase-II 1852.00
Total 3424499.00

SWRIG fJeRoTgAR <Affgd RIR1 &) agell 8 ¥ §RT FYAgER driare! =
B A T8 U IR WRT DI {71 BT g8 a8l gl IR a¥fell Bq offtgd s T8
RREE YIR B [T & Ay B B A9ET A W 3R T8I AT ST AT © |
JPET AT ERT: THH—UHIN /e dlffgec—2022—23—142 fedld 19.10.2022 &
TR H WA §RT ADe0 & QR da ¥ 3w fbar 1 o aftia siraffaar &
A | AR e BRIarS! | SR (et dI T HRal fQdm S | i
g AT ST JAEDING] B A=Y g1l HRARR W I Sire SURI M B Fel
T g ¥ agell B T Sl § dlfd AT aRTAl | RG—I@Td GIR bl Afad
RIRT P AU el DT G fHAT ST | |

(@) SU-—WvSd AEd & SUMEGdel | od TUR 2013 ARG B HH AT T a9l
BT

JFHeT B IR O YR H GG el &l Sita H g T b

QSU—HUS ATed g\l R o7l TR &Y &R (29" meeting of HIMUDA held on 1.8.2013 at

2:PM in the committee room of HIMUDA at Nigam Vihar , Shimla under the Chairman of Sh. Sudhir

Sharma, Hon’ble Urban Development, Housing and TCP Minister -Cum — Chairman Himuda Shimla) Kl

’5@?1[\ STHIGT Bl Up to 30000 Lt Rs.9/- Per 1000 Ltr, above 30000 lItr. 18/- per 1000 ltr. d
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TS IUHIGAT BT Rs.36/- Per 1000 Lir. U &b el BT SIRT fHAT AT o7 G TRITAR
Bl IR BT el T g ol T (These revised charged are applicable W.e.f . 1% September
2013 with further revision @ 10% of the previous year W.e.f. 1 April every year) STOTUMR &I TRT H
fAawR 2014 ¥ 10 UG gfg & AT T AR B aell DI ST e off uReg
AL §RT WEI TMUAT 7 B & HRUT JAT GRARMCE—"c—1" AR I13495.67 DI HH
Il DI T8 oA | IABAV AT T YHG—UH3 /WK 3iff$T—2022—23—128
el 01.10.2022 & YRR H WRAT GRT AHbel0T & QR =l H AR fbar 11 b
aftia AR & S H FHgaR UET BRIAE] ¥ ANTH JDEvT Bl AT
FRAT QAT S| o/ O UMR @1 &/ FREgaR |40 9 99ell 9 fhg S @l
=AY SEM™T Y AT A1 &1 aodd H 39 941 Iudraamsi | 981 &”1 / Fraagar
S TR BT el DI S GRREd @I WY | 59 AfaRad 59 UBR & g al
gl B S i Ared WR W @ S gAREd @ S a6k ®I 8l I@l
fo=i &1 @1 ufigld S S @ gRRad ®-a srure | ST 3ideror Bl

ST PATIT ST |

(1) SU-—HvSd A8 d ISUIGRl § Od THR 0.09 TG B HH ART
IgAT DA

o AEF & I IU AYSA AlERd @ Ol TR Y SR SWerdl &l
Sirg # 9 T 6 AR SuvieaRl § Sid 9MR @ &F G0 9 a9ell & TS o
e uRvmRawy FHior qued &1 J9400 @1 fadiy 81 g8, foaeT fdaror 1 uaR
q -

Detail of water bills less Claimed/Collected

Mininum Bill Amount
Due as per as
Instruction to
Bill Difference/
S. Name & Address /A/C No. Ledger Period Amount Comsumers Tl!at 100 less amount | Remaks
N. Page R per month will be .
Received . claimed
Charged in case non
consumption of water
condition no 8
L | Sh. Inder Singh H/no 60 e 22t |, 400 . 4
Devinagar (Paonta Sahib) 1 3/22 months
384 to
Sh. Rakesh wadhwa H/no 71 12/21 to 4
2 Devinagar (Paonta Sahib) 3 8? v 3/22 187 400 213 months
Superindant Post Office H/no 388 to 12/21 to 4
3 94 Devinagar (Paonta Sahib) 38? v 3/22 223 400 177 months

26




Sh. Rajnesh Kumar H/no 44

408 to

12/21 to

4 Devinagar (Paonta Sahib) 40? v 3/22 317 400 83 months
. 414 to
Sh. M. Y Ansari H/no 57 12/21 to 4
> Devinagar (Paonta Sahib) 41? v 3/22 214 400 186 months
. 418 to
Smt. Geeta Devi H/no 68 12/21 to 4
6 Devinagar (Paonta Sahib) 41? v 3/22 279 400 121 months
. 422 to
Smt. Geeta Devi H/no 81 12/21 to 4
7 Devinagar (Paonta Sahib) 42“;’ v 3/22 186 400 214 months
. 428 to
Sh. Khadak Singh H/no 86 12/21 to 4
8 Devinagar (Paonta Sahib) 42? v 3/22 279 400 121 months
Smt. Vanita Kumari Devi 436 to 1221 1o 4
9 | H/no 112 Devinagar (Paonta | 437 V 279 400 121
. 3/22 months
Sahib) 1
Sh. Bhagat Singh Tomer 438 to 1221 to 4
10 | H/no 113 Devinagar (Paonta | 439V 261 400 139
. 3/22 months
Sahib) 1
450 to
Sh. Om Prakesh H/ no 100 12/21 to 4
1 Devinagar (Paonta sahib) 45% v 3/22 205 400 195 months
. 484 to
Sh. Dharm Singh H/ no 63 12/21 to 4
12 Devinagar (Paonta sahib) 48? v 3/22 205 400 193 months
510 to
Sh. Mahesh Sharma H/ no 12/21 to 4
13 121 Devinagar (Paonta sahib) 51} v 3/22 130 400 270 months
Smt. Alka Rayjada H/no 118 | 68 to 12/21 to 4
141 " Shubhkhera (Paonta sahib) | 60 V2 | 3/22 223 400 77| months
Sh . Nitan Aggrwal H/ no 7 86 to 2/22 to 2
15 Shubhkhera (Paonta sahib) 87V2 3/22 93 200 107 months
Sh . Mohan Lal Bansal H/ no | 106 to 12/21 1 4
16 103 Shubhkhera (Paonta 107 V ° 112 400 288
. 3/22 months
sahib) 2
Sh. Jitender Kaur Plotno 46 | 128 to 1221 to 4
17 | Flat no 9 Shubhkhera (Paonta | 129 V 93 400 307
. 3/22 months
sahib) 2
Smt. Sheela Chauhan Plotno | 134 to 12/21 1 4
18 | 46 Flat no 4 Shubhkhera | 135V sy | 279 400 121 month
(Paonta sahib) 2 onths
Smt. Mamta Devi Plot no 46 | 136 to 1221 to 4
19 | Flat no 5 Shubhkhera (Paonta | 137 V 186 400 214
. 3/22 months
sahib) 2
Sh. Inderjeet Singh Plot no 140 to 1221 to 4
20 46 Flat no 7 Shubhkhera 141V 370 317 400 83 months
(Paonta sahib) 2
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Sh. Sushil Rana Plot no 46 144 to 12/21 1 4
21 | Flat no 1 Shubhkhera (Paonta | 145V © 1 224 400 176
. 3/22 months
sahib) 2
Sh. Harinder Pal Singh Plot 150 to 1221 to 4
22 | no 102 Shubhkhera (Paonta 151V 205 400 195
. 3/22 months
sahib) 2
Sh. Krishankant Booth Site 176 to 12/21 to 4
23 no.5 Shubhkhera (Paonta 177V 148 400 252
. 3/22 months
sahib) 2
Sh. Baldev Tandan Plot no. 588 to 12/21 1 5
24 121 Shubhkhera (Paonta 589V ° 93 200 107
. 1/22 months
sahib) 2
Smt. Minakashi Batra Plot 602 to 222 to )
25 | no. 146 Shubhkhera (Paonta | 603 V 75 200 125
. 3/22 months
sahib) 2
Total less recovery of water charges 9400.00

JFmeToT AFATIAT T THH—UHR3N /e 3lffec—2022—23—128 fadiad 01.10.
2022 & TR H W ERT D&V & IRM dai # edwd fbar ar b affd
AT & T H AR UE BRIAE] | ANl JDeEvl Bl FaITd Al
e ST | o7 STl 99R &1 H / FagaR |40 a agell 7 fhy S b1 =g
SERIT WY AT AT &1 qad § g7 991 IuHIaansi 9 Fal <)/ FRsgeaR o 99R
B I B A GERTT B SY | 59D ARIRTT 59 TSR & 3 FH UHR0IT Pl
Sifa fAfor Jred WR R @ S gAREd @ Sy der wWRen &1 8 @ fadia g
@ gy ST S ¥ GRRET dxa Ul | ST JDHeE0T DI A HRATIT
ST |
€) UMl @ #HIex WE/T< 89 $ HRY FOANER BRIarE! T A

TAT SUHTGTRN DI AT MR WR YT & el SR BRAT|
JDHEVT & IR STl MY | T ffWerdl &1 Sifg § Ry a1 b e

IRRMC—"3" JTAR IWHEIRAT & UMl & Hex TRIG I a7 o TAT IUAIGIBH Bl
AT WUT & MR WR UM [ IR {6 W o Safs ol & f[dd H affd
el /o IR “Instructions to Consumers” &I & 11 H W ®Y A IoallRad

&1 a7 of f “If the defective meter is not replaced with in 10 days from the date of

issue of notice, the water supply to your premises shall be disconnected without issuing

any further notice.” UR=] | gRT afdfa el / MR SRATE oMa ¥ T8l g
g 1| Sfeful AT WA (Y3l / Te 3ifec—2022—23—128 f&=1d 01.10.
2022 & UGR H WM ERT D&V & IRM dai H edwd fhar Mar fb affd

AT & I H FRHgER UE BRIAE] W ANl JDeEvl Bl FaITd Al
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18

a2 STQm | ora: HieR WRIG Al g B D BRUT SUAIGIRI Pl AT AER W
ol & [ IR B b1 FEgER gl sl W fear S den geniy
TR Uferd Sriars! | fHevr Bl AT HRardl SN |

TG drSeR] & HAEgH O IdafY 04 /2020 ¥ 03 /2022 & SR 36.87
A & a8 @F, 904 g, Fafecar ufigfd =™ g am=n < g &1 i
BT D AT H FHRNSTT BT |

J®EAV B IRM FI B i T FIHG AIE 10,2020 9 01,/2022 B Y
R /i dri [l @1 S § g T 6 fAaRergar sitafia s T |
e FY g daq g Pl HEO BT B AN H FERINSTT fhar AT o Sidfd F
IRRME—"6—1" AR dd= T a8+ Y b FHd Md & f=ia & A S
3UferT o ST PR S8l U AR AT S &1 AR # 3F1awId Jig 8 98l gl
IR FHRINSTT @ $1 AFANT ®9 ¥ RS T B JoI1 H $F PR QAT 1T
o SIfh <@ gt / ol & ufirde 89 & &R U TR sifFafiaar 21 o
it IfafddT & dwre § FrREgaR gol &t s fdar S 9 ol | sruferd
QURIHS DrIarel Gierd b1 SRl | gud faRed wfasy § Fagar & g ol
[T WD & T Y9IRT T of@l BT AR {HAT SR AT ST | AR
3HETT PI AT HRAAT SR ey fa<i oRd ERem a1 |l foxig Rerfa uRafea &
P |

ﬁ":ﬁ'UT HYSA ?3 o4l 'ﬁf Cash Settlement Suspense Account (CSSA) a’@T ?ﬂﬁ_ﬁ ?5
%12.67 (Cr) ARG BT = AT AvSel & AR FHARISH =g Y Uil ST

AT AvSe & Cash Settlement Suspense Amount @ 3f®efoT § 9T 7471 &b
el 31.3.2022 TH TH oiRAT WD & Hisc UeT H 1267724.00 TR B AV ol |
S H gg W urn T e AT dvedl o 9wRihd e IRE T TS 9§l 9
FHEIST gg dffad o Siife (1l & gfddd 89 & RO Uh TRIR AFIHTr 8
fSreepT fderor 1 R 4 2|

(A) Cash Settlement Suspense A/C (As per ledger) as on 31-03-2022
Name of Division Ledger-11 Debit Credit Balance
P.No. Balance
CSS A/c HIMUDA Shimla (Ledger 2020-2021) 25 0.00 927860.00
CSS A/c (E) HIMUDA Shimla (Ledger 2021-2022) 31 0.00 339864.00
Total 1267724.00
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SR [ARUMER gufs 78 IRET Avsd & @Al § by 981 9 FGARISGH oq
Aftga o SIfd ToAUC & Y & AR R 7§ S & HRYT IRART T8l 81 8 &
3R 7 & TUC IRl T IHIAT AR T T ARRT BT Fo1 IRART FR ET © 3fid
e <UE TS Wal @ e 9 Hiec I B uRafa TE X @ & e oRaie
ot / Rigratl & ufiael € R SR deide dwenr gRT FaaeR <0 fafdy denfas
welfaat g fafay wita g e & gaem W uRafea 8 #R T ¥ o I A
3Maedd HRidTE =g fRYeT @& S=a ieiRal & dsi= & o oar & fa genfm

Cash Settlement Suspense Account (CSSA) & Imprest A/C under Cash Settlement Suspense Account
ol WMi¥el & Srdvd quig TS IRET @ FRMER wHEeE B s gMRed
IRAT S AT TAUC H IMIeIH AT Pl W ST I 9 39 F<d H G HRIAr!
d 59 MM JBeTT BT ITT HIAIT SV dlfep dorde ¥ afdid #af & d<d ¥ sfde
T Bfee Ay o w@a: we Rafa gRafea & | |

Td 99 & 3T Y T129.57 IRG BT JFH 99 & URMATS A § AN 9

‘hXHAT

fEST AvSd A8 & 3fdbefv Al 04 /2020 ¥ 03,2022 & QR UM AT b
frfdeRoTgaR A= ofar il & oraeid o1f~dH AW 12957002~ BT ST q¥ bl
WaT 92 & URMIE A9 F 21 form ar o et faaver 4 R 4 |

Statement showing the detail of closing Balances not carried forwarded the succeding year 2020-21

Ledger
Ledger- | g ason | pr/ | OBCFaS | o |

Name of Account I, P.g on Differance Dr. Cr.

31.03.2021 | Cr 22 Page

no 1.4.2021
No

C.S.S Alc (E)
HIMUDA Shimla 25 927860 Cr 0 31 927860.00 927860.00
Miss. Deposite A/c | 31t033 | 1910083 Cr 0 213 1910083.00 1910083.00
C.P.F Subs. Alc 51to 53 33185 Dr 0 51 to 53 33185.00 |  33185.00
/Cv'l: Rt L 55t057 | 20871 Dr 0 55 to 57 20871.00 |  20871.00
Income Tax A/c 83 to 86 32457 Dr 0 8510 88 32457.00 32457.00
Surcharge A/c 93 60 Cr 0 89 60.00 60.00
Labour Cess A/c 951097 | 1024780 Cr 0 91t094 | 1024780.00 1024780.00
Royalty Alc 101 47858 Cr 0 47858.00 47858.00
SGST/ CGSt Alc 109 434018 Cr 0 91502)0 434018.00 434018.00
Stock A/c Nahan 169 51000 Cr 0 182 51000.00 51000.00
Stock Stroge A/c 171 27629 Dr 0 183 27629.00 | 27629.00
Nahan
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12 | Stock A/c Solan 173 1252265 Cr 0 187 1252265.00 1252265.00
13 g;‘;gﬁ Stroge Ale 175 41294 Cr 0 189 41294.00 41294.00
14 | Stock A/c Parwanoo 177 1074462 Dr 0 190 1074462.00 | 1074462.00
15 | Stock A/c Shimla 178 329051 Dr 0 Nil 329051.00 329051.00
R/M Vehicle
16 | Mohindra HP-03- 199 106724 Cr 0 209-210 106724.00 106724.00
0030
Total 7313597.00 | 1517655.00 | 5795942.00
Statement showing the detail of closing Balances not carried forwarded the succeding year 2021-22
Closing Ledger
Ledger- Balance
S. Name of Account I, P.g Balance Dr/ C/F as on 1T of 22- Differance Dr. Cr.
No o as on Cr 1.4.2022 23 Page
31.3.2022 o No
C.S.S A/c(E)
1 HIMUDA Shimla 31 339864.00 Cr 0 339864.00 339864.00
2 Miss. Deposite A/c 213 97437.00 Cr 0 97437.00 97437.00
3 i}: F Board Share 55t0 57 314 Cr 0 314.00 314.00
4 | Income Tax A/c 85 to 88 30433 Cr 0 30433.00 30433.00
5 | Labour Cess A/c 91 to 94 974126 Dr 0 974126.00 974126.00
6 | SGST/CGSt A/c 9150:)0 76969 Cr 0 76969.00 76969.00
7 RTI Fee A/C 171 170 Cr 0 170.00 170.00
g | Stock Strorage Alc 183 12198 Cr 0 12198.00 12198.00
Nahan
9 Stock A/c Solan 187 1763870 Cr 0 1763870.00 1763870.00
10 | Stock Strorage Ale 189 52916 Cr 0 52916.00 52916.00
Solan
11 | Stock A/c Parwanoo 177 2242471 Dr 0 2242471.00 | 2242471.00
R/M Vehicle
12 | Mohindra HP-03- 209-210 52637 Cr 0 52637.00 52637.00
0030
Total 5643405.00 | 3216597.00 | 2426808.00
G/Total 12957002.00 | 4734252.00 | 8222750.00

IWRIFT fIGRUMTHAR AT §RT 9 WAl & T 99 & 3T AY Bl ANTA a9 H
T T8 fhar T o Wifd o@ies Al @1 S[ERdl @ BRU Udh TRIR
JAHTAT & T YW H (D& Ay B IRM AW IAIRI 9 FERI BT fBI T
e T SITART Y B AHTEGAT I A SR To! [hAT ST FebdT TAT ebefoT fafes
@ I H IR T A I I gRe i F9a T8 B 9P| it i @
JFHeToT JMFEITIAT FRT: TIH—THIN /e AfSc—2022—23—129 feHId 01.10.2022 ERT
e & Al S HRIAE! 8 AT AT o W JADEV FAING T by Al
IR fBETT BT UK el [HAT AT | IA: Ao AFARFIA B IuYad Bl SR
Pl gyBR @ ifafdar @1 Rafd # Sfa & 9 I & agell 9 @l &




YfgdRT IWI=T AR 6 SRIATE] I T D0l & SR A HRATIAT STl

gfea fear S |
fRmtor B
20 | Name of Work C/o H.P. State Co-Operative Bank Ltd. Building at Nahan, Distt.

(2020-2021) Sirmour, H.P. including internal water supply, sanitary installation and
Development of site, Rain Water Harvesting Tank and Septic Tank.

Estimated Cost 32,60,78,650.00

Award amount 33,14,88,241.62
(20.74 % below)

Award letter No. No. HIMUDA/ND /CB/A-5/736-44 dated 11-10-2017

Agreement No. 18 of 2017-18

Name of Contractor M/S Vidya Infrastructure and Developers, Govt. Contractor, R/o 4-8,
M.C. Complex, Near Mohan Park, Solan (H.P.)

Measurement Books 52,24,

Priod of completion 12 Months (Reckoned from the 15 day of issuing the award letter)

Running Bill Voucher No. 04 Dated 01-10-2020 (6" running bill)

SWRIFd AT B0 & B3 gad fda @ Hea & SR 4 I afHaan o Tg—
@) 34 A8 9 AWG JAY & ISW AN IR & IR Wi

3248 oG &1 agll 5T BT |

SWIFd 47 BRI & B Fold [ d% 9 IR 9 Ugad Ria aRT (Steel
Issue and Consumption Statement) @ 3f®efor # urar T fb fRHfd 07.09.2018 dd
I &I 834.04 Fdicel AT BT SINT fHaT 737 o T8 A T 42 A1 I94Tq Aid
31.03.2022 T 83848 Ficel HAT P SUAN fHAT AT o U=y TH.EL AT 52 J—39
@ ATAR Hadl 78051 ddicel AET @l el ol T8 o | IWad I Ig Ueiid 2rar 2

b ST Avsd A8 §RT WId &I AEeIHAl I 3f&dH AH SR B & BRI (aid

31.03.2022 % FFAMIRUTIAR HASHR & WIel B AY & w4 H ST T AT | §9

JhR 9T 34 #AE T A1 SN ol 324811155 1 aell 7 HRAT U TR
Sfrafadar 2 e faaver 7 gaR 4 7|
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Note:- As per HPPWD Form GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS No. 19:- Recovery of
damaged materials due to defective storage of material issued by the department will be recovered from the
contractor at double the issued rate. No claim on this account shall be entertained.
MB No/ Page No.| Description of Item Recovery of Steel as per| Recoverable
TRide—"g" MB No.52, Page -39 Amount till
16™ running
bill.
Steel issued as | Deduction/recovery  of | Balance of Steel for | Recoverable Remarks
per stock issue | Steel as per MB No.52, | adjustment amount @= 4635
statement up to | page-39 per Qtls As per
28-08-2019 Award Letter.
834.04 (847.84 — 780.51 Kg 53.53 Qtls x 4635 248111.55 As the Steel
13.80 Qty of Self | (Consumption of steel as (834.04-780.51) was issued
procured Steel by per consumption about before 34
Contractor 13.80 statement =838.48 Qtls) months, hence
Qtls) (Actual Consumption of consu.med
quantity of
TMT/Tor Steel as per steel required
MB No-52 Page—6, item to be recovered
No. 13 was 841.63.) from the
contractor.
Total recoverable amount 248111.55

SWRIAT ¥ I8 W< T (b AWM gRI AAGIHR BT AeIHd I AfTd LI SR
FRS AAT HH AT H dfeld [l A FHRINT PR AfIGIGR $I AR v e
T a1 or| SferoT SIEITA AT fDefU ST T ST /T
3iffge—2022—23—129 =l 01.102022 §RT AT UPROT & e H Al AR o]
Rerfel | 3f®efvr DI AT B S IR AN AT TAT AT W= IADBE0T Pl FHINE
Tdh B Al IR HBber0T H WA Tel AT AT o afvid frfhar e MR
Ul S W fhar SR orgeT wRIfd SR S | IR @1 a¥gell I geRed
T SIY | 39e JAART T8 YPRUl FReATdel & fA¥Y eaMel 9 3R & A1
ST & b WRUTR R 39 YBR & (T YHRUI P Sird /IO SR (bl UHR B
JAHTAT U S BT e H FREAR GRIAE] $Ra SR JADBeT0T DI T
FHRATIT T |
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(@) TP dg BT & SR TTUHT/ T (Double Caleulation) BT B HRYT AfIGTHR Bl

R0.71 ARG T &b I STAT ST
3DHe0T & SR Uil A7 & Iaa i drd & Aad 9 Sifc\ f9a § Cost of

Abstract MB H FIEROTGAR U & #8 @I &I dR M &I T3 o 579 HRO 419

gRTST H AlAGTPR I FfdaRomgaR 371216.30 & 31fSd I BT SRFT TAT o |
AT gRIIBT 52 & J.—32 AJAR afiT SAfIRead A HAT Pl AT YRIHT 52 & J—87 H
g SAfRed w9 H ST 741 o Sdf afofad He BT YA Usel € fhAT S gebt o
9wl 8rar € 6 /19 gRAO®T % Ua € A BI QT IR IO STAR HIAGTHR DI
3T o™ U fhar T o et fdavor 741 yaR 4 2 |

(7™ and final bill was prepared in MB No-52, Page No. 41 to 87 and also the bill was passed & submitted to
HIMUDA Division Nahan for payment but payment was not yet made)

Item Description | Payment shown & | Same Qty taken/added Knowingly in 2" time Remarks
as per M.B. No. | made at 1% time. (MB 52, Page-87)
52, Page-32 (MB 52, Page-32)
El:  P/F weep Total work executed =34213592.26 T71216.30
whole pipe in | 310 Nosx 229.73 |[ ess already paid = 33739360.80|  (As the payment of E1 was
stone . masonary | - each 7121630 Now due =474231.46 | ,iready made up to 6™ running
ii:rz: i all Less income tax = 9485.00 | 11, but again the amount of E1
Surcharge = 1233.00 | was added in 7" and final bill
Cess = 4743.00 | which is not justified, hence the
CGST = 4743.00 | fipay payment under 7" running
SGST = 4743.00  pp required to made without the
Bank Charges = 300001 dition of payment T71216.30)
Total Deduction = 25447.00
Amount Due = 448784.48
(+) MB No-52, P-32 =71216.30
-) Excess recovery of Cement = 20333.00
-) Excess recovery of Steel = 46489.00
Passed for Rs. = 453178.76
Total Excess Payment 371216.30 371216.30

JIBeToT JNITIAT T TIH—THIN /e 3fffge—2022—23—108 fedfd 31.08.
2022 & TGIR W WA GRT ADBe0T & ARME =l H afwawd fbar wr & aftf
AT & A= H FRMGER fed SRS | IR 3HefT $I Jaid dral Qa1
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SIQAT | 37 T & A8 @I & 9R AOFET &1 AT A FRAER gl it e fhar S

3=ger 7121630 P PRI & SR &1 YIar dI GHRed fHar SRy g srgurearn 4

STTTHT JTBETOT BT 3T HRATAT ST |

(M)

T TN & BRI HRAGTHR BT 31.87 ART BT 1S I HRAT

SIRIF 90T B & Ag WA 113 i.e. “Extra over item of Manhole Inside Size
P IfbeTor | grIT

800mm x 800mm x 1.00mtr deep for every additional depth of 0.10mtr”

AT & (Abstract of Cost) TH.AI. W& 52 & JH. 26 § Gol BRI AT &I Tad & A

TOMET el YIS YOHBE § Uh ARG Y o & PROT HAGTHR DI I186750 Bl
31 T far T o fer faver v ueR | 7|

Name of Item M.B. No/ Qty. Rate Total Amount | Total Amount | Excess
Page No Executed (mtr |Paid as per MB| Should be Paid | Paid
depth)
113 ie. “Extra over item | 52/26 4.15mtr 35000/- 4.15x5000= 4.15x5000= R186750/-
of Manhole Inside Size | (Abstract depth 207500/- %20750/-
800mm x 800mm x | MB)
1.00mtr deep”

JFmeToT JAFRATIAT AT THH—UA3N /e 3lffec—2022—23—141 fadid 19.10.

2022 ERT AT AT & A= H T Afed avg Rfd I fdevr &I s/awa
HRA S GR IMUE fhdT AT AT UR= el B FHING Tb Plg I IR IADeor
TAd T8l fhar war| o aftid e qaE & A a1 FeEgar gl sl s
fhar S e wHfh SR |d ¥ IR & 9gell B gERed fhar Sy g
SITUTSTT | SR IDHeET0T Bl 3T HRATAT ST |

@)

A TOAT & BRI FAGTHR BT 30.04 G BT 1S YA HRAT

SWRIad fHor S @ 7 H&: 31, “P/F Aluminium anodized powder coated
& Sfwefor | qrT
a1 f& (Record MB) wadl. W& 31 & 9.4, 81 a1 (Abstract of Cost MB) @

pattern to existing window/ventilatior with 80mm x 80mm panels holes”

d1. WAL 24 & Y. 57 H &S BRI AT DI AT TN B DR HAGTDHR BT I3744/-
&1 31fS YT fBar T o e faaver =1 gaR 4 2

Name of Item M.B. No/ Calculation as Calculation Difference |Rate (Per| Excess
Page No per M.B. Should be sqm) Paid (3(

31 ie. “P/F Aluminium | 31/81 3x1x0.52x0.36 | 3x1x0.52x0.36 | 2.08 sqm 1800 3744
anodized  powder coated (Rec. MB) =2.64sqm =0.56sqm
pattern to existing | 24/57
window/ventilatior with | (Ab.MB)
80mm x 80mm panels holes”
Total Excess Payment F3744/-
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JFBETUT AT AT THDH—UHRAT /e 3ffeec—2022—23—141 fe=rd 19.10.
2022 §RT aftid YRl & Awad H Tedl afd oy Rfd A 3fdevr bl i drar
M IR IS HAT AT o1 IR D0l B AN Tb Plg Al IR ADberor H YR
T8l far | o aifd f¥e I &1 AT A1 FREER gl sl e fha
SR JIT AR Iferd ST | AR B a_gell b1 FHARad fHar Se g srurer |
ST 3feheToT Dl T HRAMT ST |

(€) I Tl & BRU WATMBR DI 30.16 TG BT 3D A HRAT

SWRIaa AT &1 @ 7g @ 117 S.L (a) ie. “P/F powder coated aluminium
work for doors, windows, ventilators” @ f@®eoT H AT AT fh (Record MB) THAN.
AT 28 & Y. 88 W 90 TAT (Abstract of Cost MB) THEL. W& 52 & U.4. 34 H Tol

BT AT B Teld TET & BRI FASTHR BT T16439.54/- 6T 1ferd JIdr- BT AT

o RaeT fdavor = yeR 4 2|

Name of Item M.B. No/ Page |Calculation | Calculation | Difference | Rate Excess Paid
No as per M.B. | Should be (Per kg) | )X(
117 S.I. (a) i.e. “P/F powder | 28/90 (Rec. MB) | 6977.83 kg | 6936.69kg 41.14kg 399.60 16439.54
coated aluminium work for | 52/34 (Ab.MB)
doors, windows, ventilators”
Total %16439.54

BT ST TR THH—THAT /T JfSc—2022—23—141 feATd 19.10.2022
ERT aftia I Ifdadr & dw=v # qedl |fed o Reifc & 3fderor &I faiTd HRarl S
IR 3MYE fhar AT o1 W D&V P A qh Dlg W IaAR ADberoT ¥ UK ol
far | o aftia e Y &1 a1 O FrRrEgER g i W fhar SR

Iger wEfEd Id Ha | AR $ agen b gHREd B Sw g e o

ST JTDHeTIT BT AT HNATAT S |

21. Name of work
(2021-2022)

C/o Model Central Jail at Nahan, C/o Hospital Building.

Name of Contractor

Sh. Mohan Singh, Govt. Cont.

Award Letter No. HIMUDA/ND/CB/A-5/2018-2752-58 dated 10.12.2019
Agreement No. 39 0f 2019-20

Voucher No. Vr. No. 15, dt. 02-02-2022

Egnnmg BillMB Ist to 7th Running Bill, MB No. 56
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(@) Approved Drawing & T # Window-2 &I Tad A9 (Size) o & BRI
HfaereR @1 %0.05 TRF H7 3iferd I BT |

fafr s @1 A€ F=n 22 ie. “P/F Eco 5000 Series Windows frame (with
double rebate) made of galvanized steel” & FHfT Approved Drawing & STl GRS
H R T 6 ST SIST 1 UeT Windows-W2 T 3ffeis A9 foram ar o de
& a@ # IgAIRd ST ATAR Herdl @l T8 off Safdh FEMaR rgARed SI87
3FrdT \eTH STEBNI BT Jd Wi H aR<ifdd FEifad d19 &1 Bkl ol Sl ufard
of | I9d SROIT I A9 YRASBT H 07 BRI BT M AAT b1 Fwed vd I
TUR ST & HRUT GAGIHR T 0.45m2 a9 Hiex &7 210400 URT a7 Hex @1 & 4
e fqeRomgaR 34680/~ &1 Afed Yaar fhar 1 o R [daror 7941 R

=

Abstract | Record | Size as per Deduction Window frame steel Calculation of Window Excess
of Cost MB No. | Approved | from Bricks work recorded & frame steel work to be paid
MB Drawing work paid to the as per approved drawing

Contractor and bricks work deduction

56, P. No. 48, P. For For W2 For W2= For W2= 045

83 No. 78 Window- 1x0.82x1.50x 1x1x1.05x1.60 1x1x0.82x1.50 m2

w2 0.23 =1.68m2 =1.23m2
0.82x1.50 =0.28m3

Total Excess Payment on a/c of item No. 22 i.e. 0.45m2 X 10400 = 34680/-

IFBeToT AT AT TAH—THIN /e dfffge—2022—23—141 fe=Td 19.10.

2022 @ UOR H GRAT gNT If@ev & IRM Tdf H meRd fdhar war & afta
AT & T § AR URd HrRIATE] W SR f®evl Pl A HRAT
e e | o1 aftfa @ifdres YaaE &1 A1 A AR qul it [ fear SR
3T FHEIT ST S | R @& aRgell B gEREd fhar Sy 9 e |
JINTTHT 3fHETT DI AT HRATAT ST |
@) Tad TOET/IANT B Tead SRING H D BRUT AAQIdR - Bl
%0.02 TG BT 3ARYDH YA BT

3fdhe0T & AR Ul AT b Iad AT SRl B AT AT
Light pressure PVC spigot &75mm” &I H1Y gRddT (Record MB) 48 @ 4. 60 H
fArfed /&St /13T 14.55Rmt @1 Cost of abstract MB 56 & U, 71 W 22.95Rmt
TURT AT AT {5 R 8.40 Rmt BRI YHIAT & 31f&H TOMT G Teld oY 3pfya
P B BRI I250/- Rmt BT &R F AAGTHR B 2100 /— BT AfAE I fHAm T
o AT faaxor /1 yeR | B |

101.01 i.e. “P/F
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Name of Item/ M.B. No/ Qty. Qty. taken Excess Qty. Rate Excess
item No Page No Recorded | in Abstract Taken (Per Payment
in MB MB Rmt) R(
Item No.101.01 48/60 (Rec.) 14.55Rmt 22.95Rmt 8.40Rmt 250 2100
“P/F Light 56/71 (Abs.)
pressure
PVCspigot
&75mm”
Total 32100/-

IFDHeT0T JAFRATIAT AT TIH—THIN /e dffse—2022—23—141 fa=fd  19.10.
2022 @ UGR H WM §RT JBbe0 & IRM Tl H ARa fHar war F afid
AT & T H AR UE BRIAE] W ANl JDeEvl Bl FaITd Al
e QT | era: afofa affdres T &1 a1 df FEHgER Qo siifee e faar SR
T R ST S | AR B 9GSl Bl GEREd BT SY T U |
IR 3{BeTT DI AT HRATIT ST |

@ &7 B (Weep Holes) @ &l 7 &x<1 @ BRUT GAG®GR & 0.05 oG

DT D YA HRAT |
SWRIGd AT B1d & 7g G 71. “P/F Weep Hole 100 mm Dia” T A€ Hw&T

7. P/L CC 1:4:8 in brest & retaining wall & 3f@eror Uy 737 & Aradd gota At d®
A5 WA 7 & I=id wnfed &l | 100mm AL USY & mIds @) delkdl el
DI T8 ol TEfP AS WAL 71 S <A A9 Bl B oI A fHAr A or {5
BRI HASTPR DI I5040/- BT 31D YIIdr fhar Tar o fS¥gepr fdaror /9 gR
q 5

M.B No Qty. of WEEP Qty. of P/L CC 1:4:8 in brest & P/L CC1:4:8 in Total
/Page No HOLE 100 mm | retaining wall which was paid twice to | brest & retaining Amount
dia (Qty in Rmt) the Contractor and should be wall Per m3 )id)
deducted
56/91 152.80Rmt 22/7X0.05X0.05X 4200 5040

152.80=1.20m3

Total 35040/-

JHeToT JMEITIAT ERAT: THH—THIN /e AfSc—2022—23—141 fadiad  19.10.
2022 gRT 9fofq JFEfdadr & d=d o dedl wfed avg Refd | sfweor & srerd
HRA S GR IMUE fhdT AT AT UR= el B FHING Tb blg I IR ADeor
TRd T8l fhar war| o aftid e A & A a1 FeEgar gl sl s
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fhar S e wHfh SR | ¥ IR @ 9gell B gERed fhar Sy g
SITUTSTT | SR IDHeET0T Bl 3T HRATAT ST |

(@) Form Work &1 a1 H Cement Concrete BT 378 Yo fhd S &

HRUT HAGTHR BT 0.32 TG BT (DS YIA BT |

Swrad AT & & Form Work 3R Cement Concrete & S\t fsmfad
ST HAT DI AOF H e HRA R grr w4 fb e geker § Form Work &g
H&T: 2.01 i.e. “Providing form work with steel plates in vertical surfaces such as walls”
@I g ¥ dfdardR w1 P/L cement Concrete #e W= 3 ie. “P/L CC 1:4:8 in
breast and retaining walls” @ fwres # 332422 FT 1fr® T fobar am e, fSaen

feRor 1 UpR | 2|

MB

Qty Executed & Paid| Qty Executed & Paid for Item No. 3 Qty of Item No. 3 should be Diff. Rate Total
No. & |for Item No. 2.01 i.e. i.e. “P/L CC 1:4:8 in breast and Executed and paid to the per (Per | Excess
Page “Pdg. form work retaining walls” contractor cum Cum) [Payment
No. with steel plates in for Item
vertical surfaces such No. 3
as walls”
2282/ 1x8.00x1=8sqm 1x8.00x(1.25+1.00/2)x1.40 1x8.00x(1.25+1.00/2)x1.00 6.84m3 4740 32422
87 1x5.30x1=5.30sqm =12.60m3 =9.00m3
1x2.70x0.95=2.56sqm | 1x5.30x(1.15+1.00+1.10+0.90/4)x1.30= | 1x5.30x(1.15+1.00+1.10+0.9
1x4.85x1=4.85sqm 7.14m3 0/4)x1.00=5.50m3
1x2.70x(1.00+0.90+1.20/3)x1.25 1x2.70x(1.00+0.90+1.20/3)x0
=3.48m3 .95=2.65m3
1x4.85x(1.20+1.30+0.90/3)x1.30 1x4.85x(1.20+1.30+0.90/3)x1
=6.26m3 .00=5.49m3
Total=29.48m3 Total=22.64m3
Total 332422/-

DeT0T ATATIAT AT THb—YHAT /e 3 §T—2022—23—141 &P 19.10.2022
gRT At sfaffadr & =y § dedl dfed avg Refd | fderor &l fdid dRar)
S aR AT fBAT AT o UR] D&V Pl FHING TP DIy W AR ADbe0T H U
T8l far | o aifd f¥e I &1 AT A1 FREER Ul sl e fha
SR 3T FRId I S | IR B ggel I GHRad fbar Se g sruren 4
ST 3feheToT Pl T HRANT S |

(®)

ST T & HROT HAGTDHR BT I0.02 AR BT ARSI AT
SR 0T BRI &1 7 G 3 j.e. “P/L CC 1:4:8 & Aol H U1 7T

&% (Detail Entry) TH.dT. §&AT: 2282 & YH. 84 ¥ Gl B AT Bl T UM & HROT
HfdereR B J1612/- BT 3AfAd e fhar war o e fdavor 7941 goR 4 & |
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Name of | M.B. No/Page No Calculation as per M.B. | Calculation Should be Diff. | Rate Excess
Item (Per | Paid (%(
cum)
3 .e. | 2282/84 (Rec. MB) | 1x1.30x0.35x(0.40+0.25/2) | 1x1.30x0.35x(0.40+0.25/2) | 0.34 4740 1612
“P/L CC | 2282/89 (Ab.MB) =0.48m3 =0.14m3 m3
1:4:8”
Total T1612/-

BT JFERITAT T THH—UHR3N /e Afec—2022—23—141 fe=rd 19.10.
2022 gRT 9fofq FEfdadr & d=d o dedl wfed avg Refd | sfweor & srerd
BRI S IR 3T THAT AT AT UR] IADBET0T Bl FHING qb Plg W IR fbeqol
TRAd T8l fhar war| o aftid sifde YA & A a1 FeEgaRr gl sl s
fFar IR e |Ryd ST S | R @1 aR_gell 1 gRREa fear S g
STTUTAT ¥ ST 3Hef0 DI FATd HRaArT ST |
(=)
footings, bases of column etc. 3q HfATTHR B 0.02 TG BT IS YA BRAT

SRCAC] @I AS F&T 11.01 P/L CC having strength of M-20 in Foundation,

Y B HE HE&T 11.01 11.01 ie. P/L CC having strength of M-20 in
Foundation, footings, bases of column etc. & g ¥ fAufed ug HIrdrd P TS HEAT
@ ofmeor H urn AT fb aftid we B b B3/BS ¥ Trapezoidal
Footing=Cuboid+Truncated Pyramid # CC M-20 &1 & foar T o R %@
fiRa aFdl @ 3JAR Rectangular Cuboid=LxBxH T Touncated pyramid=h/3
(A1+A2+VA1XA2) TTUFT BT ST rufera off ORI+ Al=Area of top base, A2= Area of
bottom base and h=height @I UaRid &xdr & W] aftid bIeMl =g Trapezoidal
Footing & 3IITH &1 TUMT MEIRT A /GA AR 61 ol g oAl 59 dRor

HfderdR BT 1736 BT AfeH YIar fbar a1 o, [T fdaror 7 yarR 4 2 |

MB No. | Qty. Executed and Paid to the | Qty. Should be Executed and Paid | Excess Rate Total
& Page | contractor as per specifications Qty per Excess
No. cum Payment
MB 48 | Col. B3/BS Col. B3/B5 0.28m3 6200 1736
P.N. 32 Rectangular Cuboid= Rectangular Cuboid=

2x1.80x1.80x0.20=1.29m3 2x1.80x1.80x0.20=1.29m3

Touncated pyramid= Touncated pyramid=

0.20/2)3.24+0.23)+V3.24x0.23(=0.86m3 | 0.20/3)3.24+0.23)+V3.24x0.23(=0.58m3

Total 21736/-

JBETIT JFERTIAT TRAT: UG- /T 3AfSc—2022—23—141 fedATd 19.10.

2022 gRT 9fofq JFEfdadr & = o dedl wfed avg Refd | sfweor & srerd
BRI S IR 3T THAT AT AT UR] IADBET0T DI FHING qb Plg W IR fbeqof

R el fbar AT o aftfd affee YeaE @1 A a1 Frrmgar ol it we
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fhar S e wHfh SR | ¥ IR @ 9gell B gERed fhar Sy g
SITUTSTT | SR IDHeET0T Bl 3T HRATAT ST |

o) Name of work C/o HC Jarja, Nahan Pdg. Protection retaining wall at road AB from RD
: (2020-2021) 0/570 to 0/543
Name of Contractor Sh. Balbir Singh Chouhan, Govt. Contractor VPO Kiyari Gundhan, the.
Shillai, Distt. Sirmour
Award Letter No. No. HIMUDA/ND/CB/A-5/2019-1924-31 dated 21.9.2019
Awarded Amount 850144.50 ( above 74.81%)
Voucher No. Vr. No. 37, dt. 18-11-2019
Running Bil/MB No. 2™ & Final Bill, MB-48/15 and Abstract MB-48/18
(@) B 9@ )Form work( @ o ¥ @ SR TAT & FAwEd & SR
IR B X0.25 G B &S WA B |
SRIad AT B & A€ F&: 3.01 ie “Providing Form Work with Steel Plates in
vertical surfaces such as walls ” & H& | 51ie “P/L CC 1:4:8” TAT HS HEAT 7 i.e “Stone
filling behind the Retaining wall” @ 3DHetoT H R AT fh WS W& 3.01 & SFd Form
Work T MWIGT g YA Sdd Udh & Aigs & ford fhar a1 o Ry we g b
A AR ¥ Form Work 9 8 @& ®RUT WM fihfel gq am @va =1g1 o aifd
T R W B g =g QAR BT YANT AT 737 o Ud A WA 7 BT e &
B Ag AT 5 B IrIa fhar AT o7 RN BRI A€ WAL 7§ T GfASTHR B
25430/~ T 31 / ifaRaa = far war o e fdavor 741 goR 4 2 |
MB No./ Item No.3.01 i.e Item No. 5 i.e P/L 1:4:8 (Qty. in Item No. 7 i.e Stone Filling Rate of Total
Page. No. Form Work cum) behind the Retaining wall Item irregular
(Qty.in sqr.mtr.) (Qty. in cum) No.7 in Payment
cum 9]
M.B. 48 1x5x0.90=4.50m2 1x5x(1.00+0.75/2)x0.90=3.94m3 1x5x0.30+0.60/2x0.70=1.57m3
Page No. 1x5x1.80=9.00m2 1x5x(1.00+0.75/2)x1.80=7.87m3 1x5x0.30+0.60/2x1.20=2.70m3
4& 13 1x8.60x1.80=15.48m2 | 1x8.60x(1.00+0.75/2)x1.80=13.54m3 | 1x8.60x0.80+0.60/2x1.20=4.64m3 | 1000 25430
1x5%3=15.00m2 1x5x(1.80+0.75/2)x3=19.12m3 1x5x0.30+0.45/2x2.40=4.50m3
1x5%3.80=19.00m2 1x5x(2+0.75/2)x3.80=26.12m3 1x5x0.30+0.45/2x3=5.62m3
1x8.60x4.20=36.12m2 | 1x8.60x(2.20+0.75/2)x4.20=53.27m3 | 1x8.60x0.30+0.45/2x2=6.40m3
Total=163.06m2 Total=164.6m3 Total=25.43m3
Total 325430/-

Note- Calculations has been taken as per entries executed and paid in MB.

JFHET0T AT AT TAH—THIN /e dfffge—2022—23—141 fe=fH 19.10.
2022 gRT 9fofq JFEfdadr & d=d ¥ dedl afed avg Refd | sfweor & srerd
PHRAR S dR MTUE [HAT TAT AT R ADBEV B FHAING Tb Dlg W IR ADeTT H
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R el fbar AT o aftfd affee YA @1 A a1 Frrmgar ol st we
fhar S e wHfha SR | ¥ IR @ 9gell B gERed fhar Sy g
SITUTSTT | SR IfDHeET0T Bl 3T BRI S |

(@) &T BT (Weep Holes) @ Pkl T B @ SR GAGTHR BT 0.05 <RI BT
e YT BHRAT |

SWRIFT 407 BRI BT A AT 78 i.e. “P/F Weep Hole 100 mm Dia” TT HE G 5.
i.e. P/L CC 1:4:8 in brest & R/ Wall & 2 & Final Bill @ 3&®er0T § YR 137 fh A% A=A 5 &
Fitd fFrenfed el ¥ 100mm QAT Usy & ™A bl el de) bl g ol
Safs Ae WA 78 $ I 49 Bl & oy A fbar WA eon f R
HARTHR BT I2352/- 1 ¥ I fHar Tar o e fJavor 741 yeR 4 2 |

M.B No | Qty.of WEEP HOLE Qty. of P/L. CC1:4:8 in brest & |Rate of P/L.| Total
/Page No Paid of 100 mm dia R/wall which was paid twice to CC1 :4:8 |Amount
(Qty in Rmt) the Contractor and should be Per m3 R(
deducted
48/18 70.90 Rmt 22/7X0.05X0.05X70.90=0.56m3 4200 2352
Total %2352/-

JFBET0T AT AT TAH—THIN /e dffge—2022—23—141 fe=fH 19.10.
2022 §RT aftfd TRl & Awad H Tedl afd oy Rfd A 3fdevr bl i drar
M IR IS HAT AT o1 IR D&Vl B AN Tb Dlg Al IR ADberor H YR
T8l far | o aifd &if¥e A &1 AT A1 FREER Ul sl e fha
SR 3T FRId I S | IR B ggel dI GHRad fbar Se g srurer 4
ST 3feheToT Dl T HRAMT ST |

= 1?; (;gele_()zi;)\;v;))rk C/0 Jogindra Central Co-operative Bank at Patti-Kaithera
Name of Contractor Sh. Desh Raj Thakur, Govt. Contractor
Award Letter No. HIMUDA/ND/CB/A-5/2021-1359-66 dated 04.09.2021 21.9.2019
Agreement No. 08 of 2021-22
Voucher No. Vr. No. 38, dt. 07-01-2022
Running Bill/MB No. 1st Running Bill, MB-75, 76
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() BT 1 el 9% & B qRH )Wrong calculation of the area of cross section in

Cutting in earth work) P AT TOFT B BRYT FfATTBR B ?0.40 ARG BT D Hdrd
HRAT |

SWIad T S & gom =ferd f[da & sfderor | urar war {6 7 A 1
HY W 75 ® gﬂ 198 W aof (Cutting in earth work by mechanical means in all heights/

depths and in all kinds of soil such as kankar, moorum, shingle and decomposed of soft or hard rock etc.)

BT 39 31 Tb P BT T B &THA )Area of cross section) DI AT ITOET B BIRYT

AR BT 339513.60 BT 31eH YA fHAT 1T o et fdaror 777 yR 4| 2|

MB | R.D. | Areaof Average Length | Total Area of Average Length Total Diff. Rate | Total
No. Cross Area Qty. Cross Area Qty. Per | Excess
and Section Executed Section should be cum | Paid
Page Executed & Paid in | should be Executed
No. as per MB Cum Executed & Paid in
as per Cum
Drawing
Mentioned
in MB
Rec. MB| 0/0 | 342.16 342.16 m2
75 m2
Page. 342.16+411.62| 9.50 3580.45 342.16+394.52 | 9.50 3499.23 81.82 180 |14727.60
No. 2 m3 2 m3 m3
lto8 =376.89m2 =368.34m2
0/9.50 | 411.62 394.52 m2
m2
411.62+427.22| 9.50 3984.49 394.52+422.38 | 9.50 3880.27 104.22 180 |18759.60
2 m3 2 m3 m3
=419.42m2 =408.45m2
0/19 | 427.22 42238 m2
m2
427.22+326.82| 9.00 3393.18 422.38+324.22 | 9.00 3359.7 33.48 180 |6026.40
2 m3 2 m3 m3
=377.02m2 =373.3m2
0/28 | 326.82 324.22m2
m2
Total Excess Payment £39513.60

JFHET0T AT T TAH—THIN /e dfffge—2022—23—141 fe=Td 19.10.
2022 §RT aftid TRl & Awad H Tedl afed awg Rfd | 3fdevr bl i drar
S gR AT [BAT AT o UR] D&V Pl TG TP DIy W AR ADbeT0T H U
T8l far | o aifd f¥e I &1 AT A1 FREgER Ul sl e fha
SR 3T RT3 S | IR B 9qel dI HREd fbar Se g srurer 9
ST 3{eheT0T BT FATd HRART ST |
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24 Name of work Model Central Jail at Nahan, Pdg. Protection R/Wall in
(2020-2021) front side of Type-I Staff Quarter
Name of Contractor Sh. Balbir Singh , Govt. Cont.
Agreement No. 09 of 2020-21
Voucher No. Vr. No. 67, dt. 21-10-2020
Running Bill/MB No. 1%t & 2" Running Bill, MB No. 30

(@) Approved Drawing & e 9 Breast wall &1 ifdRad G oA & HROT

HfaaR @1 30,57 AR BT SRR / AFIHAT I BT |

I IV BRI H1 7S HWAT: 1. Excavation in earth work in all kind of soil T A& H&T:
2. P/L CC 1:4:8 with 15% Plum in breast/R/wall &T FH&d Approved Drawing @ A1 el
H g A1 b SrHIGd IR Bl AUeT He WAL 1 g 2 BT dfdRad fFsares fdhar
T GEfh FRAGER IgHIEd QIS JAAaT HeW ANGRT B gd Wiphd 9 & o
BRI P Awrfed fam ST MU oT | Approved Drawing @ 3IHR &ddl dldh @l
B Ass H R dfd o &1 i fsafed feam S siuferd o Sifes uem gerd
faar & frmfea fdar S gt o qen <dife & Msc Ags d R dfd o &1 318
g el of T BRI AT i # AfiRed A8 & MWes vd I & BRI
AfIRTER B I56563.40 &1 SifciRewd /afdre e far war o e fderor 7=

THR 9 2 |
MB No. Name of Item Total Qty. Executed Rate Total Remarks
& P.N. Irregular
Payment
Rec. MB 44 |Item No.1. Excavation in RHS of Block 70/- per| 515.90 Work was not
P.N.71 |earth work in all kind of 1x8.10x 1.30 x 0.60+0.80/2) cum executed as per
Abstract MBjsoil =7.37m3 the approved
30 P.N. 69 |Item No. 2 RHS of Block 2350/-- | 56047.50 | drawing and no
P/L CC 1:4:8 with 15% 1x8.10x 1.30+0.60/2)x3.10  |per cum sanction of the
Plum in breast/ R/wall =23.85m3 competent
Total Extra/Excess Payment 356563.40 | authority  was
shown to audit
and entry in site
at order book
was also not
shown .

44



JBETIT AT AT THH—THAT /e 3AfSc—2022—23—143 fefd 21.10.
2022 gRT AT AFAHTARI & F<d d Tl |ftd avg Refd ¥ S(®hevr o1 oawd
HRA S GR ST fhAT AT AT R HBel0 Bl FHING Tb bl 9l IR ADheror
A el fbar AT | o aftfd affee YA @1 a1 a1 Frrmgar ol st we
fhar S e wHfh SR | ¥ RN & 9gell B gEREd fhar Sy g
STTUTAT ¥ ST 3Hef0 DI FATd HRaArT ST |

(@) 4T Bed (Weep Holes) B BRIl 7 T & HROT GASHR BT 0.03 TRI BT
oS I HRAT |

SWRIGT AT B B #g G 4. “P/F Weep Hole 100 mm Dia” T A A&
3. P/L CC 1:4:8 in brest & R/ Wall @ 3i@ef0] ¥ 4Rl 0T fb Yo gaia el d& Ag |
3 @ g Ifdd & | 100mm AL UEY & AT BT Bkl el B TS
off Safs #8 W& 4 & <A 4 Bl & o YaE fbar war o R dRor
HfaereR BT I3102/- BT 31 qFra far 1 o e fJavor /4 gaR 4 2|

M.B No Qty. of WEEP Qty. of P/ CC1:4:8 in brest & Rate of P /L Total
/Page No | HOLE Paid of 100 R/wall which was paid twice to the CC 1:4:8 Amount )I(
mm dia (Qty in Rmt) Contractor and should be deducted Per m3
30/65 168.34 Rmt 22/7X0.05X0.05X168.34 2350 3102
=1.32m3
Total 33102/-

JFmeToT JAFATIAT =T THH—UH3N /e 3lffec—2022—23—143 fadiad 21.10.
2022 gRT 9fofq JFfdadr & = o dedl wfdd avg Refd | sfweor & srerd
HRA S GR SMUE fhdT AT AT UR= el B FHING Tb blg W1 IR IADheror
WA T8l fhar war| o aftid sifde qaE & A a1 FeEgar gl sl s
fhar S e wHfh SR |d ¥ IR & 9gell B gERed fhar sy g
SITUTSTT | SR IDHeET0T Bl 3T HRATAT S |

25

Name of work
(2020-2021)

P/L galvanized steel pipe fitting (underground) 65mm dia pipe
Chambaghat to Basal Road Side, Solan

Name of Contractor

Sh. Anup Verma Vill.& PO Shamti, Teh. Solan HP

Award Letter No.

HIMUDA/ND/CB/A-5/2018-541-48, Dated 07.07.2020

Agreement No.

04 of 2020-21
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Running Bill/MB No. | 1 and 2™ Running Bill, Cost of Abs. MB 955 Page No. 95
(@) fEiRd AUcve 9 feF 9T § GaR H- /SR S )Excavation in drains

and channels(® R HRATTHR BT X0.06 A BT IS A BT |
m—ch_'[ ot sl @t HG T 1 i.e. Excavation in drains and channels etc. in earth
work” @ JFBETOT H URIT AT fh BT Trench dISTs BT NeiRT vwa & &ffdres foram

ofT STdfh ]%ITI":I'Iﬂ?Zl'Rr CPWD Specification Rule 20.6 Laying and Jointing of GI Pipes (External Work)

H Trench @1 drsTs Ud TevTs = UdR 9 fFaiRa &1 7 2|

Dia of Pipe(mm) Width of trench(cm) Depth of trench (cm)
1510 50 30 60
65 to 100 45 75

S B CéIrEc',‘ICI 65mm Dia & oI Trench &1 dISTS 45cm %@' @?Tg/‘j‘ RIG
{1 ST STUfETT o UR=g MB No. 955 Page. No. 87 3R MB No. 955 Page No. 92 H &5l

BRI GAHT & STTAR FAGTHR Bl 60cm SIS B Galg & o) Y fHar T o
ST BRI FfdardR BT T6492/- BT Aftd YrdE fbar a1 o e fdavor 4=

JHR A 2 |

Detail of Calculation of Excess Payment on A/c of Item No. 1 i.e. Excavation in drains and channels etc. in earth work”

MB Qty Executed & Paid Qty as per CPWD Specification Excess | Rate Total
No./ (For 65 mm Dia) (For 65 mm Dia) Qty per Excess
Page Cum Payment
No.
955/87 |1x168x0.60x(0.45+0.50/2)=45.36m3 | 45.36 | 1x168x0.45x(0.45+0.50/2)=35.91m3 3591 [9.45m?| 400.00 | 3780.00
m’ m’
955/92 (1x14x0.60x(0.45+0.60/2)=4.41m3 27.03 | 1x14x0.45x(0.45+0.60/2)=3.30 m3 20.29 16.78 m3 | 400.00 | 2712.00
1x15x0.60x(0.45+0.60/2)=4.72m3 m3 1x15x0.45%(0.45+0.60/2)=3.54m3 m3
1x15x0.60x(0.45+0.60/2)=4.72m3 1x15x0.45%(0.45+0.60/2)= 3.54m3
1x15x0.60x(0.45+0.60/2)=4.72m3 1x15x0.45%(0.45+0.60/2)= 3.54m3
1x15x0.60x(0.45+0.60/2)=4.72m3 1x15x0.45%(0.45+0.60/2)= 3.54m3
1x12x0.60x(0.45+0.60/2)=3.78m3 1x12x0.45%(0.45+0.60/2)=2.83m3
Total=27.07m3 Total=20.29m3
Total Excess Payment 36492/-

JBET ST AT THH—THAT /e 3fffSe—2022—23—141 feH1ad 19.10.
2022 ERT AT AT & A= H T Afed avg RIfd I fdevr &I s/awa
BRI S IR 3T THAT AT AT UR] IADBET0T Bl FHING qb Plg I IR fbeqol
wd T8l fbar war| o aftid aifde A &1 ar a1 FREEgar gl sl s
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fhar S e wHfh SR | ¥ IR @ 9gell B gERed fhar Sy g
SITUTSTT | SR IDHeET0T Bl 3T HRATAT ST |

26 Name of Work C/o Modal Cental Jail Nahan Distt. Sirmour H.P. (SH:-C/O Construction of

Warder Line with Parking Floor including Internal Water Supply, Sanirtary
Instalation, C/o 7000 Liter Capacity Rain Water Harvesting Tank)

Estimated Cost %10994905.00

Award amount %12163462.24
(10.62 % above)

Award letter No. No.HIMUDA/ND/CB/A-5/2018-2759-65 Dated 10.12.2019

Agreement No. 40 of 2019-20

Name of Contractor

Sh. Suresh Kumar Govt. Contractor, Vill. Malpur P.O. Bhud, Tehsil Baddi,
Distt. Solan H.P.

Measurement Books | 58, 64
Priod of completion | One year (Reckoned from the 15" day of issuing the award letter)
Running Bill Voucher No. 72 Dated 27.01.2022, 5" running bill.

(@) Teld OMT & HROT X 0.06 TRI BT 3Afeeh AT BT

SWRIGd AT SR @7 e F&AT 13, Brick work using 2nd class common burnt clay

buuilding bricks in superstructure above plinth level etc. @& 3fd&or § T T b
Fenfed & T SR B B AFT 513 FdH HICR BT YA AT GRAOBT FEAT:
64/41,/ TG 41,/39 W 4950 U R[S HIex & R 4 far 1 o W] Fol B

AT BT O] B FHI ITOET H Tl & BRI BRI AGT 392 F[ddb A & AN
TR 513 RfAF Hiex ;s T8 A 9 Helawy FfISdR BT 121 Fgfadh Hiex R

AT & U 495000 URT RIfdd Hier @1 &R ¥ 9 fAaRomgaR 35989.50 /— T
3fdrep Y fobar Tam o |

MB no/ Rate Total
P Item D ipti ty Should b ty tak E
1\?&6 em Description Qty Should be Qty taken Xcess per m3 Excess
payment
13. Brick work using 2nd
class common burnt clay
58/64 | building bricks in 2x1x3.76x0.23x2.27 | 2x1x4.06x0.23x2.27 | 5 4950 | 5989.50
. =3.92 =5.13
superstructure above plinth
level etc.

JfbeTuT JIfFJTIAT AT TAH—THN /e 3ffee—2022—23—142 feATd  19.10.
2022 & UGR H WM ERT D&V & IRM dai H edwd fpar Mar b affd
AT & I H AR UE BRIAE] | ANl JDeEvl Bl FaITd Al
e Qe | ore: aftfa @iffies YT 1 A1 @ FEHgER Ul Sl W fhar o
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T R ST S | AR B 9GSl Bl GEREd BT SY T U |
JIRTTHY 3BETUT DT T HRATAT S |

27 Name of Work C/o Housing Colony at Basal, Ph-II Distt. Solan HP (SH :- C/O Road from
Plot No. 72 to75 i.e. Soling , Wearing, Metalling & Tarring C/O “V” & “U”
Shape Drain and NP-2 pipe 500 dia). Balance work.
Estimated Cost 3489206.00
Award amount 3885126.00
(80.93% above)
Award letter No. No.HIMUDA/ND/CB/A-5/2019-549-56 Dated 03-06.2019
Agreement No. 07 0f 2019-20
Name of Contractor | Sh. Ujjagar Singh Tomar, Govt. Contractor, VPO Shilli, Tehsil Shilli, Distt.
Sirmour,HP
Measurement Books | 978, 962
Priod of completion | Three Month (Reckoned from the 15" day of issuing the award letter)
Running Bill Voucher No.56 Dated 19.01 2022, 3™ running bill.
() RD @ TeTd W@W?0.05WWWWW
SWRIad AT BRI & 78 |1 78 G 2. RD 30 to 37:-P/L Spreading and
compating stone aggregates of specifi size to water bound macadan specification
including specification in uniform thickness hand packing rollilng with three wheel etc.
@ Sfderor § Ry AT b Frefed B T SRl # |/ w9 920 H[Ad HIleR B
YT ATOA GRDhT AT 978 / 962,/ U 56 /75 UR 1700.00 Ul dfdeh HexX &l X
A fHar T o g { BRI A B TUET BRI FHI AT H TAN B DBRT BRI
AT 65 dgfdd HICR & WM WR 929 RfdP Hex culs 75 ol Rigd heorawy
AfATTHR B 279 H[AH Alex BRI AT & 7Y 170000 U0 RIfdFH HIlex @1 R 4
=1 faaRoTaR I4743.00 /— T 3fferes YIar= fbar T o |
M.B o Excess | R3¢ | Total
no/ P.g Item Description Qty Should be Qty taken Qty pPer | Excess
no. m3 payment
RD 30 to 37:-P/L
Spreading and
compating stone
aggregates of specifi
978/ size to water bound
962 macadan
specification
including
specification in
uniform thickness | 1x7x 5.30+5.32x  0.15+0.20 1x10x 5.30+5.32x  0.15+0.20
hand packing rollilg
with three wheel etc. 2 2
Total 6.5 9.29 2.79 1700 4743
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JBEToT AT AT THDH—UHRAT /e 3Mfee—2022—23—142 fe=T1d 19.10.
2022 & TR H WM ERT AB&V & aRM dai # eawd fhar mar b afid
AT & I H AR UE BRIAE] W ANl JDeEvl Bl FaITd Al
e QT | era: afofd affdres T &1 a1 a1 FEHgER Qo siifee s faan SR
T R ST S | AR B gl Bl GEREd BT SY T U |
IR 3{BeTT DI AT HRATIT ST |

28 TWUB. B BN 7 BT b HRU GfAGIdR B 32927 ARG &1 ffafaa

HIATT pXHAT

f2geT AvSd ABT & fDbel A 04 /2020 ¥ 03,2020 & AR W@ TG
I ATE 10,/2020 T 01 /2022 & AT o a1 & wwfud iffelrd &1 Sira # 9T
T & AASPR §RT Aoiqd] R <F SUILUE. (EPF) & AN ¥ AT e Siifd
FgaR a0 & FTaM | gd S9d qved § ST dRard o S1uférd § @ad faa @
HA ARG | el T8l o 3R 9 &1 RHST Avsdl A8 §RT g.UL.U%. (EPF) & ST HRAR]
ST A |Ifd STfard srfieral @l sfderor # wRqd fovar wam | g9 sifaRaa A gRdaaT
T Abstract of Works Bill § ¥ 39 Wy # Wt fHar ar o f& WU, (EPF) & Fwfd
A P! FAGTAR §RT UK el fhar T o Sidfeh bR YHRol H Big W GHT
U/ ARgfad AT GRADBT I Abstract of Works Bill § &l &1 g off {59 SR S.4L.UH.
(EPF) Bl & W H Big gfte /Sifa 8l & S Fabl | gl e R 7 Tendered
Rate & T 91T 8Id & 25% Labour Portion 3R 39 75% Material Portion &T 30 UHR

25% Labour Portion TR WfIGTHR §RT $.UL.UD. DI YA fbar ST fUferd o U= Jeofl
IRRE: "e—1" IFAR WATHR gRT e ot BRI & 25% Labour Portion TR I &.
GIU%. (EPF) 3192692918 T I &l BAT AT o 9 FAT §RT HAGHR &1 {6y T
JAHT A DI AT 2| ST Avsd A8 §RT ARGR ¥ IUER siiea &
o fbd 1397 g I @) et By 91 €1 a1 A fbar ST Aere g,
qfger Y, eEEt 9fi B dwed eged Rmen & ud WA
RO/HP/Intelligence/Contract Workers/23337 fa&=ife 30.12.2016 # afofd faen—cwi & ufdaa
B & BRY Ud TRIR AFIMATar © a1 00 H 6l UPR @1 SUSIdd HRIATE B
AT | N $PR A8l {BAT S Wl © |
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JdeToT  JMRTEAT GT J(BeTT ST WXl U9a—THall /T
3iTf$e—2022—23—129 f&AI® 01.102022 & TR H AWM §RT AB&AT & QR =i H
e fbar M o aftia sifvffaar & g A FRMGER Sufe SrRidrs 3 Il
JIBETIT DI AT HaT AT YT | 1 $.UN.UB. (EPF) fh Helil oI Mfed 3rfderg &l
g b a7 dfdereri AfFafdd /b Pram &1 &1 1 d FREgER Qi s
W AT SR 1T AR S Sd | R @1 a¥gell B GRREd axe AR
SHRIATE] A AT IADBETT Bl AT HRATAT S |

29 4 9 11 AIE & SWI 9.78 dg & WHc 9T Bl Wb H AT W1

=7 AT SR BT SR RS AT ARG HRAT

09 ®1e /e 9 AR Ao & idbeor ¥ urn T {6 f2gsT Avsd e
ERT 4 ¥ 11 A8 @ &I by T ARie &1 Wi d quiar a1 o1 [ = wrd
TG ORI R AFIAT ®U H FARING BT 1 o Safd A AFGl @ AR
e 97 B T 718 b Gid) TART fhar SEr g o | 39 YhR 10 9§ 11 U8
qear T e 97 B fd | U1 I e 7T & A FHre 9 $id @
ARG @1 geriar 8 e f[Jaror =1 UaR 9 7 |

Sub-Division, Nahan (Bin Card No.169/06)

GR NO and Date | Qty of Cement | Indent No./Date Qty of Amount Remarks
bag Received Cement bags
Issued

Sub-Division, Solan (Bin Card No. 257/2013)

323/17-10-2019 480 3262/28-05-2020 29 17145 Issued after about 7 months
Rate= 295.61 (287
+ 3%  Storage
Charges = 591.22,
double rate)

325/11-02-2020 232 3264/26-09-2020 22 13007 Issued after about 11 months
Rate= 309 (300 +
3% Storage Charges

= 618 Double rate)
4700/28-09-2020 609 222890 Issued after about 7 to 11
(377 x591.22 143376 months
232 x 618)
Total amount of Cement issued about after 7 to 11 660 396418
months
253042 + 143376 (428x591.22 + 232x618)

3225/16-09-2019 1240 211/14-01-2020 100 59122 Issued after about 4 months
Rate= 295.61 (287

+ 3%  Storage 212/14-01-2020 300 177366 Issued after about 4 months
Charges = 591.22,

double rate) 213/22-02-2020 50 29561 Issued after about 5 months

50




186/11-03-2020 200 118244 Issued after about 6 months
3227/26-11-2019
Rate= 309 (300 + 300 69/13-03-2020 100 Issued after about 4 to 6 months
3% Storage Charges (20x591.22) 11824
=618 Double rate) (80x618) 49440
70/06-05-2020 100 61800 Issued after about 6 months
187/30-05-2020 70 43260 Issued after about 6 months
188/30-05-2020 50 30900 Issued after about 6 months
Total amount of Cement issued about after 4 to 8 months 970 581517
396117 + 185400 (670x591.22 + 300x618)
G/Total amount of Cement issued about after 4 to 11 months 1630 977935

SWIF] A Ig WL ¢ b Fw gRT AAHT ®U ¥ AW T B 9T 4 11
AT g 1630 HRHC &1 &1 AFIHT AAEISH fHAT T o Safdh AH=I A-d! 9
A 97 ¥ aftid ogee IgER dAMT S &1 WA Ul &1 [l & 3 718 & AR

HAT STHET T & (As per the general standard or instruction given in the cement bag the cement

has been instructed best before three months from date of packing, cement to be tested before use if more

than three months old from date of packing) AT N AT ¥ 31 Iafy & SR AHS &I

TN D Sird / ISIET0 SURT fhAT ST MU © | GReT §RT oFf ¥ 4 & 11 I8
@ v A1 ARE I & WYY BT YA B AV SR SET g QAR FET BRI ogg
SIRI BRAT AT ARG G SR B AfeTd YUl BT =AM & | FT §RT SR
P T Iqa e B F=d H AEeID Sird RUIS & W fwevr d ugd 81 b
TIAT S U TRIR AFAFTAr 2| Sfdetor AfERITEHT AT 3heroT AT HRAT:
THG—URNT /e 3iffee—2022—23—129 faHid 01.10.2022 ERT afoid YT & A<H H
Tl Afed 9w Rfd A D&V DI fTd FRAW S IR AWTE [T AT a7 R
JDHEVT B FANG qb Dl W IR ADbe0T H Uga Fel fbar mar| ot 9foid
AT &1 FEgaR qof &l e {6 S o/l Wi @ fHd Uaes g
i TR 8 HHARI/AReR] & [eg Femgar S faurfiy eriarE!
@I S GEARET B SR | s JAfIRET Uhxvr Feemede & IRy el 59 IRl
@ AT AT AT 7 P ERIRR §9 UBR B 3G UHRO DI Sird /IO SURT
el ThR @ AT TR S @ e H AR HRIATE ¥ N idetor

I IAITT HRAIT ST |
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30

e WS @ g orgHed wra Ry e & i e § efaRe w1l (Extra
Item) &1 oG &1 9 e RSN gRT ifaRed A&l & argaieT &1 g

X B DN WAGOR | 0.75 KT B qeil T BT
T Aved & @ $1 [ARga SifE g 9dd A8 10,/2020 & f®e0T H UrIT

AT b ST #vsd A8 §RT Weld AMBRI BT gd Widfd & 91 8 IfdaRad #al
? fAuifed &xva o3 dferd da d@ wdfdereRr &1 37541740 BT RIS / 31fSH
A BT 7 o IR | g§RT Aad 9 3ifod a1 & uiRa &1 ¥ gd |erd
IRHNT & orgHed Bg Ut fwfed @ WS eafRed wai @1 g # ¥
fFAfdaRUTgaR &1 #el & Wigd 781 fhar war gor e aqel dAfdedRr | b
A< f9e | BT S SRR off | SWiad & wed H T dd s uF @l e
A 1§ W W BT A7 o f  “The nomenclature and unit of the items referred to

above will be as per approved DNIT No extra/Substitute items and deviation will be allowed

without prior approval on the Competent Authority” TT Id G 12 # W AR fara

T € fF “No deviation is permissible is at site without prior approval on the Competent

Authority” WR=] dftfd foHior &Rl & feaifed @ w8 sfaRed g o= @7l 8q
[erd WO RI W Yd Wil e T8 @l s ol e uRumRawd 39 Hal W
RS g /T fHA1 ST gabr o1 RTaa! a4l idbero & FAIG db gl Bl T
off Sf b Jga=e @1 w@l & Ulpel BF & PR AIMAT & F81 31fug T TR

Sifrafidar 2, g faavor = yeR 9 2|

C/o H.P. State Co-Operative Bank Ltd. Building at Nahan, Distt. Sirmour, H.P. including internal water supply, sanitary installation and
Development of site, Rain Water Harvesting Tank and Septic Tank. Cont. M/S Vidya Infrastructure and Developers, Govt. Contractor,
R/o 4-8, M.C. Complex, Near Mohan Park, Solan (H.P.), Voucher No. 04 Dated 01-10-2020 (6" running bill), Agr. No. 18 of 2017-18

Extra Item Executed as per MB and 6" Running Bill Approval of Extra item as per Executive Director Excess
letter No. HIMUDA(DB)Co-Operative Payment
Bank/Nahan/2018-Vol-V-1269 dated 22-07-2022
(Approved by the committee on 29-06-2022.
Item No. Qty Executed Rate Qty Approved Rate Approved
E1-Providng weep hole pipe in stone 310.00 Nos 229.73| Not approved vide above Not approved vide 71216.30
massonary wall 100 mm dia pipe i/c Each referred letter. above referred
carriage of material in all lead & lift. (BM letter.
No-52, Page-32)
E1-Providing and fixing C.P. brass towel 43.00 Nos 156.00 43.00 58.30 4201.10
ring complete with C.P. Brass brackets Each 97.70 x 43)
fixed to wooden plugs with C.P. Brass
screws including carriage of material in all
leads and lifts (BM No-52, Page-35)
Total excess payment 75417.40
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SWIAd ¥ I8 W & & Wy gR1 Fwifed Faior &l & Fgeargar
ffurfed =€ fBar = o Sife ve IR AFIATar 21 Sad & S H SR
Jmpelor  JREET A Jdelvr JRREAT T In THa—UHell /T
3iTf$e—2022—23—129 f3AI® 01.10.2022 & UGAR H AT §RT JBeT0T & IR i H
R fear war f& aftia siffafdar & a<=d 4 FI9gaR sufea eriaer 4
NI 3fehefoT DI AT HRAT AT AT | 37k afvid AT &1 Faargar i
Ao W fFar U 91 39 YR & 3T YDV Bl Sird /0T AR TR R
JHRed axe |ed ANGRT & Wigfa 9 Mg sRan SR e gaftd 3fRd
A AR B IGgell B BgeT [ § 9 dxarr s gRRad fear s
AT A AN feBeTT Bl AT PHRATAT MY |

TEH URPGR ¥ Yd ogHed U R R & fmir ot # = W
(Substitute Item) &7 fSIe" o1 9 WM JRBR R IFAIRT o~ #f
WATRI—HTS R (Substituted Item) ST A1 &l AIfed Hv7 & HRUT HfdgTdR

T 31.40 ARI BT AT /&b P AT
T Avse & = B [ SiE gq Safd |18 10 /2020 & SDhET H UrRI

T & f2qs) dved A8 gRT We OGN & yd Wiagid & 991 € R
(Substitute Item) &I BT FeTH ARHN B qd Wipld & 91 & B Ida 9 Tb
AIRTHR BT T139665.00 BT A AT TAT AT U] ARAT §RT A G AT & Pl
UTRT PR W Yd e BRI DI IJAIGT =g UNT WU~ 7l I el H Ui T
& fRgST Avse A9 gRT WIMY~ 9 WIFIUT (Substitute & Substituted Item) GIFT HaI
®! Awfed fobar war o Siifd &1 Fgdl & ufdgd 8 & SR G TRIR st
g1 T BRl & onded um wd W 1 # fl W R M oam & “The

nomenclature and unit of the items referred to above will be as per approved DNIT No

extra/Substitute items and deviation will be allowed without prior approval on the Competent

Authority” TIT I G 11 # 91 <R far a7 8 f& Al items and conditions of the
tender socuments shall remain un-altered UR=J dffd T SR A Fwrfed &1 g
WJFMU~ g RIFINUT (Substitute & Substituted Item) T91 AGl o F&¥ USRI ¥ qd
wepfer g & @1 T off W s @ wdt & Ui B @ R i &
1 g b TRIR AT €, foraeT fdaror 91 R 3 2 |
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C/o H.P. State Co-Operative Bank Ltd. Building at Nahan, Distt. Sirmour, H.P. including internal water supply, sanitary
installation and Development of site, Rain Water Harvesting Tank and Septic Tank. Cont. M/S Vidya Infrastructure and
Developers, Govt. Contractor, R/o 4-8, M.C. Complex, Near Mohan Park, Solan (H.P.), Voucher No. 04 Dated 01-10-2020 (6
running bill), Agr. No. 18 of 2017-18

Execution of Actual (Substituted) Item as per DNIT, MB | Approval of Substitute item as per Executive Director Excess
and 6" Running Bill letter No. HIMUDA(DB)Co-Operative Bank/Nahan/2018-| Payment
Vol-V-1269 dated 22-07-2022 (Approved by the committee
on 29-06-2022.
Item No. Qty Rate Excess Substitute Item Qty Rate |Amount Paid| Excess
Executed Amount Paid| Approved [Approved Payment
39. P/F 6mm thick ply 263.33 500 131665.00 |S1:- P/F 10 mm thick | 249.81 1702.90 | 425401.44 | 131665.00
wood lining with butt Sqm Sqm Eco-pinewood wall Sqm Sqm
jointing and nails panelling with
(frame work and cover necessary screws
fillets to be measured ad complete in all
paid for separately) respect i/c carriage of
including carriage of matirkal in all leads
matirkal in all leads & & lifts (MB NO-52,
lifts. (MB NO-52, Page- Page-33).
09)
105. P/F stainless steel 2 Nos 4000 8000.00 S1:- P/F stainless 5 Nos 5769 28847.00 8000.00
kitchen sink of Each steel kitchen sink of Each
approved standard ISI approved standard ISI
make with drain board make with drain
and C.P. waste with C.I. board and C.P. waste
or M.S. Brackets with C.I. or M.S.
painted white including Brackets painted
cutting holes and white including
making good the same cutting holes and
but excluding fitting making good the
including carriage of same but excluding
material in all leads and fitting including
lifts (i) 610mmx460mm carriage of material
with bowl depth 200 in all leads and lifts
mm. (MB NO0-52, Page- (1) 1140mmx510mm
25) with bowl depth 200
mm (MB N0-52,
Page-09)
Total excess payment 139665.00

SWRIRT ¥ Y8 W & ® W g1 e i i el Memgar
frefea <8l foar T o Sife e TR ifMafiaar 1 Sad & R HOSIRD

Jmefor  JAPRTEET AT Jfdefur  JifeRITeET

T

TIH—THIN /T

3iTf$e—2022—23—129 f3AM® 01.10.2022 & UGAR H AT §RT JBeT0T & QR i H
e fbar war fb aitla aFafRadr & d=d d FREgER sufe dRidrer |
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ST SfepefoT bl 3faTd bral faam SIQwT | 37 gfofd Srf-rafdeer o1 Faargar gof
Aferd W fHar SU 9ol 39 YR & 3T YBHRUT Pl Sird /0T AR R R
R axe Fed AERI & Wi ¥ Ffa sRarr SR =i |\t Sid
A AR B IGell B BYsT [ § 9 d=arr s gRRad fear s

JIUTAAT ST DT DI AT HRaATIT Y |

HEW IRIBRI | igAes Ut B for &1 fafr=y fomfor st i<t &1 srges yaman 4

Afid drRI fAsIed @A (Deviation) & SR ARl @ I2586 A Bl
JfrafaT / aifdes e &
T Aved & g @ fawga S g 9afd A8 03,2021 9 07 /2021 &

faf=r fator & & Siweror o grr AT fB AT Brat & emdeT U @l Id A= 1

¥ wee fhar a7 o f&  “The nomenclature and unit of the items referred to above will

be as per approved DNIT No extra/Substitute items and deviation will be allowed
without prior approval on the Competent Authority” TJT ¥ dw&m: 12 § 1 <R
far a1 © f& “No deviation is permissible at site without prior approval on the
Competent Authority” WR=] aftid T HAl § ffeaR Hal R gds yud H
FReiRa wamar @1 e JA¥e Bl AT b wred ud qIrdE faar war on | gq
Hqal @1 3ffes Fwfed @1 78 BRI JEET g 9 UIUaRI ¥ Wighd f urd T8 @
Tg o o9 IRVTH®ERRT 9 Aal IR IO URRME—"g—2" AR 3258639418 BT 3TEH
g /T A S gar o1, o {6 e @ vl & ufdgd 8 @ dRoT ifRma
g T8l 31fug Uep TR IFRIMATar 2| Sad & AR H SR S(DheErT ST HReAT:
THG—QHAT /I AMeT—2022—23—144 &P 21102022 & UJIR H WWM GRI
3fheroT & AR Fd | A fbar - it sifrafiadr & w=v § AR
JUferd BRIaTE! W JANTH JADheToT Bl AT DAl AT SIYT | 3fa: AfASTAR Bl
e yud # FEiRa g9 9 oifde Fnfad A3 b1 et SIieRT Bl IgAeT uTa
B o 5 T afaffa qraE &1 deal dfd FREgER qoi sifie we faha
Y T 39 YBR & 3 BV &l Sird AR ®R R GAREd o g7 7l W
fpy U AT o B Hem UieR) &1 Al | M exarn SEr gRad
fpar Sy s FAgER AfFEfd g e A @ ufagfd Sfd Sd 9 aRe
STTUTAAT SR e DI FTd HRATIT T |

55



ﬁﬂfﬂiﬁrﬁﬁaﬁmﬁﬁ@%ﬁ‘cﬁﬂ?{(Extraitem)ﬁﬂwaﬁiﬂﬁ@rt@@ﬁ/
agHed @ fa1 & dfdgreR a1 30.94 ARG HT AFIHT YA BRAT

i Aued & g @1 fOgd S Bq AT A8 03,/2021 9 07,/2021 @ 3iheror A
arIT AT 6 AR g1 Wed Uil | Wi Ui fhd {9 &€ Fefdarongar g1
Hal WR 393590.72 BT D F /A fHAT S bt o1 S b ga @1 i &
yfderel 811 & BRI AMRAT & 81 MU U TRIR AT & | (e B QR
fafe=1 foraior gt | frorfed o1 18 afaRed F&l o1 faavor /=1 geR 4 &—

HC at Basal, Ph-II, C/o road at HC Basal, Phase-II Solan. Name of Cont. / 3rd running
Bill. (Above 80.93%)

Name of Contractor

Sh. Ujjagar Singh Tomar, Govt. Cont./ Agr. No. 07 of 2019-
20, Vr. No. 56 dt. 19-01-2022/ MB No. 978

Execution of extra items without prior sanction of the competent authority.

MB
S. | Extra | Item Description (As per Qty . Rate . No.
N. | Item | Schedule of Quantity) Executed Unit Fixed Rate Paid 2435 Amount
(Page)
P/L CC 1:4:8 with 15 % plum
and curing complete including
1 El cost of form work for plain 10.72 cum | 4178.05 | 4178.05 78 44788.70
reinforced concrete in
retaining wall, brestwall etc.

Special repair of Residential flats of the excise & taxation department, Phase-I, Solan

Name of Contractor

Sh. Harinder Verma, Govt. Cont./ Agr. No. 06 of 2020-21,
Vr. No. 120 dt. 30-10-2020/ MB No. 895

Execution of extra items without prior sanction of the competent authority.

MB
S. | Extra | Item Description (As per Qty . Rate .
N. | Item | Schedule of Quantity) Executed Unit Fixed Rate Paid | No.895 | Amount
(Page)
P/F digital glazed tile i/c
border whereever required
1 El 6mm thick of any size and any 57.39 sqm | 1118.23 820.00 68 47059.80
color as pe sample approved
etc.
Providing chases 75mm wide
1| g1 | 20mmdeep(avg sizeinwall |\ o, R | 5560 4176 | 69 1742.23
for canduit pipeand filling the
same with CC 1:3:6 etc.
Total 99.11 861.76 48802.03
G/total 109.83 93590.72
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SR & WY H OGN b AT WL GHh—UHl /W
3iffee—2022—23—144 &=l 21.10.2022 & UGAR H AT GRT Hbel0T & QR =l H
e fear war f& aftia siffafdar & a<=d 4 FI9gaR sl eriae 4
IR JAHEVT BT AT HRal faaT S| 37 afvid afddar &1 Faargar. qof
Ao W fFar U 91 39 YR & 3T YDV Bl Sird /0T AR TR R
g axe dem Wider) & Wigla 9 FEfd exarn SR e=er féy 1y
318 / IR YA @ el Sfd S 9w Avsd S H STHT HRarT Sl

JHARed fFa1 Y 9 AU H IfDeqT DI AT HRATIT T |
HATeRI & SN Wi 7 ©id 332.69 aF &1 aell /AR 7 BT
RSl HUSdl A8 & PILdcY ofolR (Contractor Ledger) & 3ibeloT # YT AT
b dverm g1 wRa—awg W fafde o el 8 oI AT 9 WId & 9l T
15 ¥ 20 AT 9eAN] & A1 &1 & 78 o Sifes Al & dfdaed 89 & SR Th
TRIR ST ® | B de <ok (Contractor Ledger) H 3fpge & ERM A
fafiaarg urg e |
1. S (Indent) ¥ SIRI &I TS HEAT Bl Blode ool (Contractor Ledger) H
AR g5l 8l fhar Tar o7 ISTERY Weu—
Indent No. 4276 Issue date 24-11-2017 Cement issued 382 bags.
Indent No. 4277 Issue date 24-11-2017 Cement issued 200 bags.
Indent No. 4275 Issue date 24-12-2017 Cement issued 200 bags.
Indent No. 1991 Issue date 06-12-2017 Cement issued 80 bags.
Indent No. 4280 Issue date 12-12-2017 Cement issued 300 bags.
Indent No. 4278 Issue date 18-12-2017 Cement issued 200 bags.

Indent No. 4279 Issue date 21-12-2017 Steel/TMT Bar 12mm issued 96.40 Qtls.
Indent No. 4272 Issue date 21-12-2017 Steel/TMT Bar 12,16,20 mm issued 92.70 Qtls.

2. PIgac IR (Contractor Ledger) I e SMUBRI §RT FRAMHER FAUd &1
febar e

3. PILIEY AU (Contractor Ledger) ® 7d fafder HAGTdRI BT SIRT &1 T8 A0
Aric 9 Ve @1 9qell FEgaR T8l &1 18 oY |

4. $=SC (Indent), f99 BTS (Bin Card), PICISX SR (Contractor Ledger) H HieT T
SARRISET B1 T oY T e Aferdry g1 AT Al &7 fobar T o |
fEgeT Avsd Aled WM §RT GHI—9Hd W fafdy F@ior srd &g SNl drie g
el @1 3fd AH SN BRI 9 FIAaR agell g A9 A & BB YRl
&1 faazor 91 JR 4 2|
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Note:- As per the general standard or instruction given in the cement bag the cement has been instructed best before
three months from date of packing, cement to be tested before use if more than three months old from date of packing.

As per HPPWD Form GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS No. 19:- Recovery of damaged materials
due to defective storage of material issued by the department will be recovered from the contractor at double the

issued rate. No claim on this account shall be entertained.

Contractor
Sr. Name of Agreement Cement/ Amount
No. Ledger & Name of Work Contractor No. Steel Issued Recoved Recoverable
Page No
o Suaft Quarter ~21599.10
Khera. Paonta Sh. Yoeesh Steel Issued (2.33x9270)
VII- o - 1o8 19 0f2017- | up to 05-01- 513.65 (4500 + 3% x 2=
1 SH: 3Nos Type- Kumar, Govt. N
112,113 2018 2018 = Qtls 9270)
LII & IIT staff COntractro 515.98 Qtls
Quarter at PCB ’
Shubh Khera
Cement =232948.92
(401 x 580.92)
Clo H/C at Issuedup to 14695 ) = ey 30452 =
. 10-01-2019 bags
Trilokpur, SH: . _ 580.92)
Sh. Jeet Singh =5096 bags
C/o counter front 01 of 2018-
2 1I-10 wall along green Thakur, Govt. 2019
e onz B Cont. Steel Issued =1171110.00
lr’)anel Room efc ' up to 28-12- 362.43 (113.70 x 10300)
’ 2018 = Qtls (5000 + 3% x2=
476.13 Qtls 10300)
Cement =334630.52
Clo Nutrition lab | gy, \fitrer Singh, | 31 0£2018- | Issuedupto | 1134 | O66x391.92)
3 II-15 at Nahan Medical (287 +3%x2=
College Govt. Cont. 2019 14-01-2020 bags 591.22)
’ =1700 bags ‘
C/o H/C at Cement =680708.00
Trilokpur, CSH: Sh. Jeet Singh 25 0f2018- | Issued up to (1150 x 591.92)
4 11-12 Clo R/wall & Thakur, Govt. 2019 50002018 | 00bags | (287 +3%x2=
P/wall for STP Cont. - 591.22)
=1150 bags
tank.
C/o H/C at Cement (1;(5)8 lngg'logz)
5 129 Trilokpur, CSH: Sh. Mitter Singh, Not Issued up to 00 baes (287 + 3% '2 Z
i C/o R/wall near Govt. Cont. Mentioned 26-06-2019 & 591 202;(
STP-I. =1000 bags ’
C/o HC Sh. Deepak Cement =3547.32
Moginand SH: ’ 45 0f2018- | Issued up to (6x591.92)
6| ™| cloaNosrwa | Kuman Bovt 2019 | 29-08-2019 | 16438 | (987 50, x0 -
pits etc. ' =170 bags 591.22)
C/o HC Jarja _
Nahan SH:P/F Sh. Manoj Cement —11824.40
.. 08 0f 2019- | Issued up to (20 x 591.92)
7 11-34 RCC Burji Kumar, Govt. 00 bags o _
2020 23-07-2019 (287 +3%x2=
HIMUDA Cont. -
. =20 bags 591.22)
Colony Jarja
. Steel Issued =54363.40
C/o Nutrition lab . .
. Sh. Khajan Singh, Not up to 14-01- (4.55x 11948)
8 I-36 | at N%lgﬁeM:dlcal Govt. Contractor | Mentioned | 2020=10.30 | > 7> QU | (5800 + 3% x 2 =
ge- Qtls 11948)
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. Cement =135960.00
9 11-37 ge/:ztlr\;[lo ?aeill ?ﬁaﬁ? Séﬁffl 3702019 | Issuedupto | 5, (220 x 618)
o n oVt 2020 28-05-2020 (300 + 3% x 2 =
) =220 bags 618)
Clo Model Sh. Jeet Singh Cement =30900.00
10 11-38 Central Jail Thakur, Govt, | >0 0f2019- | Issuedupto | 5y (50 x 618)
Hospital Nahan n oVt 2020 29-05-2020 (300 + 3% x 2 =
) =50 bags 618)
G/Total 3268811.66

35

SWRIGd ¥ I8 W g @ W gR1 Awifed oo o @1 FEEgar
fFurfea =€ foar mar or Sife v TRIR JAFERTAr B [Sa b AR H ORI
JBET AT ERT: THH—THIN /e diffge—2022—23—129 feHld 01.10.2022 &
TR H I §RT ADe0 & R da ¥ 3w fbar 1 o aftia srrafaar &
A | AR e SRIars! | SR (et Bl TqTd HRal fear S | i
gftfa sifrafddr &1 FEAgaR QUi o T fhar Sy den 9 UaR & 3
UHRU DI S /TN FRRIT &R R GARed dxeb [BdAl JdR & AFHdqar o
Rerfa # wwfaa SRa & 9 IR &1 aygel ke 2geT MY § S dRarar S
JARET AT STQ 9 AFUTAAT H SR fHeqoT DI T HRarT T |

T e @ IgEed e Aty aRer o ) 273 @/ &1 siafAa
Y pXAl
CPWD Works Manual 2014 @ Section 6.3(1) g AR “1) (Expenditure on

inauguration) In case of foundation stone laying or opening ceremonies of Government
projects/works, the expenditure should be restricted to items like foundation stone, erection and hire of
pandals, lighting arrangements, light refreshments such as tea, coffee or cold drinks and other incidental
items. The Director General/Additional Directors General/Chief Engineers are delegated powers to
sanction such expenditure upto a limit given in Appendix-1 on each occasion. This expenditure shall be

met from the contingent grant of the Establishments concerned, as the case may be. (2) In respect of

deposit works, such expenditure shall be incurred with the approval of the client.”.

Appendix-1 | Accord of sanction to expenditure on ceremonies CE 25,000

% a) connected with laying of foundation stone and opening ADG 1 lac
of public buildings. Spl. DG 2 lac

DG 5 lac

(b) Accord of sanction to miscellaneous expenditure on | DG Full Powers in consultation
light refreshments during formal inter departmental with financial advisor of
meeting and other meetings or conferences related to Ministry/Department
works subject to general instructions issued by the
Finance Ministry from time to time

59



3IHeTTT & SR 9rar T {6 fAior Avsa gt fAfa= fmior st & Rrem=ma
g Igaredl W fRo wo faxi fammael 2009 @ 79 10 9 R0 Wo WReR & fag
fomT & v g -1 o 14—1/83 fa9i®d 06.09.1995 T fha—1 <0
14—1 /92—11 feHTd 14.062001 RT NI fAdergar Tw= faom fA<en &7 sraga-
IR A FRGH @ e W ARG IRE™ @ fhar T o SWIad &
sifaRad =1 afdfd u3 & ofuR snufdd gd oAl 9 &1 39 UeR & g foio
AUSH gIRT b ST SUTErT o, UR= Sfdefol H 9 ¥l Al &l Sird e R Uil 1
b dem AR o1 qd orgdfa 8l off 5 off oy WRem @1 Y W 9y g9R T8l
Hel ST Fhdl | 39 UPR & HFO JAT BT G0 74 ISR 4 7 |

Vide CEO-Cum secretary letter No. HIMUDA/Accounts-22/95( Del of Powers)-Vol-V 33833-39 Dated 31-10-
2014 (the delegation of power approved by the board of Director HIMUDA vide item No.32(37) in 32nd
meeting held on 22-07-2014 and further approval accorded by the Himachal Pradesh Govt. vide letter No.
HSG-C(15)-1/2014 dt. 29-10-2014), the revised/enhanced power of was as under:-

Sr. No. 15 For foundation Stone and opening of Boards buildings etc. Board =Full Power, Chairman= Rs.
50,000 and CEO-cum-Secretary= Rs. 25,000.

Name of | Sanctioned By Detail of Exp. Voucher No & | Amount
Work/Purpose Date/ Bill No.
& Date
1100 Nos Lunch on | Superintending Engineer (S), | Foundation Stone 86/31-03-2021 220000
foundation stone | HIMUDA, Kasumpti Shimla- | Ceremony. 511/07-03-
ceremony of C/o | 09 vide letter No. (Paid to M/S Ramesh 2021
Jogindra Central Co- | HIMUDA:15-20/75-SE(S)- Catering Service, New Bus
Op Bank Ltd. | Vol-VIII-411 dt. 17-03-2021 | Stand Solan on A/C of 1100
Building at Solan Nos Lunch).
HP. Not obtained M/s Sun Flowers, The Mall 0770/07-03-
Solan, Purchases of flower, 2021
. 1350
on the occation of
Foundation Stone
Not obtained M/s Mehar Chand Goods 0770/07-03-
Carrier, Basal Solan, 2021
Carriage charges of pipes 1800
etc. for Gate of foundation
stone of HP State Co-Op.
Bank Solan.
Not obtained Sh. Jaidev, Chambaghat Nil/06-03-2021
Solan, Cutting of Bushes, on 2000
the occation of Foundation
Stone.
Not obtained Sh. Deepak Kumar, Basal Nil/06-03-2021
Solan, Cutting of Bushes, on 1500
the occation of Foundation
Stone.
C/o H.P. State Co- | Vide Chief Accounts Paid to M/s Renovator SCO | 28/06-11-2017 31860
Operative Bank Ltd. | Officer, HIMUDA, Nigam 822, NAC Manimajra, Kalka 114/18-08-
Building at Nahan, | Vihar, Shimla-02, letter No. Road (U.T.) Chandigarh on 2017
Distt. Sirmour, H.P. | HP/HIMUDA/Acctt.-Hp- A/C of Inauguration Plate
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including internal | Coop/2017/-19304-05 Dt. 28-
water supply, sanitary | 10-2017

installation and
Development of site,
Rain Water
Harvesting Tank and
Septic Tank.

C/o GSSS Rohanat | Not obtained Paid to M/s Manuj Arts, 70/23-07-2019 14750
Block Shillai. Lakkar Bazar Solan, on A/C 0079/08-07-
of Inauguration Plate 2019

Total 273260

Id: aftfa el 9 oo WReR gRT AT & SruarE S drell fderadn
FHEE AR B SUTAAT F BT BT T A1 QU7 SIT T HRd gU 59 I
WEeRT & Wgfd ¥ FRfT eRa™[r S = §9 UbR & #al R fHy T
Jfafd =l @1 agel SfUd I 9 GRREd dRe Ul | AN JADHer Bl

SIIITT PAIIT ST |

fafdy A= R |eH SR @ Wipld & 471 37.17 g &1 i =1
SR

fEST AUSH AR & 3fDbefl JAAfT 04 /2020 I 03 /2022 & FI B fAwgd A4
Tq AT ATE 10,2020 T 01,2022 & 3fdeol H ury A1 b Al #al wR |eA
AR & Wafd & 91 ifFafid @@ v Tar o) efderor @fd § 9 ¥ g\
UHR & T B A faaver 74 geR 9 7|
1. RIS STdl &1 YIdaE | UeRT & rHed /Widid & o991 fdar T o |
2. §B UHRON ¥ IS vd R e R Hed WeaR] & igAred /Wi
@ femT fobarm e |
3. RHd Td RERWG TR e WEbRT & fgaa /idfd & a1 fbam T o |
4. 9 yaRoll g @1 15 AT 9 e BRI g e #el R I gee @
faer @ & =g faar T o |
5. &g AUl DI Wip IMoeeR H ufAfted o1 <o fbd a7 & SuanT fobar o |

3fheroT Ay & AR U T 59 UHR & BB YBRVI B [daror 774 JHR 4 2 |

Statement showing the detail of irregular/unauthorised expenditure

Vide CEO-Cum secretary letter No. HIMUDA/Accounts-22/95( Del of Powers)-Vol-V 33833-39 Dated 31-10-2014 (the
delegation of power approved by the board of Director HIMUDA vide item No0.32(37) in 32nd meeting held on 22-07-2014 and
further approval accorded by the Himachal Pradesh Govt. vide letter No. HSG-C(15)-1/2014 dt. 29-10-2014), the
revised/enhanced power of EE was as under:-

Sr. No. 4 (iv) For local purchase through quotations Rs. 10,000 per annum.

Sr. No. 9 Medical reimbursement claim above 5000 shall be countersigned from the CEO-cum-Secretary.

Sr. No.10. For purchase of Office Machine and equipment Rs. 5,000 /-

Sr. No.11. For repair & maintenance of office machine and equipments Rs. 2000 per item.
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Sr. No.15. For Laying of foundation stone and opening of Boards building etc. CEO Rs 25000, Chairman Rs 50000 and Board

have full powers).

Sr. No-17. For Advertisement Rs 5000 per job at a time, Sr. No. 24 for Printing Works- 2000 in each case,
Sr. No. 27. For Purchase of Stationery -5000 in each case (If purchase from printing and stationery deptt.) and Rs. 2000 in each
case (If purchase from open market).

Sr. Name of Vr. No Bill/Vr. No./Date Name of Suppliers Name of Expenditure | Amount
No Employee
] Sh. Harish 02/01- | HAP-0456/11-03- | M/s Mukesh Medicos, Medical Bill 7600
Chander Bhatt. 10-2020 | 2020 The Mall Solan
M/S S.A. Traders, Near | Repair and Maintenance
81/21-10- 509/28-08-2020 Ranital Nahan of Printer 4364
2 NA 2020
M/S S.A. Traders, Near | Repair and Maintenance
526/19-09-2020 Ranital Nahan of Printer 2387
82/21-10- M/s Surinder Electric
3 NA 2020 11608/ 25-06-2020 | General Store, The Mall | Repair and Maintenance 4508
Nahan
90/27-10- | 210 Dt. 17-09- M/S Chandigarh Repair and Maintenance
2020 2020 Printech Solution, of Printer 14632
4 Gunnu Ghat, Nahan
NA M/S Prize Land, 302 Ind |
92/233610' 205/27-10-2020 | Area Phase-II, Iﬁf)talll 7" Ovel salver 1680
Chandigarh Py
Letter Shifting of 3 LT Line crossing over the plot of
5 NA 23;%42_;) I- ngiflgcl?i I/E/Zt;/g_o Jogindra Bank Near Shivalik Bimetals from 100 129090
20 dt. 30-12-2021 KVA Sub Station HRTC in (E) Section Chambaghat.
Purchase of
. 3223/9-12-2021 to | M/S Sahotra HP Centre, Diesel for office
26/Nil 30-12-2021 Hindustan Prirolium Itd. Nah Vehicle during 15848
Office Veh No. -12- industan Prtrolium Itd. Nahan. | /> 05 (198 ltrs
6 HP03C-0030 in a month)
75/27-01- M/S C.R. Electrical Service, Repair and
2022 228/15-12-2021 Chambaghat Solan Maintenance 30503
Purchase of
;| Office VehNo. | 37/09-03- | 2455/9-02-2021 to | M/S Sahotra HP Centre, Bf;iflf’;uoﬁffgce 15675
HP03C-0030 2021 24-02-2021 Hindustan Prtrolium Itd. Nahan. 02/2021 (200 Iirs
in a month)
39/09-03- . . .
34,44/25-06-2020 | Sr. Editor Giriraj Weekly Advertisemnet 9272
g NA 2021
40/09-03- | 326,285/12-12- . N .
2021 2020 Sr. Editor Giriraj Weekly Advertisemnet 9252
45/15-03- M/S Bannett, Coleman & Co. .
9 NA 2021 3791/11-08-2020 Ltd. Cart Road Shimla Advertisemnet 11259
47/16-03- . .
2021 5028/07-08-2020 Amar Ujala Ltd. Advertisemnet 74347
10 NA
49/16-03- . S .
2021 502/26-02-2021 Sr. Editor Giriraj Weekly Advertisemnet 6300
Office Veh No. 63/24-03- M/S Janta tyre and service, Kala | Repair and
1 HP03C-0030 2021 1786/19-03-2021 Amb Road Naraingarh Maintenance 26000
1100 No,s Lunch
on foundation
. M/S Ramesh Catering Service, stone ceremony
12 NA 86/Nil 511/07-03-2021 New Bus Stand Solan. of Jogindra 220000
Central Co-Op
Bank
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Purchase of
Office Veh No. | 33/04-12- | 3164/10-11-2021 | M/S Sahotra HP Centre, Diesel for office
13 HP03C-0030 2021 to 30-11-2021 Hindustan Prirolium ltd. Nahan, | \ chicle during 22971
: | 11/2021 (287 ltrs
in a month)
331,337,357,363,3 Repair and
89/28-12- | 65,377 Dt. 8 & 27- | M/S Chandigarh Printech .
14 NA 2021 09-2021,2-11-21, | Solution, Gunnu Ghat, Nahan gl?‘“t‘te“ance of 13345
2,3 & 13-12-2021 rinter
. . Repair and
89/28-12- | 307,306 Dt. 23-07- | M/S Chandigarh Printech .
15 NA 2021 2021 Solution, Gunnu Ghat, Nahan Maintenance of 6372
Printer
Sanction by XEN
Nahan letter No.
HIMUDA/
6 NA Vé'gilodt' ND/CB/S-4- Sh. Mohinder Verma, Govt. gRgl‘II\,/{lO Hf at 02025
5020 | 2018/1240-41,582- | Cont. Salsa’ ase-
83 &1238-39 dt. ofan.
06-10-2020, 13-
10-2020
Total 3717430
eI ARTEAT T THSH—UHA /e 3lifeec—2022—23—139 fedid  15.10.
2022 ERT aftid AFIHRTAT & F<4 # axg RIfd T &1 aR dal T o IR
3DHeET0T B FANG T FLAT §RT DIs AT IR D&V T Bl UK el [T TAT| 9
JHR e ARHN & Wiafd /rgded & a1 @@ o1 i & ufdaga 89 @
BRY AUfRIoEe & T g e TR ki aftafiaar O 21 o afdfa
JffadTel &1 FAaR 9ul it W f6ar S 9 9ed SitdR) &) wiaid |
Fafid wxarr ST gRREa f&ar SR s awRd SR S 9 R @l a’gett
BB AU | AN BV BT 3T BRI SR AT IE YBRUl RATE B
ey et 39 UBR @ 3 gaRvll @ Sitg 9 R i sriard 'q o
SITaT © dife ol geR &) fadi sifaffdar &7 S9ra=T & FhRT ST 96 |
37 HE® AT DI SNy A T0.81 IRg &1 IfIHT AHR—ISTT BRAT

JHEV B IRM YR AT b BYST AvSH AR §RT SU—AUSH A8 9 Al
DI FHI—HI WR Ay &G g A USH fHAT AT o o SU—HUSe Aled d
A gRT [t /a8=R @& Agd 9 | AR & FEEIg far & o W=
FHRAIG qIeR H et & SRM = fgfAdan urg g |
1. WERe AWM= gRT =1 aftia ua e iR drm & it =g |em™
MBI B FWiepf & 97 far a7 o |

[
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2. FHRINTT < d18eR /fdd # afdid JR¥AT @A Repair of water line & A< H DIg
A Rrerd vz g Rreerd IoRer JarRd &1 fdar 7ar o @ik 7 & {6l ardfe
I YT Complaint letter ST ATITR & AT Hel™ UTRIT T |

3. HISSYHF I (Foundation Stone) UR fhI T &IF &1 I et /SR & ARIH A
AT w9 | T FeW ANBRT T Wi & a1 FaRfora f&ar wam on |

4. =1 garoll § B A T Gl 9 Arfed dRi gq smferd wel W f9AT wevE
Afder & 8 < o w37 o

5. B AR BT Wid IR H ufafedr or ot {6y 997 € SuanT fasar wrar |

6. MfAaT /e A URER &Rad I HIT AT a7 Ta1 TIF 9 T 7 RRR =y
B T—HIa W &g far T e

7. [fder/gced ¥ uRER &Re 8 Al W UR—Hd B HD AH BT FHRITSTH
foam rar o |

8. = ARVl & FH FET 89,10, 18 & 20 to 23 B 3T 9200 ARA A I fhar 1
o7 WR=] aftid BRI Bl AfdrdR BT | ardfed fbar a1 o Sife veh & S &
for SR YITa™ ®1 ST © |

3@eToT A & AR U T 39 UBR & BB TH0I $HI [Jav01 74 TR 4 2 |

Statement showing the detail of irregular/unauthorised expenditure adjusted against advances

Vide CEO-Cum secretary letter No. HIMUDA/Accounts-22/95( Del of Powers)-Vol-V 33833-39 Dated 31-10-2014 (the delegation of power
approved by the board of Director HIMUDA vide item No.32(37) in 32" meeting held on 22-07-2014 and further approval accorded by the

Himachal Pradesh Govt. vide letter No. HSG-C(15)-1/2014 dt. 29-10-2014), the revised/enhanced power of AE was as under:-

Sr. No. 4 (iv) For local purchase through quotations the revised/enhanced power of AE was Rs. 500 per item with ceiling of Rs. 5000 per annum

Serial No. 11 For repair & maintenance of office machine and equipments the revised/enhanced power of AE was Rs. 1000 per item,

Sr. No.15. For Laying of foundation stone and opening of Boards building etc. CEO Rs 25000, Chairman Rs 50000 and Board have full powers).
Sr.No-17. For Advertisement —Nil, Sr. No. 24 for Printing Works- Nil, Sr. No. 27 For Purchase of Stationery -Nil

Sr. Name of . . Bill/Vr. . .
No Employee Designation No./Date Name of Suppliers Name of Expenditure Amount
p | Sh-BR ) AB NahanSub- | 1,30 06020 | Through Muster Roll Cutting of bushes in H.C. 22000
Raghuvanshi Division Jarja, Nahan.
2| Ir. 04/ 07-2020 3972/ 09-07- MJs Vaid Pharmacy, The | b, 26 of Sanitizer 750
2020 mall Nahan
1859/ 17-06- Ms Suraj Bhan Om Purchase of Hand Wash,
3 Prakash, Gunnu Ghat 677
2020 Broom etc.
Nahan
4 918/17-06-2020 Mangat Ram & Sons, Purchase of Hand Wash, 222
Nahan. Soap etc.
Hand receipt, Sh. Subhas Painting of park railing etc.
3 08/28-05-2020 Kumar, Moginand, Nahan | at Moginand. 1000
. M/s Readers Paradise, ..
6 Nil/ 20-03-2020 The Mall Nahan Advertising Exp. 700
Sh. Dharam Pal, Plumber, | Repair of water line, HC
7 492/28-04-2020 | 5y Moginand, Nahan Moginand 1400
Total 27349
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Sh. Sahil AE, Solan Sub-

Hand receipt, Sh. Altaf,

Repair of water supply Basal

8 Dhiman. Jr. O 04/ 06-10-2020 1200
05/ 10-2020 Division Chambaghat Solan Road
Note:- The work of A/R & M/O of
WSS and SWS of Basal colony was
also awarded vide No. letter No.
HIMUDA(DB) A/R&MO/ Hand receipt, Sh. Altaf, Repair of water supply Basal
| Nahan/2019-Vol-11-892 dt. 16-07- 05/05-10-2020 Chambaghat Solan Road 1850
2020 for one year hence exp.
adjusted out of imprest vide Sr. No.
8,9 & 20 to 23 not justified.
10 GS 48/ 12-09- Sh. Gurvinder Singh, JCB | Excavation at site for 1425
2020 Work. dustbin, HC Basal
11 GS 47/ 12-09- Sh. Gurvinder Singh, JCB | Excavation at site for 1900
2020 Work. dustbin, HC Basal
2165 t0 2168/ 7- | M/S Sai Copy Centre, The
12 10-2020 Mall Nahan Photostate 1920
13 Nil/13-10-2020 M/s Laxminarayan Surf Excel, Finael, Harpic 527
Bansal, Saproon Solan. etc.
M/s Bansal Book Depot, .
14 170/ 13-10-2020 The Mall Solan Stationery 810
0238/ 16-10- Ms Vinay r.oad line Disposal of earth/malva from
15 Goods Carrier, Basal, 2000
2020 HC Basal
Solan
Total 11632
Sh. Sahil AE, Solan Sub- Hand Receipt/ Sh. Manu Repair of water Supply, HC
16 Dhiman. Division 5/03-12-2021 Ram, Vill. Kathed, Solan | Basal 1600
19171/ 17-01- M/s Minerva Book House
17 Jr. 13/ 01-2022 2022 The Mall Shimla. HPPWD Schedule 2020 1495
13 0005/01-12- Sh. Harinder Verma Govt. | C/o Brick Masonary 7650
2021 Cont. manhole at HC Basal
Total 10745
Sh. Sahil ] ]
19 | Dhiman,,Jr. | AE>SolanSub- T u11 002021 | Sh. Naseem Ali, Solan | Repair of water line near 1200
Division Mohan Park Solan
03/03-2021
. Sh. Inayat Khan Repair of water line Basal,
20 Nil/12-02-2021 Chambaghat, Solan Solan 2000
Note:- The work of A/R & M/O of
WSS and SWS of Basal colony was Sh. Sunder Sineh ; :
i 1. . gl Repair of water line Basal,
21 also awarded vide No. letter No. Nil/12-02-2021 Chambaghat, Solan Solan 950
HIMUDA(DB) A/R&MO/
Nahan/2019-Vol-11-892 dt. 16-07- Renair of line Basal
22 | 2020 for one year hence exp. Nil/11-02-2021 | Sh. Sita Ram Solan Sef’alr ofwater line Basal, 1600
adjusted out of imprest vide Sr. No. olan
8,9 & 20 to 23 not justified.
. Sh. Shyam Bahadur, Repair of water line Basal,
23 Nil/11-02-2021 Chambaghat, Solan Solan 1600
24 1445/12-02- M/s Johri Lal Bandi Dhar, | Repair of water line Basal, 872
2021 The Mall Solan Union, Plug Etc.
25 0905/02-03- M/s Himachal Trading Repair of F-1, Block No-25, 1915
2021 Co., Solan OBD, White Paint
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Sh. Santosh Kumar,

26 Nil/06-03-2021 Painting of Flate No-25 1950
Saproon Solan
27 1334/6-03-2021 g/glsay’s‘ Steel Works, Purchase of angle frame 1196
28 787/6-03-2021 M/s Suri Printers, Solan Purchase of angle Banners 1500
29 Nil/06-03-2021 Sh. Vinod Kumar, Basal, Repair of F-1, Block No-25, 900
Solan OBD
30 Nil/06-03-2021 Sh. Ram Kripa, Saproon, Repair of F-1, Block No-25, 1990
Solan OBD
3 0770/07-03- M/s Sun Flowers, The Purchases of flower, on the 1350
2021 Mall Solan occation of Foundation Stone
Carriage charges of pipes
3 0770/07-03- M/s Mehar Chand Goods etc. for Gate of foundation 1800
2021 Carrier, Basal Solan stone of HP State Co-Op.
Bank Solan.
. Cutting of Bushes, on the
33 Nil/06-03-2021 | SN Jaidev, Chambaghat | [ o i ¢ Foundation 2000
Solan
Stone.
Cutting of Bushes, on the
34 Nil/06-032021 | SN- Deepak Kumar, Basal | [ i of Foundation 1500
Solan
Stone.
Cutting of Bushes at the site
35 Nil/10-03-2021 | Sh- Deepak Kumar, Basal | o rop sfice patti Kathed, 1000
Solan
Solan.
. Cutting of Bushes at the site
36 Nil/10-03-2021 | SN Jai Dev, Chambaghat, | erop oo patti Kathed, 1000
Solan
Solan.
2750, 2770, 2788/ . Cutting of Bushes, on the
37 10,15 and 17-03- MJs Sai copy centre, The occation of Foundation 1330
Mall Solan
21 Stone.
M/s Raj Book Depot, The .
38 1213/ 17-03-21 Mall Solan Plotter tracing paper 1650
39 0194/25-0321 | M/s Satkar Sanitary Purchases of Union 2040
Engineer, Deonghat Solan
Total 31343
G/Total 381069
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BT ST T THH—THIN /e 3iffee—2022—23—139 fa=fd 15.10.
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39

% Ry eIl 39 UBR @ 3 UaRUll @l Sifd 9 R e dRiArE 7q
T ST 2 difds fhll Uk @l faciir SIafidar @l |9raeT &l THRT ST | |

Labour Cess 30.51 a9 &1 IR fO9RT /€ § STHT 9 HRA0

Rule 15(I1I) of HP Building & other Construction Workers Rules 2008 read
with Section 3 of Building & other construction workers cess act, 1996 @ 3THR “The
Transfer of proceeds of the cess to the Board with in thirty days of its collection”. 37Ifd
AfagTeR & dferd fdd ¥ Pl &1 s odax 9 &1 ¥ &I deldl R 9 30 o
#IdR HP Building & other construction workers welfare board H STHI HRAM™T ST
JUET T | WIAEE— ||, TS 91-94 H oRdifhd a¥ 2021—22 & ok 99 @I wird H
g T 6 dfaeeR @ 9l § @ T8 wekdt I50654.00 BT HP Building & other
Construction Workers Welfare Board # f&sife 31.3.2022 & 3ferid fuiRa 30 fag @
HIaR AR S 781 $_ardT A1 AT | 39 UhR AR & dford Qi 9 o
BT AR BT Bl dRe GHEEd [TIRT § ST 9 SR ST ARS8 T8l
AU T IR fa<ig AfFRfadr 1 g1 sfdeto SIfRRr=FT ST qHe—UHadl /)T
3iff$e—2022—23—139 fa=le 15102022 gERT AT AFIATT & F=4 H g Refd
T HRA R BB AT AT TR B Bl FANG Th HLIT §RT Dlg |l IAX 3eheroy
T DI UK T8l fHAT TAT| o R HE Bl I50654.00 BT FRIFET fOHET H ST A
PRAN S IR R T &1 Y qAT B bl Ty a9 DI R0 BT 3ifderd
[T [T § S dRarar ST gAREd fBam S1Q g SIuTer | ORI e

BT 3T HRATIT S dlfdh fhefl YR &Y TUSTcHS BRIATE] Bl THRT ST Q:la;l

Hfaarerl & i st el @ S 10 a5 U6 Qarar, fam &R, M,
B T Aol I6.40 oM@ BT FrIHd fI9RT § SHET 7 BT

fgqd sidervr =g TG Wi el 9l 9 Sude dRa MU dETe
Felfadl o FHERIT Al & FfberoT § gy AT b @y 4 /2020 & 3,/2022 &
SR RS AvSe AET §RT SdheRl & v wrif f[dal ¥ 9 fIaRomgaR avg w@
HATHR PR, IDBY, SABY g IFce] DI Beldl Bl T3 o R AR B TR faamT
H S HRAR S AR Blg W1 AW fbefor H URgd el fhar T Siife Th
TRIR SIfRfTar 8 e fAavor 4 geR 4 7 |
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5. @rar I FE AR gﬁ;oggéi% af 2021-22 % | W E IFAR
g | % @ fame TE-11, | fesi® 01.042021 A 3RM BfSe W | faAie 31.03.2022
TS €& | P YRS A9 IR) (e 98 IFNR) BT AT
| | Goods and Service | o540 100 | cr 43401800 | 613809.00 690778.00 Cr 510987.00
tax (CGST/SGST)
2 | Income tax Account 85 to 88 0.00 550031.00 580464.00 Cr 30433.00
3 | Labour Cess 91t094 | Cr. 1024780.00 | 1311640.00 337514.00 Cr 50654.00
4 | Surcharge 89 Cr. 60.00 0.00 0.00 Cr. 60.00
5| Aoy e ) Cr. 47858.00 0.00 0.00 Cr. 47858.00
Total Cr 639992.00
RSl AvSdl §RI S [JaRUIAR o] Ud HaTaR, ARHR, SHIR, IUDR,
WA TAT (I Bl ol 36,39,992.00 DI GG [IUNT H SHT PHRAY S FHIEl
FTAT / TG 3beToT H UK ol [$hY T o f99 s Tt f[aumT 3 5@ fdy
S B gfte 8 B S Fabl qAT W8 ¥ (B ISR B SUSIHD HRATS bl FAEAT |
N SHPR & fhar 1 Gear g1 fwervr AT WEn  THS—UNRl /T
3iffee—2022—23—139 faHfd 15102022 gRT affd srafadr & = H axg Refa
T HRA R HET AT AT TR BV Bl FANG T HLIT §RT Dlg |l IAX 3eheroy
T B UK el [BAT TAT| A Iad IS Bl & Fqwred faumr § S g
S el AT/ JffWeRg JihetoT H gwga by Y o/=ier JIfRT &l qRed S
faumIl # ST SRR SU 9 JEIAR AUl | 3defol dI AT 3fad HRarl Sy
qm gera fear Sirar 2 b dunfie el o JomHy FEtd faamT | S dRardn
Y AT A T AMeRI B AT W AR /IVRER BT FERT fbar SEr
grea fear S|
40 fomior Rt 4 ugad ARl RIS B w7 e AfdSraRi Bl

%1.84 G T A o ugar |

RRHATge U3 WRGR, ST AR & U3 A& 5-49 /79 e (RTaTdiivre)

FRI—2015—TUS—1V—1175 GRT AT URT AR fAReo (G=13F)  wed 1971 &l
R o= fRAmEd Uy AR fRes (=) yve fAiRes (fUdem i SeiiTedt
AT, SFAUICYM U8 CRSl) Wool 2015 Bl f&Ald 13.03.2015 | AN X fear
o7 | aftfa FrREER e /AT el R ST @ S drell |Rrll (4, dor,
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TR 3ANMS) & oIy IR /3MYfd &l AR SfUer! ¥ AFaR wu 9 i
THIOT U5 TG BT A g8 AT U UK 8] Rl © Al Al §RT fda @ ey
PRI FHY AIeC! B Bkl R AT DI ASTH HIY & & WY 0853—102—01—05
H S far ST Qmuferd B Sidelv & SR SU—AvSd Aled & faf= famfor s
factl @1 Sifg | T 6 SRl el WA JERUIER v, doR, YRR SJ1S 6
SUANT fHIT AT o7 WR=] AT §RT AAGTHRI & 9o A o] B ekl FREgaR
T8 B Mg o 3R A T U YAV UF Urw A AT o, e HRU HiASThRI
B FT gRRMC—"0T" AR 184291 &1 % YA far 7 o | g9a AfaRad
IU—AUSH e §RT JAS! Bl Bkl § TR AWed /Tl DI Sdefvl H URga
T8 fem o Sfe e ™R fafiaar R ofdevr  siftmmeer  dwem
THSH—H /e 3fSec—2022—23—139 f3HAB 15102022 N1 afvfad fFafaar &
Ao H g R W T IR BB TAT AT W] IfBeT0T PI FHANG Tb A §RT
By W SAR ADEV T Pl UK Tl [BAT TAT| ST HDEIT IFART B SR
SU-HUSH e & 3d fadrT /AT s R STIRT 9l )R T e B
TMOMET F B g WAGTHRT DI JGfId ™ U R Bl FRAHAGAR 1 3 wee
AT MY e HRIER IR VIR &1 UM SR F=id S S d 9 ey @

Il PR AR BRIAET | AR 3BeT0T Bl JaId HRAMT Y |

dfagrer & A Rl 9 Feagar Sd ) e 0413 a6

HER T HAT 3R T & FRa RT3 S AT

JfHmetT & ARME Ul AT 6 fafr= e e A dfieeRt 9 smaaR @1
PR 1 Uferd @ R A DI s ofl Fafds IR ARRE B gRT 194C B AR
fore ft <ufad /®H /GRerr S1ar IRBRT fINRT (Person/HUF/Firm/Government deductor) GTRT
HfdqTeR AfH (Contractor), HH HI HaATY UEH HI & dacl Ydb IR /THHI 30000
H e T v A ad # 100000 W SA¥H AR & GAM W AR 9 TIIUH
(Person/HUF) & 1% @1 T ¥ T 3 (Other than Person or HUF) ¥ 2% &I &X ¥
MABR BT Bl IGT AT 9 Wi # IR B ERAN & FHT BT ST SUferd 2 |
JBEIT & IRM I B Sird gg FANT A8 UG AR ANl & fderor H
9T 37 {7 fAaROTgAR IR (TDS) & &4 &R A FHerdl dI g ol |
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Work: C/o HC at Sheel near Solan H.P., SH: laying soiling, wearing, matalling and tarring, of road.,

Contractor M/S Mhoumik Insfrastructure, Voucher No. 26, Dated 08-10-2020 (2" and Final bill)

Sr. | Particular Payment made TDS TDS Due Less TDS
No. Deducted Deducted
1 (Ledger-1, Page 84) 1* Running Bill = 1% 2% (1 %)
(Total Payment made up to 855470.96 TDS Rs. = TDS Rs. = =8554
2" and final bill — Except 8555 17109
payment made during 14-
05-2020 to 31-03-2021)
2 | Payment made between 2™ and final Bill= 1% 1.50 % (0.50 %)
14-05-2020 to 31-03-2021. 841800.59 TDS=8418 TDS=12627 =4209
(TDS @ 1.50% |Up to 2™ and Final bill
(Applicable after 14-05- =(1697271-
2020 to 31-03-2021 for |855470.96= 841800.59)
Individual/HUF 0.75% and
Other than Individual/HUF
@ 1.50%)
Total 12763

JITTHT ST®ETIT DI AT HRaAT AT ST | 37 MBI (TDS) B Bl

T owEE H O oidEn RRITEAT T GHe—Uwal /R
3iTf$e—2022—23—106 f3AI® 27.08.2022 & UGAR H AT GRT JBeT0T & SR i H
T HRAIT AT b T T & Aed H FREgER e eriare! |

o DI Dl

ar a1 FAgER Ul i e A S e Jemeiiy e & | i &)
T DI GARET IR AT PR § T dRarn SE1 gEkad e S qen

SIUTST ¥ SR JfDHeET0T H SfRTd BRI S |

AR & YA 9l (Security) | ferfer T0.05 G &1 HH Bl HRAT

P Bl B T8 o), Rger faavor e R I 2|

Name of work: Partially Self Financing Scheme C/o Rad X drain U shape drain.., Contractor Sh. Ashwani
Kumar, Agr. No 41 of 2018-19 , 108/30-10-2020, Dated 08-10-2020 (2™ and running bill)

Duduction of Security as per agreement CLAUSE 1 Security Deposits:- The person/ persons whose tenders(s)may be
accepted (hereinafter called the contractor shall permit governments at the time of making any payment to him for work
done under the contract to deduct such sum as along with the sum already deposited as earnest money will amount.) Sr.
No. Value of work Percentage of security I For work costing Up to 2. Lacs 10% II For work costing 2.00 lacs to 5.00 Lacs
(i) +7%:% III For work costing between 5.00 Lacs to 50.00 Lacs (ii)+5% IV For work costing Above Rs. 50.00 Lacs: (iii)

+2Y% % (Without Limit)
Sr. | Particular Payment made Secutity Deducted TDS Due Less Security
No. Deducted
1 Gross amount up to 1595956.32 92298 (i/c EMD) 97298 5000
2" Running Bill
Total 5000
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31 U IR (Security) @1 & BT A BT AT A FRAMER gol 3
W fhar SR euer gy I Ed | AR @ ggen b ghEd axe
FIATTER SRIATET ¥ ST J(®HeT0T Bl faTd BRI ST |

E.Tendering & Aregq ¥ 3mdfed fdy M fAHior Sl &1 S96 Awarded Cost T
Estimated cost/Threshold Value &T Uf=id Manual Tendering & Tl § &H 8
@ BRI E-Tendering fdar P fHarfag &= aR

f29er & U= WA HIMUDA/CE/Design/ e-procurement/2013 f&=iie 7-8-2013
& IR I5 g | ¥ T BRI g E-Tendering & A 9§ RHI0T Sl &1
fEe far ST SR 21 Tender Allotment IGREX & 3@l H Urm T &
faxia @ 202021 & SR 19 90T FRT $1 E-Tendering & #ea¥ ¥ am€fed foan
AT T 3961 Awarded Cost Estimated cost/Threshold Value &7 3iqa Ufcreid Manual

Tendering @1 eI H g1 uRRre—"a" IJAR HH 1| E-Tendering & HRIH A
adfed fod T fAHior wraf @ Awarded Cost 3R Estimated cost/Threshold Value @7
gfderd 164.10 % above I -3.22% Below 2 Wiafe =7 fH07 & Wifs Manual

Tendering & #Te¥ ¥ IEfed B T I 36T Ufaerd 040 & 9882 % Above o1
TAT 99 2021—22 & SR o 90T B ®I E-Tendering & #read o 3mdfea faan
AT T 3961 Awarded Cost Estimated cost/Threshold Value &7 3iqa Ufcreid Manual
Tendering @1 eI H g1 uRRre—"a" AR &4 ofl| E-Tendering & #HEgH Kl
smdfed fd A o wraf @ Awarded Cost 3fR Estimated cost/Threshold Value T
gfarera 83.07 % A 5.57 % above T SI&fdh 39 AT &1 Sifds Manual Tendering @&

ARTH ¥ ImEfed fhd T O IHHT Ui 259 % W 140 % above T Sdd I8
g BT § b S 9901 @1 E-Tendering & ARI® 9 J7dfed fhd T 91 3mded
& Manual Tendering @1 T # g $H AT | AB&N AT & SR 59 YPR &
B Bl B AR 9 TR 9 7| ABeTT ARIEAT W& (HH—TH3N /T
3iTfee—2022—23—144 &P 21.102022 R 9T SifFRIfATar & w=y d axg Refd
W HRA R BB AT AT TR BV B FHAMG TP HLIT §RT Dlg W IAX Sheroy
S DI UKId el b AT 31 IE UBRY [FHST e / IAHINGl B € H
3 M & A o orar ® b sifddar e i w1 smeed /e E-
TenderingWﬂ?ﬁ@WWWﬁ%ﬁmmwwmw
AMEe HF R R B o1 9 AR 7401 BRI arrd &1 W &8 far <1 |9 |
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Deposit Works @ 9IS # ¥57.02 <G &T T Administrative Approval &

Estimate Sanctioned 3 31fSd DNHAT |
Deposit Works & {HfRIG SUael ffyerdl @ Sifa § urar ar f gen

gRRe—"a" AR A= i1 BRI & F=ee § AT §RT Administrative Approval
& Estimate Sanctioned ¥ 357.02 T 37fSp g fhar AT o7 | I%ﬂSI gRT S8l Uh
IR fafdy o= weemsil & S=a &l &)1 WR 0T UTa dxa AT S &l FArerfed
fBar ST J81 @ 981 SAY 3R Deposit Work &g Ure 137 4 31fed =g fdHar S &1 8
o foefl ff Reafa o dven & a9 o IRId 981 Sevmm S |abar & Sife |l &
gfdhe BF @ RO AT Ud TRIR SMEHATAr © | Sidev 3@ & SRM
Administrative Approval & Estimate Sanctioned &1 UT< fhd fa=r qen ura i
¥ 3Iffe e f5y T fuife arit &1 e f91 gaR & 2|

Detail of Expenditure on Deposit Works over and above the Administrative Approval & Estimate
Sanctioned.

Sr.
No.

Name of Scheme & Work AA & ES| Amount Total Excess of

(In Lacs )| received | Expenditure | Expenditure over
& above the AA

(In Lacs) | (In Lacs) & ES (In Lacs)

2 3 4 5 6=(5-4)

C/o Sub Jail Solan(HP) (SH: C/o Admn 438.83 438.83 476.30 -37.47
block, Type III Kitchen, 3nos Barrack
Add. Barrack and 24 warder barrack i/c
elct. Penal room.)

C/o Model central Jail at Nahan Distt 77.30 -14.30
2 Sirmour H.P ( SH:- C/O Hospital 63.00 63.00

Building at Model Central Nahan).

C/o Nutrition Lab at Medical College 53.56 53.56
3 Nahan, Distt. Sirmour (HP). 2465 -1.09
4 C/O Cow Sanctuary at Kotla Barog, 103.27 103.27 107.43 4.16

Tehsil Rajgarh, Distt. Sirmour HP

Total 658.66 658.66 715.68 -57.02

JfbeToT JNfATIAT AT THH—TH /e 3ffeec—2022—23—144 feATH  21.10.
2022 & IF=<TId Deposit Works @& & H Client Deptt. | U< R &I JofT H

AH TT AT B BRI DI qT Aled T B g Hel TAT o IR, ABeToT B

FAMNT T AN §RT 39 9<Y H iy ¥ ol 9 WREHRO UKd ol (ha1 7|
31 WeH AMHRI B Wghd & fI97T Administrative Approval & Estimate sanction 9
Af¥e < B S &1 FEAgaR quf i W fhar S 9 grIfidT & Qe o)
P W e gy @ ufiyfd g Fowgar sl o gRRad fear S 9

TR 6 BIRIAE] ¥ AN IADET DI AT HRARIT SR AT AR DRI
72




45

Td AN BT SI@ FEiRd dxe T Id S 9 IR & el dRd qosel
A § ST FHRarr SR den wiasy g Wt e oiar ® f6 Faerger & e
Sl B Ffed fhan s gRRed fhar o |

R T | U<t a7 @7 T 9 Deposit Works @ T+ H 65.38

G T 3D FI HAT

Deposit Works ¥ |wIfud o7 Rl gon uRRMe—"a0" AR &1 Iy
Afferdl & AT Sfderol H urr AT f 9 Deposits Works @ A # @HfRId
T 1 oy IRT @1 A H 65.38 ARG BT IS FI AT AT oA Sk T
TR AT | 3fcberor Y & SR wHEfEd faWmT | ure IR @1 Jerr |
e Pt wR f6Y W e = B fJaRer 9 geR 9 g )

Detail of Expenditure on Deposit Works over and above the Administrative Approval & Estimate Sanctioned.

Amount Total EExce(sls.tof
received | Expenditure Xpenditure
;:;' Name of Scheme & Work ‘8‘:16; CESS) P over & above
) (In the AA & ES
(In Lacs)
Lacs) (In Lacs)
1 2 3 4 5 6=(5-4)
S/R of State Co-op. Bank Building at
! Nahan(old), Distt. Sirmour(HP). 17.44 4.37 8.09 -3.72
C/o Sub Jail Solan(HP) (SH: C/o Admn 438.83 438.83 476.30 -37.47
block, Type III Kitchen, 3nos Barrack
2 Add. Barrack and 24 warder barrack i/c
elct. Penal room.)
C/o Model central Jail at Nahan Distt 77.30 -14.30
3 Sirmour H.P ( SH:- C/O Hospital 63.00 63.00
Building at Model Central Nahan).
C/o Nutrition Lab at Medical College 53.56 53.56
4 Nahan, Distt. Sirmour (HP). 54.65 -1.09
C/O Cow Sanctuary at Kotla Barog, 103.27
> Tehsil Rajgarh, Distt. Sirmour HP 103.27 10743 -4-16
Providing and fixing of Galvanized
6 Steel Barbed Wire Fencing around the 39.81 22.67 27.31 -4.64
site.
715.91 685.70 751.08 -65.38

Total

BT JERITAT T THH—U3N /e ifeec—2022—23—144 fe=Td 21.10.
2022 & 3T Deposit Works @& & H Client Deptt. | YT R &I JoT H
e &g fbd S & SR Bl qebl e W PR 8g el AT AT IR IADE0l
D FANT Th A §RT 59 F=d H Pig A o 9 WieH W T8l fbar T |
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3A: WeTH JAMBRI B Wipd & o1 A= e & ureq i1 &1 Jotr # &1t
g Y S &1 FAER Ul & W fhar S 9 urIfiar @ emeR Wy
T Af¥e &g B gfayld g MYEgER dRiAE B gied fear SR 9 aegar
@ PRIAE F AN BT Bl T HRAFT S AT AR ABRI Td
HHAR! H TR FiRd o FHfaa Sfad Sa 9 IR & 9Gell dkd Avsd
A § ST FwRarr SR den wfawy g Wl e oir ® f6 Faerger & i
Sl B! frsifad fobar ST gire foar S |
Iy 2021—22 & QR HRAGTGRI T rdfed AT SRt ol iR safer 3
e 7 &9 W I B FAlol—2 & A Braaral T Bl

JHETIT FEATIAT AT TIH—URAT /e 3fSc—2022—23—102 feHTd 18.08.
2022 & TSR H JAT GRRME—"g" AR ¥ 2020—2021 AT 2021—22 T YuI Y
S qTel SfferepeR i Braf @1 widareRl gRT MeiRda safe & qof &7 fdar war o
AT HRI ERT FIAR T @) Jaifoli—2 & ATAR HRae] ol S uferd off
R RS Avsd gRT FRMGER e SRIAE] 9 dxa AfIaIdR Bl AR aM
ga fHar war o) e srt & e J e @ $RO R @ Wi 9 diHe
@1 Y # ufcred eral @1 =TT 81 81 R 2@ i ARl & 9 | dHe g
W & o7 & aqell Agad d FuiRd ax 4 &1 IRl 8 Safd 99 9 IrR 91a
e AT Bl B Yol dRA @ BR eI H gz g B T Bl UR THEIRG
fBar Srar & fORy Uep 3R YT BRI &1 T | oFavad iy 8% 98l gadl 3IR
fegsT gRT SiffeR faMri el Ffed fd I & SR 39T ki WR Jiucge
w9 A fRo¥o G W Usal §| Sa BRUI ¥ BYS] gRT AfdReR & f9%g
FRATIIR SUSIcAS BRIATE] Bl FHe H 1T ST AU o dIfd fder & HRIT g
fo<irg =i @1 ufayfed & o1 ¥ =g YS! g1 MIHgaR diaE] & gaol fdew
¥ frurfed oo st w1 fages /ufoRemus Ael aftd wem ey | fafaa
PRATIT AT AT A I BIaT & AR §RT WAGTHRI Bl S o™ U™ b o
REl 21 3 AfdeeR gR1 MuiRd @ § fEor ori o qof T8 o & giewrd
I DI FAlol—2 B A< BrIATS! 9 DI B Al W fbar Sy e afofa
AT BT Fe MHRT § T IR & WG U dxeb FRfT HRarr S
AT WAGTHPR & g MR e 31 Felloli—2 & A< Ul SUsicAd
PRIATE! 3 H TS Sl GHAREd I SR G AFUTAT A IR AheroT Bl e
HRAAT S |

74



47

faft=1 fomior sl | srecHN R R fAga fafdy Siftrl & o=l
@ Frgfaaal ) 53 T ras 311.93 @ & G H A ARH BT

ARG U T BHRAT
Jdev & SRME Ul T b 2ger dAved gRT EfdaRomgaR fafder soft &

HHATRAT BT MICHN & R WR R fhar 731 o Saa! it U Fem AfbeRT
gRT Wiaa =2l | fRovo foxfra frammaet 2000 & 199 170 dorr f2ovo WReR & U=
HET: letter NO. Fin(C)-B(15)-8/2013, Government of Himachal Pradesh, Finance (Regulation)
Department, Dated : Shimla -171002, f&Hi® 01/07/2017 & W7 1 gRT SIRT feen—f<en &
=i bl A1 fIT RT ddel ST ARBR & AJAIGT & YT &l IASCA™ B
MR WR ATl Bl AT ST UK o UR= AvSel §RT SWRIGT & Fwad # quferd
3Tl BT 3fbefoT H U el b1 AT f5e omra 4 fafder Hamsii g Jvsd gRT
fbar T g Hqusd M W SRId gWR TE AMT ST Hahdl € | Sfperor e § ur
T 39 UHR & HFB TH01 Bl fJavor f7+1 yaR | 2|

Sr | Name of Work Name of |Vourcher No |Ag.No. | Name & No’s of | Amount paid
No Contractor Outsourced upto Running
post/services. Bill
Sub Division -Nahan
1 | Housing Colony at | Sh. Ashwani {40 Dt. 07-01- |18 of | Beldar with 103950.00
Paonta Sahib (Devi | Kumar, Govt. [2022 2020-21 | Sewerman S)
Nagar), Distt. Sirmour, | Contractor. 270 days
HP. (SH: A/R and Sewerman (S). 90 34650.00
M/O Sewerage System, days
Cleaning of Roads and Total 138600.00
path etc. for the year
2020-21)
2 | Housing Colony at | Sh. Ashwani (44 Dt. 07-01- |19 of | Beldar with 103950.00
Shubkhera, Paonta | Kumar, Govt. |2022 2020-21 | Sewerman (S)
Sahib, Distt. Sirmour, | Contractor. 270 days 34650.00
HP. (SH: A/R and Sewerman (S). 90
M/O Sewerage System, days
Cleaning of Roads and Total 138600.00
path etc. for the year
2020-21)
3 | Housing Colony at | Sh. Dalip Singh, |25 Dt. 04-03- R0 of | Beldar with 103950.00
Moginand, Pahse-1, | Govt. Cont. 2022 2020-21 | Sewerman S)
Distt. Sirmour, H.P. 270 days 34650.00
(SH: A/R and M/O Sewerman (S). 90
Sewerage System, days
Cleaning of Roads and
path etc. for the year
2020-21)
Total 138600.00
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Housing Colony at | Sh. Mohinder |28 Dt. 04-03- 32 of | Plumber 2™ Class 133590.00
Basal, Phase-I, Distt. | Verma, Govt. |2021 2019-20 | 1 No
Solan (H.P.) (SH: A/R | Contractor. 366 days 42350.00
and M/O  External Sewerman (S). 128100.00
WS&SI  Cleaning of 121 days
Roads and path etc. for Beldar(S) 366
the year 2019-20) days

Total 304040.00
Housing Colony at | Sh. Baldev [ 102 Dt. 30-10- | 22  of | Beldar(S) 270 94500.00
Paonta Sahib (Devi | Singh, Govt. 2020 2019- days
Nagar), Distt. Sirmour, | Cont. 20
HP. (SH: A/R and Sewerman (S). 90 31500.00
M/O Sewerage System, days
Cleaning of Roads and
path etc. for the year Total 126000.00
2019-20)
Housing Colony at Sh. Baldev 104 Dt. 30-10- | 22-A of | Beldar(S) 270 94500.00
Shubkhera, Paonta Singh, Govt. 2020 2019- | days
Sahib, Distt. Sirmour, Cont. 20 Sewerman (S). 90 31500.00
H.P. (SH: A/R and days
M/O Sewerage System, Total 126000.00
Cleaning of Roads and
path etc. for the year
2019-20)
Housing Colony at | Sh. Mohinder |24 Dt. 04-03- 20 of | Plumber 2™ Class 36000.00
Basal, Phase-I, Distt. | Verma, Govt. [2021 2020-21 1 No
Solan (H.P.) (SH: A/R | Contractor. 90 days 11550.00
and M/O  External Sewerman (S). 30 34650.00
WS&SI  Cleaning of days
Roads and path etc. for Beldar(S) 90 days
the year 2020-21) Total 82200.00
Housing Colony at | Sh. Dalip Singh, |57 Dt. 17-03- 21 of | Beldar with 103950.00
Moginand, Pahse-I, | Govt. Cont. 2021 2020-21 | Sewerman (S)
Distt. Sirmour, H.P. 270 days 34650.00
(SH: A/R and M/O Sewerman (S). 90
Sewerage System, days
Cleaning of Roads and
path etc. for the year Total 138600.00
2020-21)
Total 1192640.00

JFHETOT JFRITAAT FRAT: THH—THN /e 3iffge—2022—23—139 feATd 15.10.
2022 ERT 90T AFAfadr & §<v H 9% RUfd T o_ IR B8l AT o R
BETT BT TN TP ARAT GRT BIg | IR JDbeT0T Tel Pl UK el (AT TAT | 37:

2090 PR & IFHGH /Widfd & 977 fafder usl wR msedd & ER W g

B BT AR gof Sl T a1 IR 9 59 U6R & 3 UHR0N d] HLRIRR
R A S SWFT e IHRT & Wgfd vd FoAagaR suféd sriaR |
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T 3DV BT AT HRATAT S dAT afofd THRoT Axemedel & ey exrred
AR e SrRiard! M H R SM Bg Al SIdn © difd faxia fFrEn @t

3IUTTT BT FHAREd fhar S | |
FETT SR 3g WM A AR TR dbel @ WY H GiIaeR ® 99 f[d

% 217 A1 &1 AFIAT I HIAT

39" B General Specification & Conditions ! I G 13 H W fahar
A7 T fh “The contractor shall have to purchase the timber to be used on works from
an authorized dealer/agency and he would produce necessary receipts/vouchers as a proof
before releasing the payment of the work” T ¥ G&m: 30 § I8 W wee fohar
ofT f& “The contractor shall get frames and other items of wood work approved by the
Engineer-in-charge before fixing the same. All wood work shall be properly seasoned.

The wood work should not be painted or treated in any other way until it is approved by

the Engineer-in-charge” U= 3fde0] & IRM dISeR AE04 faHld 01.10.2020 &I
Sirg H 9 T b faeRogaR  fodor s &g O [ & dfderer o
2217161.00 BT ITART YIra= fHar m o | 9t #ei & e & forg v + «
g bS] B WRIE & J H PIs U 91 /UH0T6 g Y9R) JIfI=<T A dIbs] & B
P FIAgAR Freafed 6 S SR ufer gaeT e o df arseR & A1
AT URIT AT 3R 9 B D&V B IR UK AT AT o1 9 dds! & B DI
Tasl ¥ B T YIAE B g Jfbevl & AR T8l Bl S i, [t fdarer e
THR A 2 |

o~

[+

C/o of H.P. State Co-Operative Bank Ltd., Building at Nahan, Distt. Sirmour, H.P., i/c internal water Supply, sanitary installation

and development of site, Rain water Harvesting Tank and septic tank. 6" Running bill, Agr. No. 18 of 2017-18

(Wood Work Detail)
S. | Name Of Name of item/Item Vouche | M.B. Name of | Qty Of Unit | Rate Of | Rate | Total
N.| Work/Agreement no No r No No/Pa | Running | Wood Wood per Amount
/Date ge No | Bill Work Work
1 |C/o of H.P. State Co- [23. Providing Wood | Vr. No. | Cost 6t 2.681 | Cum | 81000 | Cum 217161.00
Operative Bank Ltd., |work in frames of 04 of Running
Building at Nahan, false celling partitions | Dated | Abs. Bill cum
Distt. Sirmour, H.P.,  |etc. sawn and put-up 01.10. | MB
i/c internal water in position including 2020 52/07
Supply, sanitary carriage of material in
installation and all leads and lifts. (a)
development of site,  [1* Class Kail Woo d
Rain water Harvesting fincluding Carriage etc.
Tank and septic tank. (Cost of Abstract MB
6™ Running bill, 52 page-07)
Total %217161.00
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JFHET0T AT AT TAH—THIN /e dfffge—2022—23—139 fe=fH 15.10.
2022 ERT aftid AFIHRTAT & F<4 # axg RIfd T &1 aR dal T o IR
BETT BT TN TP AT GRT BIg W IR JDbeT0T ToT Pl UK ol (AT TAT | 37e:
T B IWIFK g e & AR AT B & forg T 4 a8 T8 dAdel B
WRE & f9d,/7ve st o 7 53 9 9 qd das! & d 3g AeIaR Bl
YA B BT FRAER gl i waee fBar Sy e smufera faet ol sideror
4 URd ey o gRREd Ry SRy sen {91 f9d /oo & i T yiras &t
Il TR S S ¥ GRREd {6 SR G S ure™T | TR 3f@®evl Bl S7did
HRAAT S |

fFator sl 39 ST Wd o @¥e 9 gy (d 1d o= g

AR 3feheror § TR 7 Bl

JFBEIUT b SR I BIS /Sroc d S0 IR I wra § gray 7 & T &1 wWRig &
T W MYfddal ¥ U e AR # Herd T8 O [ wved H sfaevr srferre
TR THH—THIN /e 3ifeec—2022—23—106 fa=ld 27.08.2022 gRT afvfa rf-rafiaar
P g<d d a5y R We B4 qR $ET TIT o W Ifbel0 &l FANG Teb de
§RT PIg W IR IHBETT T Bl YK T8l (AT AT | Ahefo AT HAT: IAehafol
AT FRAT: THH—THIN /e AfecT—2022—23—129 feHId 01.10.2022 ERT ERIT
aftfa sifafiaar @& d=d # avg Rfd W &9 IR $ET M1 o W= ADmer B
FAN T AT §RT BIg W IR IADBEV & DI UK ol fbar 11 R dROT B
B TS Tl Bl A3/ DI ol 9 &) scAlfa DI Ye fberor & QR T8l Bl
ST | | 3rd: affd i & e § FrgaR gl i wse fdhar Sy qen
e @ WRie 9 IR o [0 /AW B IR SfderoT & QR IR bRl

it e o |
Misc. Receipt A/C 3324 TG H RTI Fee & ®U # YIa 3mg 0.01 g Bl
SR I &1 A W T B

feqer Avsd AeT & fa<iig ay 2020—21 G 202022 & dqUC (Trial Balance) @
[T ARG /WIAIEEl & f®e o | Uil a7 {6 Waeel & 3 Y&l § Misc.
Receipt A/C 3323833 & =¥id & RTI Fee HHe: 380 &I AfFAferd fdvar ram o
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STafd FRAMER RTI Fee @l 3elfT W WHT ofal e¥ed H SRIidT ST 3fard o
S fromt & dfddel 89 @ SR afafid &, e favo 94 gar 4 2|

Sr. | Year Ledger-11, Page No. Amount of
No. RTI Fee
received
1 |2020-21 Page-163 to 165 380.00
(Total Misc. Rec. (323833 out of which RTI fee was Rs 380)
2 | 2021-22 Page-171 170.00
Total 550.00

SURIGA IR IR 3fDheroT TR Fen: aftta srvafiadr & a=d #
ST 3fheToT SIfERTIAT AT TS —THIN /2T AfST /2022—23—33 faHld 23.05.2022
® YR H AT §RT U5 H&T HIMUDA/PP&E/Audit 2018/2021 f&Hfe 26.05.2022
& =i gd fHar war {6 udsRor & g H FgHgaR Jufed SRS 3§ A
JIBETUT BT YA BRAl AT ST | 3T Vb dal /WIddel /dofue § gors s fafaer

3T “Misc receipt account” # | “Receipt Under RTI Act” ¥ @9 2020—21 I 2020—22

B SRIE U T HHI: g 90 TAT Td dui & Sad M & Iravia T M )

HWRIRTR W I[FT PR AR BT WD BRI H RTI Act 2006 & % 5 & AR
Head of Account 0070-OAS, 60- OS, 800-OR, 11 Receipt head under Right to
information Act 2005 # ST HRARIT ST GARAT HIT SR-I 9 U H STH

BT BT AT BRI ST |

(@) el & ol 9= @ Hovawd 0.08 ARG &I Sifafid /1fes g
DI IGAl T BRAT

fRHrae UQY R & o o & 3 g fa—1—(f) 14—1—92—vol-1I
el 21.07.2011 RT Weic &R JJAR (Sl I3AT 8g R 7 U fharier 4R
FERT ® 78 § g 7 [AROIgER ar8ai @& & g8 & dclla § grr 137 &
WHRI ared d SIoad bl Foll I & foy s T o wReg e R @
T/ ARG o T Afelg DI devl § Ugd T8l [ha1 TA7 o, Sifd Iad
feen—fdet & ufdaa &
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Mohindra Bollero ZIX HP-03C-0030

EIS qE & IRM T Tole ReHadl | a¥el 3q

T AT B | I A | R A | gd a | R IR | g

a8 BT | A Ta @ @ fo#io NIE]
Apr-20 3692 0 0 3692 7 0.00
May-20 1901 76 9 1986 7 63.00
Jun-20 1735 32 41 1808 7 287.00
Jul-20 1206 36 64 1306 7 448.00
Aug-20 494 49 35 578 7 245.00
Sep-20 1171 115 49 1335 7 343.00
Oct-20 2277 72 0 2349 7 0.00
Nov-20 2663 87 0 2750 7 0.00
Dec-20 2205 89 0 2294 7 0.00
Jan-21 2337 41 0 2378 7 0.00
Feb-21 1879 68 77 2024 7 539.00
Mar-21 2256 109 52 2417 7 364.00
Total 23816 774 327 24917 2289.00

Mohindra Bollero ZIX HP-03C-0030

e & IRM T Teie R&ad | aelt 8g

s & A A | e A | R e | ga ag | R IR | 3

Q@ B | @D @ foHio MUKl
Apr-21 1074 24 64 1162 7 448.00
May-21 420 33 75 528 7 525.00
Jun-21 1777 77 100 1954 7 700.00
Jul-21 2856 102 89 3047 7 623.00
Aug-21 2547 84 57 2688 7 399.00
Sep-21 2178 112 86 2376 7 602.00
Oct-21 1861 87 53 2001 7 371.00
Nov-21 2795 10 58 2863 7 406.00
Dec-21 2153 85 94 2332 7 658.00
Jan-22 2090 17 26 2133 7 182.00
Feb-22 2075 83 94 2252 7 658.00
Mar-22 1685 105 61 1851 7 427.00
Total 23511 819 857 25187 5999.00
Total recoverable amount 8288.00

3 (S A1 8 arEdl BT Y—ANT &R BT FREgaR ol sl W faan
SIQ 39T IR B Il T IFRIT Sd 9 GHRed axa T &7 Jvsd [

STHT PRATIT ST F SUTAT | ST 3{eheTo] bl T BRI ST |
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el b S DI Ma iR T &=

ffHTae U WReR, o T & oz A - —fi(14)1 /83 fadf® 08.09.
1987 @ SR fRodo & faf=1 fawmTi & RO SR gRT Ui a9 3fue 3fefi=
qredi Bl Sird /IR0 ThR s8F Bl 3iad @ud /ufa fharer &1 RuRer fear
STRIATT g dared & dreld gRT ReiRa ofiad wud /ufa fheimier & a8 & SRM
IR @I ST SUfeTd & UR= JD&vl & QR Ul 1T b f2ger Avsd Aed gRI
Y 2020—21 T 2021—22 & fol¥ FRHRI T84 Mohindra Bollero ZIX HP-03C-0030 & for
ARl T E G @ A= & fod 946 fdhodlo ufd <o FEiRa & 18 off Seafe
PR oW 9 WA Q0 & ol JTavT—3ielT 3id &) FeiRa &1 ST srufera
off =g ol I I SNAT WUd H G AHeRg DI ADHeT0T § UKR[d ol (HaT
TIT 9 SR 99 & SRME a8 & AT 9T | AF AI DI IAOET /S Al Dl
ST Gl | od: die & ol oWl 9 WM 3iNd @ud /Ui fharer 9 gwfd
AT BT TR SfbetoT H U b ST gHAad faar S |
gl AT RIAIA (Leave travel concession) g 21 30 TH0 “oonl, T siffa=ar &1

0.20 TG HT M /ARG Y HRAT |

(@)

JBETIT B AR AR AT of. 05 Qb 07.2020 BI Sired 9rAT AT fb &7
T FAR T, AR A= gRT gl AAT NI @1 vas H UK GHRISH
ISR DI Yol H ALRA gRT IAD! U=l A Afh -1 F YIar HR o1 felwse a1
A H YA B B & S AT S1d BT Whd R & BRI 7+ fFaromgar I19581
&1 31 / AFAfid A fmar = o, e faavor 91 uaR 9 7 )

Note:- 1. The LTC Claim Restricted as per Entitlement and also as per the Chief Accounts Officer, Nigam Vihar Shimla-2
Letter No. HIMUDA/Acctts.-17/2000-Vol-18-22179 Dated 3-12-2019.

2. As the date of birth of Son was 01-08-1994 (qﬁ‘f?IE—"%T") thus the age of Son at the time of LTC i.e. as on 14-01-2020
was 25 year S Month and 13 days, hence the claim of LTC of son not covered under dependent or family definition.

3. As per Central Civil Services (Pension) Rules, 1972 which come into force on 01st June, 1972 the Criteria of eligibility for
family members for family pension upto the age of 25 years or until marriage or starts earning, whichever is earlier.

Detail of Journey as per TA/LTC Claim Paid | Claim Admissible | Claim Excess
as per Entitlement |Admitted Pavment Remarks
From Date To Date/ | (Only for Two and paid y
Time person Person) (3 Person)
Chandigarh .
Nahan 14-0'1 -20 By bus 14-0'1 -20 110x2 220 330 110 Ex'cess TA claim
14:00 17:15 paid
76 Kms
. 14-01-20| New Delhi | 14-01-20 Excess TA claim
Chandigarh 1823 By train 2200 210x2 420 660 240 paid
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01 : 01 Restricted the Air journey as per entitlement or by .
New Delhi 150? 15 (? 0 PoBrt il.alr ég ;) (} 20 rail from New delhi to Kolkata and Kolkata to Re:gwted tas pet
) y Al ) Port Blair by steamer by HIMUDA Office. entitiement.
New delhi Kolkata 1735x2 3470 6600 3130
Kolkata Port Blair 5210x2 10420 15630 5210
Journey done by
Private Ferry
Shaheed . .
. 23-01-20 . 18-01-20 service restricted
Port Blair 08:45 DgepF(QNell) 11:10 525X2 1050 2190 1140 with Govt Ferry
y Ferry Rates of Chair
Class
Shaheed 19-01-20 | Port Blair 19-01-20
Deep (Neil) | 11:30 | By Ferry 12:40 | OPX2 | 1050 2190 1140 ---Do---
: 01 01 Restricted the Air journey as per entitlement or by .
P};) rt[}ilalr 2%5 12 52 0 New Delhi f;) . ? 51 20 rail from Port Blair to Kolkata and Kolkata to Re:gwted tas pet
yAIl ) ) New delhi by steamer by HIMUDA Office entitiement.
Port Blair Kolkata 5210x2 10420 15630 5210
Kolkata New delhi 1735x2 3470 6600 3130
Nahan
. [21-01-20 21-01-20
New delhi 08:00 By Bus 15-00 271x2 542 813 271
Total 31062 50643 19581
aftfa afadr & I<d § SR 3f@etvr IR =T THH—URRlT /T
3iffee—2022—23—129 fa&Hld 01102022 & UYPR H TR R U3  F&AL
HIMUDA/PP&E/Audit 2018/2021-1319 f&=fe 02.02.2022 @& 3f=ivid Jfd fbar
& geror & A= H AR ofed BRIaE! | SN f®elvr Bl SfaTd dRal
AT SMQAT| 31 ggl I RA™A  (Leave travel concession)sqd UrEAl A
318 / AT YA R+ & FRAER qui i T {6 S swaer e
IR B 9l AR ST S 9 gHAREd &R §d BRI A SR ADHET0T 6
ST DXATIT S |
53  (®) 9a4 MeRvr/af¥s a9 gfg @1 Tea ToET & HRT 0.01 ARG BT ARG I

DRAT |

fofr a9 202021 9 2021—22 & IR 2GS AvSA B & dd= SRS @I S 4
T T SARABIRAT / HHAIRGT DI I UGl Ud a1 I+ 3rgfg IR Teld
O & HROT I BT Al AT fbar Tam o, fiet favor 7 geR 4 7 |
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Statement showing the detail of excess payment of salary due to wrong pay fixation/annaul

increment
Sh. Girish Sharma, Executive Engineer.
Date of Annual Increment Salary Register Page-003 & 029
Pa Basic Bas(;c E Total of Total
Name of Month yon and GP an XC?SS DA IR otato Excess Period
Dated . GP paid DA & IR
Paid Payment
Due
01-06- 25470- | 25470- o 0
Salary on 06-2021 2021 5400 5400 0 159% | 21% 0.00 0.00 | Jun-21
. 01-07- 26440- | 26440- o o 1/7/21 to
Promotion on 07/2021 2021 7600 7600 40 159% | 21% 72.00 1232.00 31/5/22
Total Excess Payment 40 72 1232.00
Note: After May 2022 the above officer was transferred to the HIMUDA Division Parwanoo.
Sh. Babu Ram, Beldar Salary page-14 & 45
01-12- 10460- | 10460- o 0
Salary on 01-2022 2021 1900 1900 0 159% | 21% 0.00 0.00
01-01- 10840- | 10830- o o 1/1/22 to
Annual Increment 2022 1900 1900 10 159% | 21% 18.00 224.00 31/8/22
159% | 21% 0.00 0.00
Total Excess Payment 224.00
G/Total of Excess Payment 1456.00

Note: After 08-2022 the pay revision 2022 applied.

31 S afofd AMBRT / HHART DI Yad 3feeh / SAAT YIar o1 FREErgaR
Ul S W fhar SRy a1 IR &l 99l wwid Sfa Sd | giied axe
SIUTST ¥ ST JADHETOT Bl AT BRATAT ST |
(@) Jarfgd HHARAT B ar UfSTerell Bl siweror H URJd T Bl

3fepeToT ST AT §RT AATga HHARAT DI Har UfTdprall Pl feberor §
WId PR D TR H G gRT ST b IR AT PRART AT b
[IeROIAR 29T Avse A8 & SANGINAl / HHAIRAT B AT GRTHRIT DI I
AT R < oI o™i @1 0T/ el 8] f2gsT Jrarera Ui fdbar T o
o SR I AABIRAT BT {5 T 1A @ Sirg /gie T61 o T Gl |

S.N. | Name of Employeee Designation Date of Date of
Joining Retirement
1 Sh. Ajay Kumar Sharma Executive Engineer 28-01-1989 31-10-2020
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2 Sh. Sukh Chand Negi Divisional Head 03-07-1987 31-10-2020
Draftman

3 Sh. Prem Lal Junior Engineer 01-04-1995 31-12-2021

4 Sh. Dinesh Kumar Junior Engineer 11-11-1983 30-06-2020

A SWIGT HHATRAT BT HAT URTHRIT bl FHET IfWerg diad  STFTHT
JBeT0T & ARM UK fbar ST GAREd fdar S dife 6 R qeaE @
AT GEARFT B AT 9 |

M DRI & BT Gl BT E—EE FRAAR T AT |
fedrere yawr o femmeel 1971 & 99 7.14 Ta¥q 7.15 & UTGEFIER AdT

ol H HHATRAT ¥ FHfId fIaRe o @) i Edr war 9d 1972 &
=TT GBI Y 3Mded, difoia /URMPE s/@srer Wigfa e, daiie 909 gy
Y], HRITSY Fo1, TAIGAT MM, UGN ATQL, HAThTd T Bl Ffdfeedr g
S § urn T fe e eHaRal @ whiefa aRkfod /aRkafda saerer & d=d |
3 Ufaftedl &1 dar ufser H FE T8 SR T o7 R T g s sifiery
31 fon ARd # Her fhar war o g faavor 949 UaR 9 2

Name of Kind of | Period for which leave account Remarks
Employee leave not maintained.
Sh. Parvesh | EL & HPL | 22-04-2021 to 31-03-2022 Earned Leave and Half Pay Leave account not
Kumar, JOA maintained.
Sh. Humesh | HPL 20-04-2021 to 31-03-2022 Half Pay Leave account not maintained.
Kumar, J.E.
Smt. Pakiza, | HPL 22-04-2021 to 31-03-2022 Half Pay Leave account not maintained.
JOA
Sh. Naresh, J.D. | EL & HPL | 12-10-2021 to 31-03-2022 Earned Leave and Half Pay Leave account not
maintained.

a1 aftia sfrafiaar @1 Fraagar gl siifeed W e Sy der Al
DI dRel 7Y ARET ANBRI/ HHART B Iavarde FEiRa wxe FEgar
HRATS 3FT H ofls O 9T 59 UHR & 3 YHNUN Pl Sird AIRER TR PP
AETJAR JATQY JATHTY DI DLl DI GARTT B SATAAT A ST FbeToT Pl
AT FRAWT SR qAT AfAw g gema feam o 2 & Fodgar @
JATABIRAT / HHATRAT BT DRI Wb /UaH ST g fhar S |
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54

I I & w0 ¥ 0.19 oG BT AT / 31fdres arar o=

gy,  Afgg (fO9) fRaea uQy WReR gRT S0
fe—(1)—d1(7)—14 /1998 f&HTd 8.12.1998, 2.6.2006 T 1 (¥{1)—d1(7)—1 /2009 fe&=irdH
20.4.2012 TAT 1962012 & A=< Yad & IR AT ¥ (AR T G99 gg A=
JIEIRAT / FHaARAT & o =T @ MR W A9 IR SfFd /I3 9T @ X
faiRa @1 T8 2| fderr & IRME A= yarg /I =g el & S ') i
AT b 1 fAaROTgAR B8 SSTRAT / HHaiRAl §RT YaTd & QR Ira1 H fSar
T Y B SWIE PRSI AU S A=TId FEIRT &R & MR R QD d A=l
9 BT AN URT 9 BRS G U [BAT A1 o fa Rer f2ger HEivr qusd
qrEd ® ARBIRAT / HHARAT DI ARBNI AT 8 KT a8 D SUINT PR TR
IET W S & w9 A 19058 BT AAMT aE fRAm WA on| gEe sifaRad
fRATISl UQel 3aTd U ¥e™l fAdr UiaxeT & U & @39St 5-439 /2005, fHid
16.2.2015 RT WERI® A= b 407 Hrd Feror g Afdawa ared SUART &R+
A qd gRd el i ¥ gd WG o iaead of, W] e Al |
WER—S AMAT gRI FeM APBRT ¥ qd Wigla oy 91 afdard aes &1 Suan
fafder am=mell & fou fHar T on e i SWRied = # aftig sreel &
Sftera e fhar SMu e IR &1 a¥ell Sfd SId 9 &R ¢ dRAEl 49
JARTTHI JADEOT DI T HRard ST |

G

e /BH
TR BT
/U

TH/ IS U

THIOS
e/
feAi®

IJHET B
T

/R

T/
TR BT
g

YA Uga &1 9Hd

P m

JEAT T

BT YA
3

fa
afre w

EARUGIE|

e
af® /3
WA
k

H faR

Vr. 2 dt.
1/10/2020,

2-3-2020
190 kms

Nahan HQ
07:05 AM

Sirmour & back
09:45 PM

HQ

190x6=1140
own veh.

84

570+84=654
(190x3=570
84=654)

570

I W Bl

o T e

I U
U =%5400

11-3-2020
100 kms

Nahan HQ
08:45 AM

Paonta Sahib & back HQ
06:35 PM

100x6=600
own veh.

84x70%
=59

300+59=359
(100x3=300
84x70%=59)

300

I H BT

fopar T oy

15-3-2020
100 kms

Nahan HQ
09:25 AM

Paonta Sahib & back HQ
09:35 PM

100x6=600
lown veh.

84

B300+84=384
(100x3=300
84)

300

I H BT

fopar T oy

15-3-2020
38 kms

Nahan HQ
10:15 AM

Moginand Nu-Lab, Co-op
bank, Jail site & back HQ
06:30 PM

38x6=228
own veh.

84x70%
=59

114+59=173
(38x3=114

84x70%=59)

114

I H BT

fopar T oy

85




16-5-2020 Nahan HQ Moginand Nu-Lab, Co-op 38x6=228 84x70% |114+59=173 114 | a0 wd &1
38 kms 10:25 AM bank, Jail site & back HQ |own veh. =59 (38x3=114 SIECIRURIN]
06:35 PM 84x70%=59) o T e |

22-5-2020 [Nahan HQ Paonta Sahib & back HQ [100x6=600 | 84x70% [00+59=359 300 | AT WA @
100 kms 08:45 AM 06:35 PM own veh. =59 (100x3=300 SIECIRURIN]
84x70%=59) fepam T e |

27-5-2020 Nahan HQ Moginand Nu-Lab, Co-op 38x6=228 84x70% |114+59=173 114 | 3w s &1
38 kms 10:15 AM bank, Jail site & back HQ fown veh. =59 (38x3=114 CIBCIGURIE
06:30 PM 84x70%=59) febam 1 o |

11-6-2020 Nahan H(Q Moginand Nu-Lab, Co-op 38x6=228 84x70% |114+59=173 114 | 3mm s &1
38 kms 10:05 AM bank, Jail site & back HQ jown veh. =59 (38x3=114 SIECICURIE
06:30 PM 84x70%=59) fepam T e |

19-6-2020 [Nahan HQ Paonta Sahib & back HQ [100x6=600 | 84x70% [00+59=359 300 | AT A H
100 kms 08:50 AM 06:45 PM own veh. =59 (100x3=300 SIECICURIE
84x70%=59) febam 1 o |

23-6-2020 Nahan HQ Sarahan Co-op bank, [74x6=444 84x70% [222+59=281 222 | AT A B
74 kms 10:15 AM CDPO new site & back jown veh. =59 (100x3=300 SIECICURIE
HQ 06:45 PM 84x70%=59) o T e |

30-6-2020 Nahan HQ Sarahan Co-op bank, [74x6=444 84x70% [222+59=281 222 | AT A B
74 kms 10:15 AM CDPO new site & back own veh. =59 (100x3=300 SIECICURIE
HQ 06:45 PM 84x70%=59) o T e |

Vr. 04 dtj06-12-2019Nahan  HQ Paonta Sahib & back HQ [100x6=600 | 84x70% [300+59=359 300 | AT A B
02/07/2020|100 kms ~ 08:35 AM 06:45 PM own veh. =59 (100x3=300 RIBCIGURIE
84x70%=59) o T e |

12-12-2019Nahan ~ HQ Paonta Sahib & back HQ [100x6=600 | 84x70% [300+59=359 300 | AT A B
100 kms 08:25 AM 06:55 PM own veh. =59 (100x3=300 SIECIRURIN]
84x70%=59) o T e |

18-12-2019Nahan ~ HQ Solan & back HQ 09:55 [194x6=1164 | 84 582+84=666 582 | AT WA @
194kms 07:05 AM PM own veh. (194x3=582+ SIECIRURIN]
84) fepam T e |

23-12-2019Nahan ~ HQ Solan & back HQ 09:40 [194x6=1164 | 84 582+84=666 582 | AT MA@
194kms 07:20 AM PM own veh. (194x3=582+ RIBCIGURIE
84) fomar 1T o |

06-01-2020Nahan ~ HQ| Solan & back HQ 09:50 [194x6=1164 | 84 582+84=666 582 | AT A @
194kms 07:35 AM PM own veh. (194x3=582+ SIECACURIN]
84) fomar 1T o |

13-01-2020Nahan ~ HQ| Solan & back HQ 09:45 [194x6=1164 | 84 582+84=666 582 | AT A
194kms 07:20 AM PM own veh. (194x3=582+ SIECIC LRI
84) fomar 1T o |

20-01-2020Nahan ~ HQ Solan & back HQ 09:40 [194x6=1164 | 84 582+84=666 582 | AT A B
194kms 07:20 AM PM own veh. (194x3=582+ SIECIC LRI
84) foar T |

24-01-2020Nahan  HQ Paonta Sahib & back HQ [100x6=600 | 84x70% [B00+59=359 300 | AT A B
100 kms  08:50 AM 06:45 PM own veh. =59 (100x3=300 SIECACURIN]
84x70%=59) o T e |

Note:- H.P.T.R.7 TARVELLING EXPENSES CLAIM FORM & % ¥@&I11 & AR Tour Diary should invariably be attached
with the claim TR afoid YRl § Tour diary & Wl 78I fdHar 17 o 3R 7 & aRfdd AT HIEH H T B T3 U T q9

DI ST AT o7 |
Total 6480
s *9 | Vr. 04 dt.|TA Claim| TA Claim |Approval of Tour Programme Bus fair | Bus fair Due <@ T
g, ak® 02/07/2020| Admitted | Paid Claimed T @1 A
WER® US | For the 1420 1202 [TA bill passed/paid without approved Tourl 478 Km | 478 Kmx 1202 | 9Ta= fam 1)
v =%4400 Month Programme i.e. only TA bill passed. X 2=956 1.75=837 T dAT Rs. 371
10/2019 Excess paid JTAT A BT
Rs. 119
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For the 940 764 ITA bill passed/paid without approved Toury 310 Km | 310 Km x 764 e AT
Month Programme i.e. only TA bill passed. x 2=620 1.75=543 far e |
112019 Excess paid
Rs. 77
For the 940 764 ITA bill passed/paid without approved Tour) 310 Km | 310 Km x 764
Month Programme i.e. only TA bill passed. x 2=620 1.75=543
12/2019 Excess paid
Rs. 77
For the 940 764 [TA bill passed/paid without approved Tour) 310 Km | 310 Kmx 764
Month Programme i.e. only TA bill passed. x 2=620 1.75=543
01/2020 Excess paid
Rs. 77
For the 240 219 [TA bill passed/paid without approved Tour] 84 Km x 84 Km x 219
Month Programme i.e. only TA bill passed. 2=168 1.75=147
02/2020 Excess paid
Rs. 21

Note: Tour programme not approved by competent authority and also the journey performed b
per Km. Hence claim for TA Claim for Rs 371/- excess paid.

y bus was claimed Rs. 2 per Km instead of Rs. 1.75

Total 3713
Vr No Date/Kms | Station Bys Fare Paid | Daily Due
paid
B 'g'ﬁ%T Vr. 114 4-9-2020 Sohala & back HQ 05:30 PM 128 72x70% [123+50=173 5 JTAT {A BT
AR, B (dt. 30 [56 kms =50 [(56x2.19=123 SIECIC LRI
ff=ar ¥$)/10/2020 72x70%=50) fomar 1T o |
g =3800
5-9-2020 Sohala & back HQ 05:30 PM 128 72x70% [123+50=173 5 JTAT {A BT
56 kms =50 | (56x2.19=123 RIBCIGURIE
72x70%=50) femar 1T e |
16-9-2020 | Shimla stay 23-02-2018, wrong date 115 160  |103+160=263 12 |3 9 3@ s
47 kms & time also not mention (56x2.19=103 P 3rfrafad
72x70%=160) W febar wTar
AT |
17-09-2020|Shimla 03:30 Solan 05:50 PM 115 160  |103+50=263 12 JTAT {A BT
47 kms PM (47x2.19=103 CIBCHGURIE
+160) o 1T o |
Note:- H.P.T.R.7 TARVELLING EXPENSES CLAIM FORM & fder eam1 & oo Tour diary &1 Herd F&1 fawam 7am o |
Total 34
ot &7 | Vr. 04 dt|TA Claim| TA Claim Approval of Tour Programme Bus fair | Bus fair Due
AR, BT 02/07/2020| Admitted Paid Claimed
fag=ar, ¥S| For the 470 382 [TA bill passed/paid without approved Tour) 155 Km | 155Kmx 382
¥ =33800 | Month Programme i.e. only TA bill passed. x 2=310 1.75=271
02/2020 Excess paid
Rs. 39 e T
For the 250 141 TA bill passed/paid without approved Tourl 45 Km x | 45 Kmx 141 I &
Month Programme i.e. only TA bill passed. 2=90 1.75=79 SIEDIER]
03/2020 Excess paid GUGIGEE]
Rs. 11 T AT qAgT
For the 470 361 [TA bill passed/paid without approved Tour) 155 Km | 155Kmx 361 Rs. 100 Ir=T
Month Programme i.e. only TA bill passed. x 2=310 1.75=271 A BT D
05/2020 Excess paid RUGIERE]
Rs. 39 AT o7 |
Vr. 01 dt.| For the 202 141 TA bill passed/paid without approved Tour) 45 Km x | 45 Kmx 141
04/08/2020 | Month Programme i.e. only TA bill passed. 2=90 1.75=79
05/2020 Excess paid
Rs. 11
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Note: Tour programme not approved by competent authority and also the journey performed by bus was
claimed Rs. 2 per Km instead of Rs. 1.75 per Km. Hence claim for TA Claim for Rs 100/- excess paid.

Total 1025
s g% [Vr. 2 dt|TA Claim| TA Claim | Approval of Tour Programme
oTe, 01/10/2020| Admitted Paid
APER, IS
9 =%1900
Vr. 2 dt| TA Claim | 1708 1708 TA bill passed/paid without approved Tour [Notadmissible| 1708
01/10/2020 For the Programme i.e. only TA bill passed.
month of
03/2020
Vr. 2 dt| TA Claim 370 370 TA bill passed/paid without approved Tour [Notadmissible| 370 A 9
01/10/2020 For the Programme i.e. only TA bill passed. Enial
month of SIREIED]
05/2020 A o
Vr. 2 dt| TA Claim 1850 1850 TA bill passed/paid without approved Tour [Notadmissible| 1850 ERLL
01/10/2020 For the Programme i.e. only TA bill passed.
month of
06/2020
Vr. 2 dt| TA Claim 740 740 TA bill passed/paid without approved Tour [Notadmissible| 740
01/10/2020 For the Programme i.e. only TA bill passed.
month of
07/2020
Total 4668
Y x/ 8, [Vr. 114 dt|TA Claim| TA Claim | Approval of Tour Programme
S@&R, US UP30/10/2020| Admitted |  Paid
=31650
Vr. 114  dt] TA Claim 1488 1520 TA bill passed/paid without approved Tour [Notadmissible| 1618
30/10/2020 For the Programme i.e. only TA bill passed. A 9
month of P
07/2020 SIREIES)
TA Claim | 1618 1618 TA bill passed/paid without approved Tour [Notadmissible| 1520 T far
For the Programme i.e. only TA bill passed. AT e
month of
08/2020
Total 3138
G/Total 19058

SWRAd & AfTRIT Tm@T & T3 AR & F-d H aRddd AH1 FRIGH &
FgAIGT & 9= @ I <fFal & QAT € A 9 ST BT I fhar T or Siefd

H.P.T.R.7 TARVELLING EXPENSES CLAIM FORM & {9l &1 & AR W fhar 1

g f& Tour diary should invariably be attached with the claim | 3{®eToT SIfERITAT Ha:
THSH—YH3 /T 3iffee—2022—23—129 f&HTH 01.10.2022 FRT 9T AT & A<
# g Rfy W &1 IR $HET TAT o IR Ifdef0 B AN TP HeIT §RT By 41
IR DU Tl Pl YA T8l fbar 77 | 37T Geird fear S 2 b wiosy # Fgargar

qRfd AT HRIGH H JUER fJeRor 9T WY g srgAlfed aRafdd arEl dRiGH &

IFAR B IET WAl 9 e 91 [ BT YaE fbar smer gRkREa fear omg g
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SUTSAT | JADBETTT BT JRT HRAIT ST TDI {2090 AR ERT FHI—FHT W SR
feen—fdert @t arurer T & gARea fear o1 9@ |

55 fRifecar =g gfigfd & wu 3 J0.48 @ &1 AT /31f&d I BT
g id, WReY Ud YRaR hedol faWNT (Tauhsey) fBAmad Uqel AR gR]
IO R TAUHSg—dl (TH) 1—112008 f3Afd 2162008 & oF<vid fafdedn
gfagfet sl /fdl @ R /A Bq JfSRgEr & uRRre—ut H fafdy
yreen / FrEl @1 wrafdd fhar war g, e et fafdedr gfagfd amal @1 Y
. A~
I T W B{Y ARNBIRIT / HHATRAT §RT SURIGT AT & IRT 9 F 13 & =i
UTafS uraerE/ FREl & SR fRifdear ufayfd qal o uRgd 9 R AT WY A
I U b a7 o e SRor e [ 9 @ 348342 &1 IR/ 31fdd
PTar o T o fSgaT faeRvr 9 TeR | B
e/ PN/ S /Ther d/dy dW deng | QW < R | i/ regfaa
SHHEAN] BT A9 g @1 T4 fafer CIRR (3) SIBEH
RESIC] () gar
®)
Sh. Harish | Valgan 450 MG Invoice No. R0000793, dt. 3750 0 7500 | Not countersigned
Chandar  Bhatt 31-01-2020. from the CEO-
(Beldar) Invoice No. R0000832, dt. 3750 cum-Secretary.
22-01-2020.
Vr. No. 04 dt. | Note. Vide CEO-Cum secretary letter No. HIMUDA/Accounts-22/95( Del of Powers)-Vol-V 33833-39 Dated 31-10-
02/07/2020 2014 (the delegation of power approved by the board of Director HIMUDA vide item No.32(37) in 32"¢ meeting held
on 22-07-2014 and further approval accorded by the Himachal Pradesh Govt. vide letter No. HSG-C(15)-1/2014 dt.
29-10-2014) Serial No. 9 provided that claim above Rs. 5000 shall be countersigned from the CEO-cum-Secretary.
Valgan 450 MG Invoice No. R0000770, dt. 3750 0 7500 | Not countersigned
31-01-2020. from the CEO-
Invoice No. R0000725, dt. 3750 cum-Secretary
24-01-2020 and the claim was
’ again submitted
without repetition
by doctor.
Registration, Bill No. 3102, Dt. 22-01- 2400 0 2400 Not admissible
Diagnostics, 2020 (200+1800+
consultation fee etc. 400)
Total Bill 9900
Note:- The medicine was advised by doctor vide OPD Slip MRD No. 4258/19, dated 22-01-2020 and pucrchased
vide above mentioned Invoice No. Invoice No. R0000793, dt. 31-01-2020 and Invoice No. R0000832, dt. 22-01-2020.
for Rs. 7500, but again the medicine was purchased without prescription/repetition by the doctor for Rs. 7500 and the
claim was also not countersigned from the CEO-cum-Secretary. Hence claim for medicine was not admissible.
Vr. No. 2 dt. Valgavel-20 Inv. No-HAP-0456, dt. 11- 7600 0 7600 | Not countersigned
1/10/2020 03-2020 from the CEO-
cum-Secretary.
Total 25000 25000
2. Not countersigned from the CEO-cum-Secretary.
Sh. Sunder Lal [PC Cost Shoe Bill No-2194, dt. 08-07- 500 Nil 500 | Notadmissible
(Beldar.) 2020.
Vr. No. 2 dt. Soft Rock Bill No-2194, dt. 08-07- 200 Nil 200 | Not admissible
1/10/2020 2020.
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Zerodol Bill No-2194, dt. 08-07- 80 Nil 80 | Not admissible
2020.
Total 780 780
Sh. Durga Ram, [Procedure Charges | Bill No. 10130, Dt. 22-11- 3700 660 3040 | Not admissible
Work Inspector 2019
Vr. No-01, Dt.
04-08-2020
Total 3700 660 3040 Not admissible
Sh. Harish | Valgan Cash memo No. 00256 dt. 7172 0 7172 Not admissible
Chandar  Bhatt 12-10-2019.
(Beldar)
Vr. No-01, Dt. | Note. 1. The medicine was advised by doctor vide OPD Slip MRD No. 4258/19, dated 01-09-2019 after cutting the
04-08-2020 date was modified for 01-10-2019 and the medicine was pucrchased about after 42 days vide Cash memo No. 00256
dt. 12-10-2019 for Rs. 7172.
Registration, Bill No. 2460, Dt. 02-10-2019 2400 0 2400 Not admissible
Diagnostics, (200+18
consultation fee etc. 00+400)
Valgacel Invoce No. CW/19-20/03547, 3800 3800 Not admissible
Dt. 14-10-2019
Note. 1. The medicine was advised by doctor vide OPD Slip MRD No. 4258/19, dated 01-09-2019 after cutting the
date was modified for 01-10-2019 and the medicine was pucrchased about after 44 days vide Invoice No. CW/19-
20/03547, Dt. 14-10-2019 for Rs. 3800, hence claim does not seems justified.
Vr. No-01, Dt. | Valgan Invoce No. 350, Dt. 19-08- 3750 0 3750 Not admissible
04-08-2020 2019
Note. 1. The medicine was advised by doctor vide OPD Slip MRD No. 4258/19, dated 01-09-2019 but the medicine was pucrchased about

before 12 days vide Invoce No. 350, Dt. 19-08-2019, hence claim does not seems justified.

Registration, Bill No. 2234, Dt. 01-09- 2400 0 2400 Not admissible
Diagnostics, 2019 (200+18
consultation fee etc. 00+400)
Total 19522 0 19522
G/Total 49002 660 48342
JiBeToT JNERTAT T THG—UHAT /e dAfSc—2022—23—129 faTad 01.10.
2022 ERT 90T AFAfaar & Gy H 9% Rl T &’ IR $Bl T AT W]
JDHETT B FAIGT Th AT §RT DIs |l IR JBeA ToT BT UK T8l [T AT | 37e:
I aftfd &1 /AIFfAa e &1 a1 a1 FREER Ul St W faar SR
3T IR B el I S § GHARTd dRD AU AN IDHeoT Bl
3T HRarT S |
56  HHATRAI DI AdT YR8l & I@—E@G AR 7 & |

Rarad UeY WRAR gRI 999—999 R N feen—fdet g foxia fasmaen
1971 & 9 714 TIH 745 & UEEMER Hal YoidbRl H GHAINGl § Frfrd
JIIH HfAfedT / faaRoT g5l e e BRI gRT Faua fbar S=1 ufed

UR=] 3BV B SR T [IeROIAR SHenRAT B Har Uiorersil $1 Sire d a1
b ar ufTerell &1 YE—@E AR T8 a1 T o Siifs &1 TR I

90




57

2 RIfh TP JIT H HHATRAT BT < da- g 3T JSNAT BT AITIAT TR )
HRIGI

Rocord not found in (Office record) Service Book or Personal file of the Employees

1 Nomination not attached. (Under the provisions of CCS Pension Rule 1972, Rule 53(1)

Detail of family/dependent not attached (Under the provisions of CCS Pension Rule
1972, Rule 54(12).

3 Option for medical re-imbursement not obtained (As per the instruction of the
Commissioner and Secretary (Health) to the Govt. of H.P. letter No. HFW-B(A)12-
9/79 dated 10-09-2012)

4 HRA declaration/certificate not obtained (As per the instruction of the Joint Secretary
(Finance) to the Govt. of H.P. letter No. Fin(C)B(7)-36/77 dated 02-08-1983 &
Fin(C)B(7)1/12 dated 28-02-2012).

3Fd: HHATRAT DI HaT URTBIRAT BT IG—I@ME AR 1 A BT 07 I
W HRd Y AT YHRo H IUferd BRI 3/ H g Sl giHfRed &1 Sy qen
SIIUTST ¥ ST fDHeET0T B 3T HRATIAT Y |

Hep1 fhvran W 2.65 @ &1 AFNIAT YIrar H

g, Afea (fax) ffaee ueel ReGR gRT su= S b @)di(7)—36 /77
fadfe 02081983 dm fHARNA(7)1 /2012 f&Ald 28022012 & g fafw=
MBI / HHaTRAT BT A daT & JMMUR AME 44 B ¥ [aiRa a1 1 ¥
FOHER Ife SHaR) (@ a1 gl <90 9fd 31 9l S SRGRI SHaR) 8 3R U
g HBME H Ed 8l Al APM (BRI I BT ARGD Iare (Al U HHar] $I far
SITQIT TAT A1 & HBIA fIIY 9l BT I UKl R 4§ Yd Ul Ud Uil Bl Agad
9o O, ST fb S 9N @ SERVT Ud |iAaRT SPeRl §RT Weiud 8, Ww
BT ST ouferd 2 orgen fhdl fl YR & dd A B SRVl Ud |faaRul
BN IARER AT SRAT WR=] AT #vedl & daq 9l &1 gsdra H urar 1

& e wHeRal |9 FogaRr sufea w91 o3 ura Ry 991 €1 e wd @
YA fBar 1 o | 39 USR Sfuferd wivon o urw by f99T €1 erafer 1.4.2020 9
3132022 & SRM 79 HHATRAT DI J264550 S FHH (PR AT BT AFART
fear T e |

JARPRT / FFART BT A LRIt LCIGIEE I ATaE 63 T g w1 @ Al
= (Year 2021-22)

Sh. Girish Sharma EE 12000

Sh. B.R. Raghuvanshi AE 6000

Sh. Prem Lal JE 10000

AlW[IN|—

N || bW

Sh. Vinod JE 5500
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Sh. Deepak Kumar HDM 7 10800
6 Sh. Madan Singh Peon 7400
Sh. Durga Ram Work 9 8400

Inspector
Sh. Sunder Lal Chowkidar 10 7200
9 Sh. Phool Chand Chowkidar 11 6000
10 Sh Anil Kumar Clerk 12 7200
11 Sh. Yoginder Prasad Beldar 13 3600
12 Sh. Babu Ram Beldar 14 6200
13 Sh. Harish Bhatt Beldar 15 3800
14 Sh. Ram Singh Beldar 16 6200
15 Smt. Krishna Beldar 17 5000
16 Smt. Mamta Beldar 18 3600
17 Sh. Manoj Kumar JE 19 7200
18 Sh. Humesh JE 20 6000
19 Sh. Vikas Panwar Clerk 21 1200
20 Sh. Pravesh Kumar JOA 22 3000
21 Smt. Pakiza JOA 23 3000
22 Sh. Naresh JIDM 24 900
23 Smt. Sulochna Sr. Asstt. 25 5600
24 Sh. Dola Ram Sharma AE 26 900
Sub Total 136700

2020-21

1 Sh. Ajay Kumar EE 101 2000
2 Sh. B.R. Raghuvanshi AE 102 12000
3 Sh. Sukh Chand HDM 103 8000
4 Sh. Rajan Sr. Asstt. 104 9600
5 Sh. Prem Lal JE 105 12000
6 Sh. Vinod Kumar JE 106 6750
7 Sh. Deepak Kumar DM 107 10400
8 Sh. Anil Kumar Clerk 109 4800
9 Sh. Durga Ram Work 110 8000

Inspector
10 Sh. Madan Singh Peon 111 7200
11 Sh. Sunder Lal Chowkidar 112 6900
12 Sh. Phool Chand Chowkidar 113 5850
13 Sh. Yoginder Prasad Beldar 114 3450
14 Sh. Babu Ram Beldar 115 6000
15 Sh. Harish Bhatt Beldar 116 3600
16 Sh. Ram Singh Beldar 117 6000
17 Smt. Krishna Beldar 118 4800
18 Smt. Mamta Beldar 119 3600
19 Sh. Manoj Kumar JE 120 5400
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20 Sh. Vikas Panwar Clerk 122 1200
21 Sh. Gulzar Chowkidar 126 300
Sub Total 127850

G/Total 264550

58

31T aftia AT & d=d ¥ FRMgER qoi it e fhar Sy aer
A 9T UTQ B V& FAW HHANRAl /JARGIRAT & Fgdrgar uferd gqor o
T R SR e TR IFaAd iaE @1 9l SfHd SId 9 @ 9™ g
Hd PRIATET H ANTHT BT P T HRATIT S qAT 9™ 7 Gea f&am o @
& f2090 PR ERT AHI—FHI R ORI feen—rdell & f=ia &1 smard wd & Yiar
BT G fHar S |

ik /©R &1 uafa Afe dcamaa (Physical Verification) 5 &=

f2ovo fa<fa femmmaelt 2009 & FF—IH 140 9 141 & WEEFIGAR  3ferad
IFBRY /IR HUSR /Ih—IER s A9l 9 ST AT/ ISYNIST el gl
AR ARl @ Gl /IMRER BT SREVT B dAl  fIWRITRne / @rftieRd
HHARI /ST AR gRT gd If¥eRl /UMKl 9USR & 9l #al & A
3rRferd / HeRd wids IR @ U A a¥ § $HH A HH U IR AT SIEr qen
Wi AT & IRME Bz A1 IR IR O @1 Refy § fFaagar fuiRa
GUIRIHAD HaH / AT BRIATE! o UHRT deblel He ARTHRI & &= H -1 Sl
AT B | ADbeToT B IR AT WG & ATl U Ul TAT fh HRm gRI
Ul B3 W SRAS WA H T8l ars s ofl, Sifd aftfa graui den fRowo faima
farHTae 2009 @& fFIH 140 T 141 B SoolaHT & HRYT ANIHT 2| fdberor e
T TIH—THT /T 3fSc—2022—23—129 feHTd 01.10.2022 gRT afvfa erf=afdaer
P g<d d a5y R4 We S qR $eT TIT o IR IfbeT0 &l FANG Teb He
gRI @I Al IR HbeT0T &l Bl YR el AT TAT| 3 SURId AAFIAT BT
PRU W P B AR 39 AV H U HRATS RS STUTAAT H S
JIBETUT H IFIT HRAIT WY AT 9y § R /e & Yifds g fafad sy
A HRAIT ST GEARET b Se a1fd ©R /e @ B f 798 & gfafFree &t
AT BT BRI ST TS |
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ARG & T § (Attendance register/related record) SuRerfr IR 9
TR 3ol Bl [emiRd T BT

20 W0 AR  FRTeT MR /s gRA®T (TRIRT |WHR0T) 2011 (Government of
Himachal Pradesh Office Manual, Third Edition April 2011) % 3ty 8 ¥ R favar T
g f—

8.6.1 Hours of Attendance:- Office hours unless otherwise specified are from 10.A.M. to 5 P.M . with a

half-an —hour lunch break from 1.30.P.M. to 2 P.M. .Any member of the staff may, however, be required to
work beyond office hours or on holidays (except Independence Day and the Republic Day), if his work is
not up-to-date or the business of the Department demands. The Branch/Section-in-charge is authorised to
require him to do so on such occasions.

8.6.2 Biometric Attendance:- Biometric Attendance Guidelines on account of introduction of attendance
of the Officers/officials on the Biometric machines in the H.P. Secretariat have been issued by Department
of Personnel Secretariat Administration Services-I, No. Per (SAS-I) A (5)-9/2010 Date 26.05.2010.
Marking of attendance in the Biometric machines which have been installed in the H.P. Secretariat is
compulsory for all the officers/officials. It is the policy of the State Government to install biometric
attendance system in all the Directorates, Collectorates, Regional and Zonal offices and other large office/
organizations in a time bound manner.

8.6.3 Attendance register Till Biometric attendance system is put in place, employee’s attendance register
will be kept in each Branch/Unit. On arrival in office all employees will mark their attendance in this
register. It will be removed from the office and placed before the Branch Officer at 10.10 A.M. Any
member of the staff arriving after 10.10 A.M. will report himself to the Branch officer and give the reasons
for his late attendance verbally or in writing. For late attendance or short leave, the following deductions
should be made from the casual leave account of the official:- Upto 2 hours 1/3rd of a day Upto 3-1/2
hours % of a day. The deductions should be carried out at the end of each month from the casual leave
account.

Checking of attendance:- In the Secretariat, apart from the Administrative Department, Secretariat
Administration Department will conduct surprise checks in sections, branches, units etc. Similar checking
is to be conducted in the Directorates/Collectorates etc. by the administrative sections. Appropriate action

against late comers and absentees is to be taken by the Departments, YN~ 3fDHeToT & TR URIT T
fh TIRTR WX Biometric Attendance T dOISr A gragu= J8l o i £33 HEATRAT B
ford SUReIfA ISTRER BT FerRor fobar 11 o dorr = H=aRal & AW H§ bl 9
SURYfY IRTRER / 1fier™ TR 81 far Tar o Sifes e iR srf=afidar 8:—

HIMUDA Division Nahan, Distt. Sirmour H.P.,

Statement showing the detail of emplyee’s engagemd on regular and temporary basis for which

the attendance register or related record for the period 04-2020 to 03-2022, was not maintained.

Sr. No. | Name of Employee Status of Employees Designation Remarks

1 Sh. Manoj Kumar, Regular Employee Junior Engineer Attendance
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2 Sh. Vinod Kumar Regular Employee Junior Engineer register and
1 Sh. Igbal Mohhamad Temporary Employee Sweeper attendance
2 Sh. Dhiraj Kumar Temporary Employee Nighat Chowkidar related

3 Sh. Amreek Singh Temporary Employee Mortar Mate record for
4 Miss Toyba Khan Temporary Employee Data Entry Operator the

5 Sh. Hem Dutt Joshi Temporary Employee Chowkidar employee
6 Miss Priya Singh Temporary Employee Billing Clerk, water was not

7 Sh. Rajinder Singh Temporary Employee Billing Clerk, water maintained.
8 Sh. Chaman Lal Temporary Employee Chowkidar

S HHANAT & e H IAUfera 1f¥eid U AORER dI FaIRT F R D
BRY HHAIRAT DI IURATT B T /USd da= &bl FATgT /Yfe T8l &I S |l |
3[d: Biometric Attendance d SURIfT (Attendance) YO fSRER &1 AR @@
T B b FRd H FEgaR gl i e fhar Sg o S HHeriRAl b {9
SURI e & fhd T Y eg TR ARBIRAT b1 Savar FeiRa s
8Y FRIAAR $RIATE! ¥ AFTRT S{eher0] Bl did HRART SR Tl A &
FRTARUT B FHI—F9T R e ANHRT § IR ISREX Bl [T HRardm STl
gARaa e Sy aife fBovo AR gRT AHI—A9T W ORI feer—focen &
YT gHad 8l | |
Journal Book T ledger # Ufdftcal &1 W& ARGRI §RT AT 7 HIAT|
T ATE H ARG d8eR] & Usdld @ QR YR AT fh AUSH gRI
HemRd Journal Book T ledger @1 75 ufafical &l wwffuq sieR gRT wamfua =&
BT AT o7 | FRUE B 3E H Bl TS Ul 7 SR W AV B FAT B gfe
TEI Bl S I | JfpeToT ST WA TSN /e 1 $e—2022—23—139
fasite 15.10.2022 gRT afdfd sifvrafaar & @<d # o RIfd T & IR Par 11
o TR JABEV D] FHAINT Th AT ERT BIg ¥l IR 3DbeT0T T BT U -Tel (haT
TAT| 3 39 Al H aedl dfed axg Rofd e @1 iR don FEegaR sfer
BIIATE] A ST SfDef0T & SR T bRarT ST GRARE fbar o |
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61 ofg JAMURT AaRMOMer— 77 oo/ 4 o =8 & ¥ § s ofg emuRmt @
RYERT sfderor & SR B foram AT |
62 Ty — ordl & v@—@E § 3R GuR &) P g 2 |

B/ —

(@ifrer =)
HYaa fFreer,
fRov0 I lET gRIeT AW,
fRHe—171009
®BIF 0 0177—2620881
qsSichT AT {h+1(Te10Q0) U= (2)%01(15)(14)196 / 97—@US—10 595—597 f&-Tih: 03.02.23
fRreT—09
gfcrferfd: =1 o7 Fammel Ud snavgsd dRars Bq Ud © —
1 A9 (@A) BHrad Uew WReR, RHer—2
2 T Ud g8 pRISRI RGN, BAMEe Yo A Ud w8l fder
grferes oy R {98 R, RMe—171002
Uollgd 3 Srferemedl S, fRHrae Uawr aary ud wedl fadrd uriereRor
AUgA—Ted, e RIAR (fRodo) &1 39 ey @ A1 ufdd @ oIt @
5 a8 39 3fPpetvr ufdded R Sfud HRAE R AW IR 59 T

Pl TP AE D IR Ao GARET P |

B/ —

(arferer =)
Aga fraere,
f20om0 ST oiRaT Uit favmT,
fRMeT—171009
BIF H0 0177—2620881
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IR¥e—%  ORT o 1 (M) H A<fid
e T AN Ud e fawr witrxer At Auge A e RiAR Ro wo & et
Jafy 4,/1988 | 03 /2020 TPb & T YHeTUT T fARieor yferaesi @ arfofia IR @1 Rerfar

(1) efdberor Tq fAleror yfdde=T 3rafey 4 /2015 | 3 /2016

1 T —21(iil)  rfAia

(2) fmeror Tq fAIeTor Ufde=T 1At 4 /2016 | 3 /2017

1 T 5(®) SIELI]

2 T 5(%) SIELI]

3 T 7 arferofia

4 IR 9() arfeifa

5 T 9() arfeyofie

6 AT 9(71) arfeoifa

7 W1 —11(v)  erfefia

8 T —11(vi)  erfoiia

9 T —11(vii) erfofia

10  R7 —14 arfeofta

(3) 3imeror Ug fAeror yicrdgs 3@ty 4 /2017 | 3,/2018

1 T 4(F) foffa JipeToT UfdeT 04 /2018 & 03 /2019 & URT w0 6 |
A fhd S & ST & gied |

2 T 4(29) feoffa 3ipeToT UfdesT 04 /2018 ¥ 03 /2019 & URT W0 6
H 3rEa fd I & 9T & gfted |

3 T 5(®) fooffa sfmeror ufde 04 /2018 & 03 /2019 & WRT o 7()
# 3rErd fd 9 & 9 & gfteTd |

4 T 5(%) foffd sfmeror gfaded 04 /2018 03 ,/2019 & URT w0 7()
H 3rEd fd I & ST & gfted |

5 =T 5(7) Fofld oRga SR 9 & T |iteaRr & giterd |

6 T 6 fooffa sfderor Ufdaes 04 /2018 & 03 /2019 & ™RT wHo 7(%)
H 3 B S & S @ giteTd |

7 T —7 ol FdFan Rfq adam siweor uftdes § ureiud fay
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S & gieTd |
foffld ugd SR 9 A W wWiteaRor & giteTrd |

arferoffe

feeTrd

CRESIE!

IBLI] T ufddeT 04 /2018 & 03 /2019 H fofid
@ g

—~ =~

N e N N i
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36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

44234
SRR R KR
484993

~—

S
o
)

|
N
©

4322542444499

—29

Tdaq Rerfy adar sfweror ufdded # urefid fay

S & g |
TIFag Rafd ada simeror fddes # urefud ey

S & giteTrd |

(4) afcberor Td frdteror wferde arafer 4 /2018 A 3 /2019

1

2

3

T 7(29)
T 7(77)
IR 9()
T 9(%9)

=T 10

TdaH Rerfa adw= fdmeror ufddes # ursfid faa
ST & gited |
a9 Rafd adwe sideror ufdded & ursfod &

ST & gierd |

JTERETOT JIFAI=AT & U= G HIMUDA-15-contract
case Nahan/94/SE(s) Tech. Vol-1-1406 Dated 31-10-2014.
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

T 11
=T 12

T 13(1)
T 13(1)

T 14
T 15

T 17
T 19

& Sl e Wiafd ua By S & giterd |

fAofta Tq=aq Rerfay adame siweror ufdded o urefud fh
ST & gt |

IBLIG] TaFag Rafd ada= sideror ufddes & yrefud fay
S & gierd |

fofild uga SR @ A T WiteaRor & gftewrd |

it adade Rafd adam™ siderT ufddes & ursfua &
S & gierd |
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1

2

3

T 31(8)(i) fofid Fd=aa Rafa adam sideror gfides @ ursfud fad

S & gieTd |

07 31(8)(il) Foffd oRgd STR 9 A T WiteaRor & gited |

a9 Rerfa adw= sideror ufddes & uwfud o™
& gfteTra |

FdFaH Rerfa adaE iwerr ufades § ursfud fed o™
& gftewrd |

TqFaq Rerfd adw™ siderr ufddes # urwfod B o
& gftewrd |

FdFaH Rerfa adae fweror gftdes & urefd fay o=
& gfteTra |

TaFaq Rerfd adw™ sider ufdded # ursfod B o
& gftewrd |

AaFaq Refd adw™ siderr ufdded # urwfod B o
& gfteTra |

400 &1 el J&le G 194816 fosifeh 30.09.2022 4
RIdbe F81 y¥. 95 fQdld 30.09.2022 & IF<Id &ol (b
S gfteTd |

FdFaH Rerfa ada iwerr ufades § ursfud fed o™
& gfteTra |

32 T 31(M@i) orfefia
33 N7 31(8) arfeyofie
34
35
36 U7 31(
37 W1 31( ) (1v) erfia
38 IRT 31(®)(i) erfwita
39 W1 32@)
40 Wr32@  srfefia
41 T 32(77) arfoffa
42 7 32(9) arfoia
43 Wr32:)  erfavia
44 W 33(®) ool
45 Wy 33([@)  arfefia
46 T 33(") arfoffa
(5) f@etor Al 4 /2019 | 3 /2020
RT 4 (@)(Q@) GG
T 5 feoffa
T 6()(W) GG
R 7 feoffa
T 8 foffa
T 9 foffa
IRT 10(P) feoffa
T 11 foyofta
T 12

313889 @I Il ISR AL 74 [l 27.082019 Ud
RIdbe q81 Y. 142 g 20839 B IGell SiFicl ISR AT
4 f&HT® 01.07.2021 AT 2024 B Il IR FE&AT: 70
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10
11
12

13
14

15
16
17
18

19

20

21
22
23
24

25

=T 13
IRT 14
T 15(®)

20

21

22
T 23(®) (@)
T 24

T 25 (@) (F)

IRT 24

fa=iTe 18.12.2021 UG JIbs 981 Y4, 137 S A=<iid <ol b
S gt |

%240 1 Il WIS GXAT 194608 fadld 19.03.2022 Ud
Jihe 981 YH. 184 faAld 19.03.2022 T J60 @I Iqell
JAlE AT 194607 fasil 19.03.2022 UG s 8 Y.
184 fa=ld 19.03.2022 & 3Fid &ui b S Jftewd |
QURIET GTAJER 1 Tg BRIATE! DI FITIAT SURT |
22 @1 el vdlc T 194609 faHifdh 21.03.2022 Td
RIbe 981 g¥. 185 fQAld 21.032022 & <A ol (B
S gt |

RIS GIIJER B1 Tg BRIares! HI AT SURT |
TRd SR g e T wWitedrur & gftewd |

RIS GRIIJER B TS BRIAE! bl [0 SURT |
37920 B TRl SRS dSeR A= 09 &G 09 /2022
Jia fhdl S g FoRiel GargdR &1 s bridrs! dl
AT SURT |

auferd Widfd  Vide CEO-cum-Secretary letter  No.
HIMUDA/15-294/2007/SE(S)-Vol-II-13719-25  dt. 27-06-2018
and further in delegation of powers Vide CEO-Cum secretary

letter No. HIMUDA/Accounts-22/95( Del of Powers)-Vol-V
33833-39 Dated 31-10-2014. @& 3T<HId Ua™ fhd S &

SfteTd |

%1800 1 oIl YU AT 194692 faHie 02.05.2022 U4
RIbe 981 gd. 22 fQHld 02052022 & 3F<Id &ol (b
S gt |

HAGRIET GRIIJER Bl TS BRIAE] bl FeATI] SURT |
TRd SR g e T wWitedror & gftewd |

T9=aq Rafd ada™ siwer ufdded & ursfug faa o™
& gfteTra |

Ud TR @ Witeer § S f2amed Usel e U9 wesl e uiieaser & qusd
—2 ¥ WFaRd R & 9w Rerfa—
(1) fperor vd fieror ufcrdest arafer 4 /1988 & 3 /1989

1

=T 10

2 T 11(P)
(2) fmeror vg fieror ufidest :afer 4 /1989 & 3 /1990

1

T 23(8.)(1)

ayferofie
arferoffe

ayfrofie
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(3) 3fmeror vg fieror ufirdest :mafer 4 /1990 & 3 /1991
1 T 10 @RRMe 9)  erfAviia
2 T 29 SIENIG]
4) 3f@meTor Ud fANIeTor ufrded /@y 4 /1991 | 3 /1992
1 T 9(®)(1 A 4) 3ol
(5) 3fperor vd fieror ufcrdest 3afer 4 /1992 & 3 /1993

1 T 9 SIENIG]
(6) 3fmeror vd fieror ufcrde=t 3rafer 4 /1993 & 3 /1994
1 T 24(7) arfeifa
2 T 24 () arfeofia
(7) 3fderor ud fAeror ufordes rafer 4 /1994 & 3 /1995
1 T 5(7) SIELI]
2 T 5(8) arfeifa
3 T 7(1) arfeifa
4 T 7(2) arfeifa
(8) afmeror Ud fAieror uftrde=t 3rafey 4 /1995 W 3 /1996
1 T 20 SIENIG]
2 T 27 arfofia
3 U7 30 arfofia
4 T 32() arfeifa
5 T 32(S) arfoifa
6 T 32(2) arfeyofie
7 T —32(TH) arfeffa
8 T —32(SM) arfeifa
9 IRT —32(T3) arfeyofie
10 7 -33 SIENIG]
11 T —36 SIENIG]
(9) 3fmeror vg fieror ufcrde=t :afer 4 /1996 & 3 /1997
1 T 13() arfeifa
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2 T 12(3)(2) arfeyofia
3 IR 19(3) arfeifa
(10) 3f@eror vd eor ufided m@fer 4 /1997 ¥ 3 /1998
1 T 20 (10)() SIELI]

2 T 23(1)(P) arfeiia
3 T 23(1)(@) arfeifa
4 T 23(1)(7) arfeifa
5 T 25(a) rfeifa
6 T 25(%9) arfeifa
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